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FORD NEW HOLLAND

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

Major (Farm Major)
Ford 3.6L 4-cyl 

diesel

4 100

6410 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

4

111.76

8700 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel 6

111.76

Super Major

Ford 3.6L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 3.3L 4-cyl 
gasoline

6600

Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
gasoline

8730 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

6T

Dexta (*) Ford-Perkins 2.4L 
3-cyl diesel

3

88.9 6610 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel 8770 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 

diesel

Super Dexta (**)

Ford-Perkins 2.5L 
3-cyl diesel
Ford 2.5L 3-cyl 
diesel

91.49 6610S Ford 5.0L 4-cyl 
diesel 8830

Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel 
Fiat 8.1L 6-cyl 
diesel

6TI2000

Ford 2.2L 4-cyl 
gasoline
or
Ford 2.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

106.68

6640 5.0L 4-cyl diesel 8870 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 
diesel

2310

Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
diesel
or                       
Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
diesel

6700

Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

8970 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 
diesel

2600 Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
gasoline 6710 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 

diesel 9000 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

6T
2610

Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel
or
Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
gasoline

6810 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

4T

9200

2810 Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
diesel 6810S 9600 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel

2910 Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel 7000 Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 

diesel 9700 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

3000

Ford 2.6L 3-cyl 
gasoline
or  
Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel

7010 TL70 Iveco 3.6L 4-cyl 
diesel

4
100

3230 Ford 3.1L 3-cyl 
diesel

111.76

7410 TL80 Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 
diesel

104

3430 Ford 3.1L 3-cyl 
diesel 7600

Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

TL90 Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 
diesel

4T

3600

Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel
or  
Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
gasoline

106.68 7610 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel TL100 Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 

diesel

3610

Ford 3.1L 3-cyl 
diesel
or 
Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
gasoline

111.76 7610S Ford 5.0L 4-cyl 
diesel TM115 New Holland 7.5L 

6-cyl diesel 6

111.76

3900 Ford 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel 106.68 7700

Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

TM125 New Holland 7.5L 
6-cyl diesel 6T
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FORD NEW HOLLAND

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

3910 Ford 3.1L 3-cyl 
diesel

3

111.76

7710 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel

4T

111.76

TM135 New Holland 7.5L 
6-cyl diesel

6T 111.76

3930

Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel
Ford 3.2L 3-cyl 
diesel

7740 Ford 5.0L 4-cyl 
diesel TM150 New Holland 7.5L 

6-cyl diesel

4000

Ford 2.8L 4-cyl-
gasoline
Ford 2.8L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 2.8L 4-cyl 
LP gas

7810 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

6

TM165 New Holland 7.5L 
6-cyl diesel

4100 Ford 3.0L 3-cyl 
diesel 106.68 7810S Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TN65F Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 
diesel

4

104

4110 Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel

111.76

7840 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel TN75F Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 

diesel

4130 Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel 7910 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TN90F Iveco 3.9L 4-cyl 
diesel 4T

4600 Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel 8000 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TN55V/D/S Iveco 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel

3
4610

Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel
Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
gasoline

8010 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 
diesel TN65V/N/D/S Iveco 2.9L 3-cyl 

diesel

4630 Ford 3.3L 3-cyl 
diesel 8160 New Holland 7.5L 

6-cyl diesel TN75V/N/D/S Iveco 2.9L 3-cyl 
diesel 3T

4830 Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel

4

8200 TS80

4

111.76

5000 ( to 3/68)

Ford 3.8L 4-cyl 
gasoline
Ford 3.8L 4-cyl 
diesel

106.68 8210 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel TS90 5.0L 4-cyl diesel

5000 (4/68 

onwards)

Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel
or
Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
gasoline

111.76

8240 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 
diesel TS100

New Holland 
Genesis 
turbocharged diesel 
4-cyl liquid-cooled

4T

5030 Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel 8260 New Holland 7.5L 

6-cyl diesel TS110

New Holland 
Genesis 
turbocharged diesel 
4-cyl liquid-cooled

5110 Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel 8340 Fiat 5.8L 6-cyl 

diesel TS115
New Holland 
diesel 6-cyl 
liquid-cooled

65600 (to9/80)

Ford 3.8L 4-cyl 
diesel
Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel

106.68 8340 T Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 
diesel 6T TW5 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel

5600 (10/80 
onwards)

111.76

8360 New Holland 7.5L 
6-cyl diesel

6

TW10 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

5610 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel 8530 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TW15 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

6T5610S Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel 8560 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TW20 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

5640 Ford 4.4L 4-cyl 
diesel 8600 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel TW25 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

5700 106.68 8630 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel

6T
TW30 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 

diesel
6TI

5900 Ford 4.2L 4-cyl 
diesel 111.76 8670 Ford 7.5L 6-cyl 

diesel TW35 Ford 6.6L 6-cyl 
diesel
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ENGINE LIST

FORD NEW HOLLAND

10S MEXICO SERIES G SERIES TD-D SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

3010S 8055.06 3 100 G170 Genesis CPP 675T 6T

118.8

TD70D Plus 8035.25 (TTF) 3T 104

4010S 8035.05 3 104 G190 Genesis CPP 675T 6T TD75D 8045.06 4 100

5010S 8045.06 4 100 G210 Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD80D 8045.05 4

104

G240 Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD80D Plus 8045.05 (FPT) 4

30 SERIES TD80D Plus 8045.05 (TTF) 4

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE L SERIES TD85D 8045.05 4

3830 8035.06 3 100 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TD90D 8045.25 4T

4030 8035.05 3 104 L60 8035.05 3

104

TD90D Plus 8045.25 (FPT) 4T

7230 8045.06 4 100 L65 8045.06 4 TD90D Plus 8045.25 (TTF) 4T

4430 8045.05 4 104 L75 8045.05 4 TD95D 8045.25 4T

L85 8045.25 4T TD95D Plus 8045.25 (FPT) 4T

35 SERIES L95 8045.25K 4T TD95D Plus 8045.25 (TTF) 4T

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

3435 8035.06

3 100

M SERIES TD-F SERIES

3935 8035.06 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

4135 8035.06 M100 PowerStar 675 6

111.8

TD65F (Tier 2) 8035.25 (Tier 2) 3T

1044635 8035.05 3 104 M115 PowerStar 675 6 TD75F (Tier 2) 8035.25 (Tier 2) 3T

4835 8045.06 4 100 M135 PowerStar 675T 6T TD85F (Tier 2) 8035.25 (Tier 2) 3T

5635 8045.05 4

104

M160 PowerStar 675T 6T

3010s 8045.25 4T TL SERIES

7635 8045.25K 4T TD SERIES TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TL70 8045.06 4 100

60 SERIES TD60 8035.05 (FPT) 3

104

TL80 8045.05 4

104TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TD60 8035.05 (TTF) 3 TL90 8045.25 4T

8160 PowerStar 675 6

118.8

TD65B 8035.25 3T TL100 8045.25K 4T

8260 PowerStar 675 6 TD70 8035.25 (FPT) 3T

8360 PowerStar 675T 6T TD70 8035.25 (TTF) 3T TL BRAZIL SERIES

8560 PowerStar 675T 6T TD80 8045.05 (FPT) 4 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TD80 8045.05 (TTF) 4 TL65 (Brazil) 8035.05 3 104

70 SERIES TD90 8045.25 (FPT) 4T TL70 (Brazil) 8045.06 4 100

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TD90 8045.25 (TTF) 4T TL80 (Brazil) 8045.05 4

1048670 Genesis CPP 675T 6T

118.8

TD95 8045.25 (FPT) 4T TL90 (Brazil) 8045.25 4T

8770 Genesis CPP 675T 6T TD95 8045.25 (TTF) 4T TL100 (Brazil) 8045.25K 4T

8770 Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI

8870 Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD-D SERIES TM SERIES

8970 Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TD55D 8035.06 3 100 TM115 PowerStar 675 6

111.8

70A SERIES TD60D 8035.06 3

104

TM120 PowerStar 675TA 6TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TD60D Plus 8035.05 (FPT) 3 TM125 PowerStar 675T 6T

8670A Genesis CPP 675T 6T

118.8

TD60D Plus 8035.05 (TTF) 3 TM130 PowerStar 675TA 6TI

8770A Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD65D 8035.05 3 TM135 PowerStar 675T 6T

8870A Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD70D 8035.25 3T TM140 PowerStar 675TA 6TI

8970A Genesis CPP 675TA 6TI TD70D Plus 8035.25 (FPT) 3T TM150 PowerStar 675T 6T
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ENGINE LIST

FORD NEW HOLLAND

TM SERIES TN-F SERIES TN-V SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TM155 PowerStar 675TA 6TI

111.8

TN65F 8045.05 4

104

TN55V 8035.05 3

104TM165 PowerStar 675T 6T TN70F 8045.05 4 TN65V 8035.05 3

TM175 PowerStar 675TA 6TI TN75F 8045.05 4 TN75V 8035.25 3T

TM190 PowerStar 675TA 6TI TN80F 8045.05 4

TN90F 8045.25 4T TN-VA SERIES

TM BRAZIL SERIES TN95F 8045.25 4T TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TN60VA 8035.05 3

104
TM110 (Brazil) PowerStar 675 6

111.8

TN-FA SERIES TN70VA 8035.25 3T

TM120 (Brazil) PowerStar 675 6 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TN75VA 8035.25 3T

TM130 (Brazil) PowerStar 675 6 TN75FA 8045.05 4

104

TN95VA 8045.25 4T

TM135 (Brazil) PowerStar 675T 6T TN85FA 8045.25 4T

TM140 (Brazil) PowerStar 675T 6T TN95FA 8045.25 4T TS SERIES

TM150 (Brazil) PowerStar 675T 6T TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TM165 (Brazil) PowerStar 675T 6T TN-N SERIES TS80 PowerStar 450 4

118.8

TM180 (Brazil) PowerStar 675T 6T TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TS90 PowerStar 450 4

TN65N 8035.05 3
104

TS90E PowerStar 450 4

TN SERIES TN75N 8035.25 3T TS100 PowerStar 450T 4T

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TS110 PowerStar 450T 4T

TN55 8035.05 3

104

TN-NA SERIES TS115 PowerStar 675 6

TN65 8035.05 3 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TS115E PowerStar 675 6

TN70 8035.25 3T TN70NA 8035.25 3T

104TN75 8035.25 3T TN75NA 8035.25 3T TS BRAZIL SERIES

TN95NA 8045.25 4T TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TN-A SERIES TS90 (Brazil) PowerStar 450 4

111.8

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TN-S SERIES TS100 (Brazil) PowerStar 450T 4T

TN60A 8035.05 3

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TS100E (Brazil) PowerStar 450T 4T

TN70A 8035.25 3T TN55S 8035.05 3

104

TS110 (Brazil) PowerStar 450T 4T

TN75A 8035.25 3T TN65S 8035.05 3 TS120 (Brazil) PowerStar 675 6

TN70S 8035.25 3T

TN-D SERIES TN75S 8035.25 3T TT SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TN55D 8035.05 3

104

TN-SA SERIES TT50 8035.05 3

104

TN65D 8035.05 3 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TT55 8035.05 3

TN70D 8035.25 3T TN60SA 8035.05 3

104

TT65 8035.25 3T

TN75D 8035.25 3T TN70SA 8035.25 3T TT65D 8035.25 3T

TN75SA 8035.25 3T TT75 8035.25 3 or 4 

TN-DA SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TV SERIES

TN60DA 8035.05 3

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TN70DA 8035.25 3T TV140 PowerStar 675T 6T 111.8

TN75DA 8035.25 3T
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ENGINE LIST

NEW HOLLAND

10S MEXICO SERIES T4.XXLP SERIES T4000N SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

5610S NEF 445 4

104

T4.75LP FSC Tier 3 4TI
99

T4030N FSC Tier 3 4TI
99

6610S NEF 445T 4T T4.85LP FSC Tier 3 4TI T4040N FSC Tier 3 4TI

7610 NEF 445T 4T T4.95LP NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

 T4050N NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

T4.105LP NEF 445TA/M 4TI T4060N NEF 445TA/M 4TI

30 BRAZIL SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T4.XXN SERIES T4000V SERIES

7630 NEF 445T 4T
104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

8030 NEF 445TA 4TI T4.75N FSC Tier 3 4TI
99

T4020V FSC Tier 3 4TI

99T4.85N FSC Tier 3 4TI T4030V FSC Tier 3 4TI

T3.XXF SERIES T4.95N NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

T4040V FSC Tier 3 4TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T4.105N NEF 445TA/M 4TI T4050V NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

T3.50F S8000 Tier 3 3TI

104

 T4060V NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T3.55F S8000 Tier 3 3TI T4.XXV SERIES

T3.65F S8000 Tier 3 3TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T5 SERIES

T3.75F S8000 Tier 3 3TI T4.65V FSC Tier 3 4TI

99

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T4.75V FSC Tier 3 4TI T5.95 FSD Tier 4A 4TI

99T4.XXX SERIES T4.85V FSC Tier 3 4TI T5.105 FSD Tier 4A 4TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T4.95V NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104

T5.115 FSD Tier 4A 4TI

T4.55 PowerStar 
(TIER 3)

FSC Tier 3 Cyl 99 T4.105V NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T4.55 PowerStar 
(TIER 4A)

FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T5 ELECTRO COMMAND SERIES

T4.65 PowerStar  
(TIER 3)

FSC Tier 3 4TI 99 T4000 SERIES TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T4.65 PowerStar  
(TIER 4A)

FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T5.95 EC FSD Tier 4A 4TI

99
T4.75 PowerStar  
(TIER 3)

FSC Tier 3 4TI 99 T4020 FSC Tier 3 4TI

99

T5.105 EC FSD Tier 4A 4TI

T4.75 PowerStar 
(TIER 4A)

FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T4020 Deluxe FSC Tier 3 4TI T5.115 EC FSD Tier 4A 4TI

T4.75 FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T4030  FSC Tier 3 4TI

T4.85 FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T4030 Deluxe FSC Tier 3 4TI T5000 SERIES

T4.95 FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99
T4030  Deluxe 
(JAPAN)

NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T4.105 FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T4040 NEF 445TA/M 4TI T5030 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104

T4.115 FSD Tier 4A 4TI 99 T4040 Deluxe NEF 445TA/M 4TI T5040 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T4050 NEF 445TA/M 4TI T5050 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T4.XXF SERIES T4050 Deluxe NEF 445TA/M 4TI T5060 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T5070 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T4.105F FSC Tier 3 4TI
99

T4000F SERIES

T4.75F FSC Tier 3 4TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T6 AUTO COMMAND SERIES

T4.85F NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

T4030F FSC Tier 3 4TI
99

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T4.95F NEF 445TA/M 4TI T4040F FSC Tier 3 4TI T6.140 AC NEF 445TA/E 4TI

104T4050F NEF 445TA/M 4TI
104

T6.150 AC NEF 445TA/E 4TI

T4060F NEF 445TA/M 4TI T6.160 AC NEF 445TA/E 4TI
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ENGINE LIST

NEW HOLLAND

T6 DUAL ELECTRO COMMAND SERIES T7 AUTO COMMAND SERIES T7000 SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T6.120 NEF 445TA/E 4TI

104

T7.170 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

T7030 NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104
T6.140 NEF 445TA/E 4TI T7.185 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7040 NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6.150 NEF 445TA/E 4TI T7.200 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7050 NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6.155 (TIER 4A) NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.210 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7060 NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6.160 NEF 445TA/E 4TI T7.220 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6.165 (TIER 4A) NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.235 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7000 POWER COMMAND SERIES

T6.175 (TIER 4A) NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.250 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T7.260 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7030 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104
T6000 SERIES T7.270 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7040 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T7050 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6010 Delta NEF 445T 4T

104

T7 POWER COMMAND SERIES T7060 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6010 Plus NEF 445T 4T TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T6020 Delta NEF 445TA/M 4TI T7.170 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

T7500 SERIES

T6020 Plus NEF 445TA/M 4TI T7.185 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T6020 Elite NEF 445TA/E 4TI T7.200 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7510 66CTA-2V 6TI

108

T6030 Delta NEF 667TA/M 6TI T7.210 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7520 66CTA-2V 6TI

T6030 Plus NEF 667TA/M 6TI T7.220 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7530 66CTA-2V 6TI

T6030 Elite NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.235 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7540 66CTA-2V 6TI

T6040 Elite NEF 445TA/E 4TI T7.250 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7550 66CTA-2V 6TI

T6050 Delta NEF 667TA/M 6TI T7.260 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6050 Plus NEF 667TA/M 6TI T8 SERIES

T6050 Elite NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7 RANGE COMMAND SERIES TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T6060 Elite NEF 445TA/E 4TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T8.275 Cursor 9 6TI

117

T6070 Elite NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.170 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

T8.300 Cursor 9 6TI

T6070 Plus NEF 667TA/M 6TI T7.185 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T8.330 Cursor 9 6TI

T7.200 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T8.360 Cursor 9 6TI

T6000 POWER COMMAND SERIES T7.210 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T8.390 Cursor 9 6TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T8.420 Cursor 9 6TI

T6030 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

T7 AUTO COMMAND SERIES

T6050 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T8000 SERIES

T6070 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.170 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T6080 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.185 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI  T8010 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

114

T6090 PC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.200 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI  T8020 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

T7.210 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI  T8030 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

T6000 POWER COMMAND SERIES T7.220 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI  T8040 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE T7.235 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI  T8050 CDC 6TAA-9004 6TI

T6030 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

104

T7.250 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6050 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.260 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6070 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI T7.270 AC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6080 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI

T6090 RC NEF 667TA/E 6TI
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NEW HOLLAND

T9 SERIES TD5000 SERIES TK CRAWLER SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T9.390 Cursor 9 6TI 117 TD5010 F5C 4TI

99

TK4020F F5C Tier 3 4TI

99

T9.450 Cursor 13 6TI

135

TD5020 F5C 4TI TK4020V F5C Tier 3 4TI

T9.505 Cursor 13 6TI TD5030 F5C 4TI TK4030 F5C Tier 3 4TI

T9.560 Cursor 13 6TI TD5040 NEF 445TA/M 4TI 104 TK4030F F5C Tier 3 4TI

T9.615 Cursor 13 Two stage 6TTI TD5040 (JAPAN) TK4030V F5C Tier 3 4TI

T9.670 Cursor 13 Two stage 6TTI TD5050 NEF 445TA/M 4TI 104 TK4040 F5C Tier 3 4TI

TK4040M F5C Tier 3 4TI

T9000 SERIES TDF SERIES TK4050 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TK4050M NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T9010 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI
114

TD65F (TIER 3) S8000 Tier 3 3TI

104

TK4060 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

T9020 CDC 6TAA-9004 6TI TD75F (TIER 3) S8000 Tier 3 3TI

T9030 Cursor 13 6TI
135

TD85F (TIER 3) S8000 Tier 3 3TI TLA SERIES

T9040 Cursor 13 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

T9050 
(>Z7F204001)

QSX 15 6TI 134 TG SERIES TL70A NEF 445 4

104
T9050 
(Z7F204001>)

Cursor 13 6TI 135 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TL80A NEF 445 4

T9060 QSX 15 6TI 134 TG210 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

114

TL90A NEF 445T 4T

TG215 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI L100A NEF 445T 4T

TD4000F SERIES TG230 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TG245 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TM7000 (BRAZIL) SERIES

TD4020F F5C Tier 3 4TI

99

TG255 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TD4030F F5C Tier 3 4TI TG275 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TM 7010 (Brazil) NEF 667TA/M 6TI 104

TD4040F F5C Tier 3 4TI TG285 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TM 7020 (Brazil) NEF 667TA/M 6TI 104

TG305 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TM 7030 (Brazil) NEF 667TA/M 6TI 104

TD5 SERIES TM 7040 (Brazil) NEF 667TA/M 6TI 104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TJ SERIES

TD5.65 S8000 Tier 3 3TI

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TDNA (BRAZIL) SERIES

TD5.75 (EU) S8000 Tier 3 3TI TJ275 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI

114

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TD5.75 S8000 Tier 3 3TI TJ280 CDC 6TAA-8304 6TI TN85DA NEF 445 4
104

TD5.80 S8000 Tier 3 3TI TJ325 CDC 6TAA-9004 6TI TN95DA NEF 445T 4T

TD5.85 (TIER 3) F5C 4TI
99

TJ330 CDC 6TAA-9004 6TI

TD5.85 (TIER 4A) F5C 4TI TJ375 QSX 15 6TI 134 TDSA SERIES

TD5.90 S8000 Tier 3 3TI
104

TJ380 Cursor 13 6TI 135 TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TD5.95 (TIER 3) NEF 445TA/M 4TI TJ425 QSX 15 6TI 134 TN85SA NEF 445 4 104

TD5.95 (TIER 4A) F5D 4TI 99 TJ430 Cursor 13 6TI 135

TD5.100 S8000 Tier 3 4TI
104

TJ450 QSX 15 6TI

134
TD5.105 (TIER 3) NEF 445TA/M 4TI TJ480 QSX 15 6TI

TD5.105 (TIER 4A) F5D Tier 4A 4TI 99 TJ500 QSX 15 6TI

TD5.110 S8000 Tier 3 4TI
104

TJ530 QSX 15 6TI

TD5.115 (TIER 3) NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TD5.115 (TIER 4A) F5D 4TI 99
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ENGINE LIST

NEW HOLLAND

TS6 MEXICO SERIES TS6000 BRAZIL SERIES TS6000 INT. INCL. MEXICO SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TS6.110 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104

TS6000 NEF 445T 4T

104

TS6000 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

104

TS6.120 NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS6020 NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS6020 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TS6.125 NEF 667TA/M 6TI TS6030 NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS6020 NAR NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TS6.140 NEF 667TA/M 6TI TS6040 NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS6030 NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TS6030 NAR NEF 445TA/M 4TI

TSA SERIES TSA SERIES

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE TVT SERIES

TS100A Delta NEF 445T 4T

104

TS115A Plus NEF 667TA/M 6TI

104

TRACTOR ENGINE CYL BORE

TS100A Plus NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS115A Deluxe NEF 667TA/M 6TI TVT135 Sisu 620D 6TI

108

TS100A Deluxe NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS125A Plus NEF 667TA/E 6TI TVT145 Sisu 620D 6TI

TS110A Delta NEF 445TA/M 4TI TS125A Deluxe NEF 667TA/E 6TI TVT155 Sisu 620D 6TI

TS110A Plus NEF 445TA/E 4TI TS130A Delta NEF 667TA/M 6TI TVT170 Sisu 620D 6TI

TS110A Deluxe NEF 445TA/E 4TI TS135A Plus NEF 667TA/E 6TI TVT190 Sisu 620D 6TI

TS115A Delta NEF 667TA/M 6TI TS135A Deluxe NEF 667TA/E 6TI TVT195 Sisu 66CTA-2V 6TI
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 
3600, 3610, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 
4610

C5NE6303L
or

C5NE6303N

12010003
Main & Thrust Std
(87790355 x 3 Pair
87790488* x 1 Pair)

12010003A .010”
(87790357 x 3 Pair
87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010003B .020”
(87790358 x 3 Pair
87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010003C .030”
(87790359 x 3 Pair
87790493 x 1 Pair)  

87790488* - Thrust Bearing 
Std (Red) (1 Pair)
87790491 .010”
87790492 .020”

&
E4NN6336AB

(Seal Main Bearing Cap)

C5NN6700A
or

F0NN6700CA (Viton)

D8NN6701BA (Silicon)
or

E5NN6701BA (Nitrile)

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630 (Up to 8/92)

12010003
Main and Thrust Assembly Std

(87790355 x 3 Pair
  87790488* x 1 Pair)  

87790488** - Thrust Bearing 
Std (1 Pair)

and
E4NN6336AB

(Seal Main Bearing Cap)

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T3.50F, T3.55F
T3.65F, T3.75F

-

12010087
Main & Thrust Std
(1931208 x 4 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087A .010”
(1930813 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087B .020”
(1930814 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087C .030”
(1930815 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

1901385 - Thrust Bearing Std
(Set of 4)

98461684

504127327

TD5.65
TD5.75 (EU)
TD5.80

98461684

TD65F (Tier 3)
TD75F (Tier 3)
TD85F (Tier 3)

98461684
(504127326)

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

Dexta -
12010004

12010192 - Thrust Bearing Std
(Set of 4)

957E6362
793F6701AAA (Rope Seal)      

Super Dexta - 793F6701AAA (Rope Seal)      
957E6701 (Rope Seal)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

Major
Super Major E1ADDN6303F

528E6K371A – Std (1 Set)
528E6K371B - 010” (1 Set)
528E6K371C - 020” (1 Set)
528E6K371D - 030” (1 Set)

81708116 - Thrust Bearing Std

E1ADKN6362A
(52 to 9/54)

510E6362
(9/54 onwards)

793F6701AAA
(Rope Seal)
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

4830, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5000, 5900, 7000

81873979
or

C5NE6303K
or

D9NN6303AA

12010008 Main & Thrust Std
(87790355 x 4 Pair

    87790488* x 1 Pair)

12010008A .010”
(87790357 x 4 Pair
87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010008B .020”
(87790358 x 4 Pair

   87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010008C .030”
(87790359 x 4 Pair
87790493 x 1 Pair)

87790488* - Thrust Bearing 
Std (1 Pair)

87790492 .020” (1 Pair)
87790493 .030” (1 Pair) 
87790494 .040” (1 Pair)

&
 E4NN6336AB

C5NN6700A
or

F0NN6700CA (Viton)

D8NN6701BA (Silicon)
or

E5NN6701BA (Nitrile)

5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7410, 7610, 
7710

6600, 6700, 7600, 7700

5700

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

5610S

81869023
87800523

12010084 Main & Thrust Std
(87790260 x 4 Pair

   87790266 x 1 Pair)

12010084A .010”
(87790262 x 4 Pair

   87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010084B .020”
(87790263 x 4 Pair

   87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010084C .030”
(87790264 x 4 Pair

   87790270 x 1 Pair)

87790266 - Thrust Bearing Std
87790268 .010”
87790269 .020”  
87790270 .030”

C5NN6700A
or

F0NN6700CA (Viton)

D8NN6701BA (Silicon)
or

E5NN6701BA (Nitrile)

5640

6640, 6810S, 7010, 7610S, 7740
TS80, TS90

TS100, TS110

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

5610S (Mexico)
6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico)

504240989

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

7630 (Brazil)
8030 (Brazil)

TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A
TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA, TN95A, TN95DA

TS100A Delta
TS100A Plus/Deluxe
TS110A Delta
TS110A Plus/Deluxe

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe
T4050, T4050 Deluxe
T4050F, T4050N, T4050V
T4060F, T4060N, T4060V
TK4050, TK4050M
TK4060

504240989

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N, T4.95V
T4.105F, T4.105LP, T4.105N, T4.105V
T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070

504240989

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TD5040, TD5050 504240989

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TD5.75, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110 -

12010087
Main & Thrust Std
(1931208 x 4 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087A .010”
(1930813 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087B .020”
(1930814 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087C .030”
(1930815 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

1901385 - Thrust Bearing Std
(Set of 4) 84478264 504127327

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TD5.95 (Tier 3)
TD5.105 (Tier 3)
TD5.115 (Tier 3)

504359387

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T6010 Delta & Plus 
T6020 Delta, Plus & Elite
T6040 Elite
T6060 Elite

504359387

11010508
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010508A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 4 Pair

   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

TS6000 (Brazil)
TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (Brazil)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (NAR)
TS6030 (Brazil)
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6030 (NAR)
TS6040 (Brazil)

T6.120 
T6.140, T6.140 AC
T6.150, T6.150 AC
T6.160, T6.160 AC

TS6.110
TS6.120

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560 -

12010103
Main & Thrust Assembly Std                                         

(87790260 x 6 Pair
   87790266 x 1 Pair)

12010103A  .010” 
(87790262 x 6 Pair

   87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010103B  0.20” 
(87790263 x 6 Pair

    87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010103C .030”
(87790264 x 6 Pair
  87790270 x 1 Pair)

12010103D .040’’
(87790265 x 6 Pair

    87790271 x 1 Pair)

87790266 - Thrust Bearing Std
87790268 - .010”
87790269 - .020”
87790270 - .030”

87802755 83955247

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8530, 8600, 
8630, 8700, 9000, 9600, 9700

-

12010122
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(87790355 x 6 Pair
   87790488 x 1 Pair)

12010122A .010”
(87790357 x 6 Pair

   87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010122B - .020”
(87790358 x 6 Pair

   87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010122C - .030”
(87790359 x 6 Pair

   87790493 x 1 Pair)

 12010122D - .040”
(87790360 x 6 Pair
87790494 x 1 Pair)

87790488 - Thrust Bearing Std
87790491 - .010”
87790492 - .020”
87790493 - .030”
87790494 - .040”

&
E4NN6336AB

(Seal Main Bearing Cap)

C5NN6700A
or

F0NN6700CA (Viton)

D8NN6701BA (Silicon)
or

E5NN6701BA (Nitrile)

TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

8830

9200
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

7810S, 7840 - 12010103
Main & Thrust Assembly Std                                         

(87790260 x 6 Pair
   87790266 x 1 Pair)

12010103A  .010” 
(87790262 x 6 Pair

   87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010103B  0.20” 
(87790263 x 6 Pair

    87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010103C .030”
(87790264 x 6 Pair
  87790270 x 1 Pair)

12010103D .040’’
(87790265 x 6 Pair

    87790271 x 1 Pair)

87790266 - Thrust Bearing Std
87790268 - .010”
87790269 - .020”
87790270 - .030”
87790271 - .040”

C5NN6700A
or

F0NN6700CA (Viton)

D8NN6701BA (Silicon)
or

E5NN6701BA (Nitrile)

8010, 8160 8240, 8260 -

8340 -

8560

-8360
TM115, TM125, TM135 TM150, TM165
TS115

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TG210, TG230, TG255, TG285
J918986

12010085
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(J945930 x 6 Pair
   J945929 x 1 Pair)

12010085A -0.25mm
(J945931 x 6 Pair
  J945922 x 1 Pair)

12010085B -0.50mm
(J945932 x 6 Pair

   J945923 x 1 Pair)

12010085C - 0.75mm
(J945933 x 6 Pair

   J945924 x 1 Pair)

J945929 - Thrust Bearing Std
J945922 - 0.25mm
J945923 - 0.50mm
J945924 - 0.75mm

A77790 J934486

TJ275

TG215, TG245, TG275, TG305

-
TJ280

TJ325

TJ330

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TM7010 (Brazil)
TM7020 (Brazil)
TM7030 (Brazil)
TM7040 (Brazil)

-

11010506
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 6 Pair
   2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010506A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 6 Pair
  2995785 x 1 Pair)

11010506B -0.50mm
(2995789 x 6 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010506C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm x 6 Pair
  2995784/0.75mm x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

TS115A Delta
TS115A Plus/Deluxe
TS125A Plus/Deluxe
TS130A Delta
TS135A Plus/Deluxe

TS6.125, TS6.140
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T6030 Delta & Plus & Elite
T6050 Delta & Plus & Elite
T6070 Plus & Elite

2831402

11010506
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 6 Pair
   2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010506A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 6 Pair
  2995785 x 1 Pair)

11010506B -0.50mm
(2995789 x 6 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010506C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm x 6 Pair
  2995784/0.75mm x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583T6030 PC, T6030 RC
T6050 PC, T6050RC
T6070 PC, T6070 RC
T6080PC, T6080 RC
T6090 PC, T6090 RC

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T6.155, T6.165, T6.175

2831402

11010506
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(2995787 x 6 Pair
   2995784 x 1 Pair)

11010506A -0.25mm
(2995788 x 6 Pair
  2995785 x 1 Pair)

11010506B -0.50mm
(2995789 x 6 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010506C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm x 6 Pair
  2995784/0.75mm x 1 Pair)

2995784 - Thrust Bearing Std
2995785 - 0.25mm
2995786 - 0.50mm

2995784/0.75mm - 0.75mm

5801483558 5801483583

T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC
T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC
T7050, T7050 AC, T7050 PC
T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC
T7070 AC

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC
T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC
T7.270 AC

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

T8010, T8020, T8030, T8040, T9010

-

12010085
Main & Thrust Assembly Std

(J945930 x 6 Pair
   J945929 x 1 Pair)

12010085A -0.25mm
(J945931 x 6 Pair
  J945922 x 1 Pair)

12010085B -0.50mm
(J945932 x 6 Pair

   J945923 x 1 Pair)

12010085C - 0.75mm
(J945933 x 6 Pair

   J945924 x 1 Pair)

J945929 - Thrust Bearing Std
J945922 - 0.25mm
J945923 - 0.50mm
J945924 - 0.75mm

A77790 J934486

T8050, T9020
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CRANKSHAFT AND RELATED COMPONENTS

*87790489 Thrust Bearing (PAIR) STD (BLUE) Option is available



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING SET THRUST BEARING SET FRONT SEAL REAR SEAL

TT55 - 3CYL AG  5801738306**

 12010086
Main & Thrust Assembly Std 

(1931208 x 3 Pair
1901385 x 2 Pair)

1901385  98461684 504127327

TT75 - Trem 3a     504281916**

12010087
Main & Thrust Assembly Std 

(1931208 x 4 Pair
1901385 x 2 Pair))

1901385  98461684 504127327

TVT135  162000020726** 162000010781 162000010714** 162000010862** 299939A1**

TVT145 162000020726** 162000010781 162000010714** 162000010862** 299939A1**

TVT155  162000020726** 162000010781 162000010714** 162000010862** 299939A1**

TVT170  162000020726** 162000010781 162000010714** 162000010862** 299939A1**

TVT190  162000020726** 162000010781 162000010714** 162000010862** 299939A1**

TVT195  162000020731** 162000010781 162000030740** 162000010862** 299939A1**

Crankshaft - C5NE6303L

Main & Thrust Bearing Assembly - 11010506
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

5610

F0NN6B306AA Spacer - Crankshaft

7610

TS80

TS100

TS90

TS110

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

2000 7710 TW10

C5NE6B306A
Spacer –

Crankshaft Pulley

2310 7700 TW15

2610 7700 TW20

2810 7610 TW25

2910 7410 TW30

3000 7100 TW35

3230 7000 TW5

3300 5000 8830

3310 5030 8730

3430 5100 8630

3610 5110 8530

3910 5200 8210

3930 5610 7910

4110 5700 7810

4130 6410

4200 6610

4400 6700

4610 6710

4630 6810

4830

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3010S 4430 8530

4809524 Crankshaft Gear

3830 5010S

3935 5635

4010S 6635

4030 7635

4135 TL70 

4635 TL80

4835 TL90 

T3.50F TD5.100

T3.55F TD5.110

T3.65F TD5.90

T3.75F TD70

TD5.65 TD80

TD5.75 TD90

TD5.80 TD95

TD55D TL100

TD60 TN65

TD65 TN75

TD70 TN80

TL65 TN85

TN55 TN90

TN60 4430

TN70

TT50

TT55

TT65

TT75

3010S

Spacer Crankshaft - F0NN6B306AA Spacer Crankshaft - C5NE6B306A
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3010S 4430 8530

4809524 Crankshaft Gear

3830 5010S

3935 5635

4010S 6635

4030 7635

4135 TL70 

4635 TL80

4835 TL90 

T3.50F TD5.100

T3.55F TD5.110

T3.65F TD5.90

T3.75F TD70

TD5.65 TD80

TD5.75 TD90

TD5.80 TD95

TD55D TL100

TD60 TN65

TD65 TN75

TD70 TN80

TL65 TN85

TN55 TN90

TN60

TN70

TT50

TT55

TT65

TT75

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6

T8010 TG210 TG305

J918776AM Crankshaft Gear

T8020 TG215 TJ275

T8030 TG230 TJ280

T8040 TG245 TJ325

T8050 TG255 TJ330

T9010 TG275

T9020 TG285
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CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6

3040 3045 3050 87772344
Crankshaft

C/W Balancer Gear

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4

3045 L175 TC45

SBA115256751
Crankshaft -

Less Gear

4055 L213 TC45A

4060 L215 TC45D

8N L218 TC45DA

C175 
Skid 
Steer

L220 TC48DA

L170 LS175 TC55DA

Workmaster-45

Workmaster-55

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6

TG230 TG255 TG285
J918986

Crankshaft
C/W Balancer GearTJ275 TJ235 TJ450

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4

5610S 6610S 7610S

4895353  Ring Gear

7630 8030 T6030 PC

T6.155 (TIER 4A) T6050 PC

T6.165 (TIER 4A) T6070 PC

T6.175 (TIER 4A) T6080 PC

T6010 DELTA/PLUS T6090 PC

T6020 DELTA/PLUS/
ELITE T6030 RC

T6030 DELTA/ELITE/
PLUS T6050 RC

T6040 ELITE T6070 RC

T6050 DELTA/ELITE/
PLUS T6080 RC

T6060 ELITE T6090 RC

T6070 ELITE/PLUS

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6

T7.170 AC / PC / RC T7030

4895353 Ring Gear
T7.185 AC / PC / RC T7040

T7.200 AC / PC / RC T7050

T7.210 AC / PC / RC T7060

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6

T7.210 AC / PC / RC T7060

4895353 Ring Gear

T7.220 AC / PC TS6000

T7.235 AC / PC TS6.110

T7.250 AC PC TS6.120

T7.260 AC / PC TS6.125

T7.270 AC TS6.140

T7030 AC / PC TS6000

T7040 AC / PC TS6020

T7050 AC / PC TS6020 
NART7060 AC / PC

TM 7010 (BRAZIL) TS6030

TN 7020 (BRAZIL) TS6030 
NARTM 7030 (BRAZIL)

TM 7040 (BRAZIL)

TS6000 (BRAZIL)

TS6020 (BRAZIL)

TS6030 (BRAZIL)

TS6040 (BRAZIL)

TS100A DELTA/DELUXE/PLUS

TS110A DELTA/DELUXE/PLUS

TS115A DELTA/DELUXE/PLUS

TS125A DELUXE/PLUS

TS130A DELTA

TS135A DELUXE/PLUS

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

2100 5030 7810S 

87381732 Rear Crankshaft 
Seal

2110 5610 7840 

2300 5610S 8010 

234 5640 8030 

3300 655E  8160 

4100 6610S 8240 

4630 6640  8260 

4630N 6810S  8340 

555B 7010  8360 

7610S  8560 

7710  8670 

7740  8770 

TB100  8870 

TB80  8970 

TB90  TB120 
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions
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CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3010S 4030

4602143 /

82982157
Ring Gear

4010S 4230

5010S 4430

3830 3435

T3.50F 3935

T3.55F 4135

T3.65F 4635

T3.75F 4835

TD55D 5635

TD60 /D/
DPLUS

6635

TD65D /F 7635

TD70 D /
DPLUS

TD5.100

TD75D /F TD5.110

TD80/ D/
DPLUS

TD5.90

TD85D/ F TL100

TD90 /D/
DPLUS

TL70

TD95 /D/
DPLUS

TL80

TD5.65 TL90

TD5.75 
/75(EU)

TN80F /FA

TD5.80 TN90F

TN55 /D/S/V TN95F /FA

TN60A /DA/
SA/VA

TN95NA /VA

TN65 
/D/F/N/S/V

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3930 7000 TM135

E2NN6384AA Ring Gear

4130 3630 TM140

4330 5030 TM150

4630 4635 TM155

4830 4835 TM165

3435 5635 TM175

3935 6635 TM190

4135 7635 TS115

TN55 5640 TV140

TN55D 6640 TW10

TN55S 7740 TW15

TN55V TL100 /A TW20

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

2110 5110 7810

E2NN6384AA Ring Gear

2310 5610 7810S

2610 5610S 7910

2810 6410 8210

2910 6610 8700

3310 6610S 9700

3610 6710 8530

3910 6810 8630

4110 6810S 8730

4610 7010 8830

2100 7410 7840

2300 7610 8240

3100 7610S 8340

3300 7710 8340 Turbo

3600 5100 8160

3900 5200 8260

4100 5600 8360

4200 5700 8560

4400 6600 8670

4600 6700 8770

2600 7100 8870

3000 7200 8970

4000 7600 TM115

3230 7700 TM120

3430 8100 TM125

3630 5000 TM130

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

TN65 TL70 /A TW25

E2NN6384AA Ring Gear

TN65D TL80 /A TW30

TN65F TL90 /A TW35

TN65S TN80F TW5

TN65V TN90F

TN70 TN95F

TN70F TS100

TN70S TS110

TN75 TS80

TN75A TS90

TN75D

TN75F

TN75S
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CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3010S 4230 3400

98489586
Housing -

Crankshaft Seal

4010S 4430

5010S 3435

3630 3935

3830 4835

4030 5635

4135 6635

4635 7635

T3.50F TD75D

T3.55F TD80

T3.65F TD80D

T3.75F TD90

TD55D TD90D

TD60 TD95

TD60D TD95D

TD65B TD95DPLUS

TD65D TD5.110

TD70 TD5.90

TD70D TL100 /
(Brazil)

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

TD5.65 TL70 /
(Brazil)

98489586
Housing -

Crankshaft Seal

TD5.75 TL80 / 
(Brazil)

TD5.75 (EU) TL90 / 
(Brazil)

TD5.80 TN80F

TL65 (Brazil) TN85FA

TN55 /D/S/V TN90F

TN60A / DA/
SA/VA

TN95F /FA/
NA/VA

TN65 
/D/F/N/S/V

TN70 /A/D/
DA/F/NA

TN70S /A/VA

TN75 /A/D/
DA/F/FA

TN75N /
NA/S/SA/V/
VA

TT50

TT55

TT65

TT75

Housing Crankshaft Seal - 98489586
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2110 2310

12010005- Std
(87790260 x 3 Pair
  87790266 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010005A - .010”
(87790262 x 3 Pair
87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010005B - .020”
(87790263 x 3 Pair
87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010005C  - .030”
(87790264 x 3 Pair
87790270 x 1 Pair)

12010005D - .040”
(87790265 x 3 Pair
87790271 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

2610 2810

2910 3310

3610 3910

4110 4610

2100 2300

2310 3100

3300 3500

3550 3610

4100 4200

4400 4410

2120  3230

3330 3430

3930 4130

4330 4630

2120 3120

3400 3500

4140 4500

555B 345C

445C 345D

445D

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5610 5610S

12010084 -Std
(87790260 x 4 Pair

   87790266 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010084A - .010”
(87790262 x 4 Pair

   87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010084B - .020”
(87790263 x 4 Pair

   87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010084C - .030”
(87790264 x 4 Pair

   87790270 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

6610 6610S

6810S 7010

7610S 5100

5200 5610S

6610S 6810S

7100 7200

5030 5640

6640 7740

8160 8260

8360 8560

575E 655E

675E NH75TLB

NH85TLB NH95TLB

TS100E 
(BRAZIL) TS90 (BRAZIL)

TS100 TS110

TS80 TS90

TS90E

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810S 8010

12010103 - Std                                         
(87790260 x 6 Pair

   87790266 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010103A - .010” 
(87790262 x 6 Pair

   87790268 x 1 Pair)

12010103B - 0.20” 
(87790263 x 6 Pair

    87790269 x 1 Pair)

12010103C - .030”
(87790264 x 6 Pair
  87790270 x 1 Pair)

12010103D - .040’’
(87790265 x 6 Pair

    87790271 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

7840 8240

8340 8160

8260 8360

8560 TM110 (BRAZIL)

TM120 (BRAZIL) TM130 (BRAZIL)

TM135 (BRAZIL) TM140 (BRAZIL)

TM150 (BRAZIL) TM165 (BRAZIL)

TM180 (BRAZIL) TM115

TM120 TM125

TM130 TM135

TM140 TM150

TM155 TM165

TM175 TM190

TS120 (BRAZIL) TS115

TS115E

Main and Thrust Bearing Set - 12010103
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MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610

12010008 - Std
(87790355 x 4 Pair

    87790488* x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010008A - .010”
(87790357 x 4 Pair
87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010008B - .020”
(87790358 x 4 Pair

   87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010008C - .030”
(87790359 x 4 Pair
87790493 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

6410 6610

6710 6810

7410 7610

7710 5100

5200 5600

5700 6600

6700 7100

7200 7600

7700 5000

7000 3330

4830 5030

555C 655C

555D 655D

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7910

12010122 - Std
(87790355 x 6 Pair

   87790488 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010122A - .010”
(87790357 x 6 Pair

   87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010122B - .020”
(87790358 x 6 Pair

   87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010122C - .030”
(87790359 x 6 Pair

   87790493 x 1 Pair)

 12010122D - .040”
(87790360 x 6 Pair
87790494 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

8210 8200

8400 8600

8700 9200

9600 9700

8000 9000

8530 8630

8730 8830

TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25

TW30 TW35

TW5

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2110 2310

12010003 - Std
(87790355 x 3 Pair
87790488* x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010003A - .010”
(87790357 x 3 Pair
87790491 x 1 Pair)

12010003B - .020”
(87790358 x 3 Pair
87790492 x 1 Pair)

12010003C - .030”
(87790359 x 3 Pair
87790493 x 1 Pair)  

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

2610 2810

2910 3310

3610 3910

4110 4610

2000 2100

2300 2600

3000 3100

3300 3600

4100 4200

4400 4600

2000 2600

3000 4000

3230 3430

3930 4130

4630 2120

2150 231

233 3120

3150 3190

333 335

3400 3500

4140 420

4450 4500

4550

Main and Thrust Bearing Set - 12010003
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MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3010S 4010S

12010086
Main & Thrust Std
(1931208 x 3 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

Oversize:
12010086A .010”
(1930813 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010086B .020”
(1930814 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010086C .030”
(1930815 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

3830 4030

3935 4135

4635 T3.50F

T3.65F T3.75F

T3.50F T3.65F

T3.75F TD55D

TD60 TD65D

TD65F TD70

TD70D TD70DPLUS

TD5.65 TD5.75

TD5.80 TD5.75 (EU)

TD55D TD60D

TD60D PLUS TD65D

TD65F TD75F

TK70FA TK70VA

TN55 TN55D

TN55S TN55V

TN60A TN60DA

TN60SA TN60VA

TN65 TN65D

TN65N TN65S

TN65V TN70A

TN70D TN70DA

TN70NA TN70S

TN70SA TN70VA

TN75 TN75A

TN75D TN75DA

TN75N TN75NA

TN75S TN75SA

TN75V TN75VA

TN70A TN75A

TN55D TN65D

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TN70D TN75D 12010086
Main & Thrust Std
(1931208 x 3 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

Oversize:
12010086A .010”
(1930813 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010086B .020”
(1930814 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010086C .030”
(1930815 x 3 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

TN70DA TN75DA

TN65N TN75N

TN70NA TN75NA

TN55S TN65S

TN70S TN70SA

TN55V TN65V

TN70VA TT50

TT4.55 TT4.75

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

6610S 7610S

12010087 - Std
(1931208 x 4 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

Oversize:
12010087A - .010”
(1930813 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087B - .020”
(1930814 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087C - .030”
(1930815 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

6610S 6610S

7610S 4230

4430 4835

5635 6635

7635 TD75D

TD75F TD80

TD80D TD80DPLUS

TD85D TD85F

TD90 TD90D

TD90DPLUS TD95

TD95D TD95DPLUS

TD5.100 TD5.110

TD5.90 TD75D

TD75F TD85F

TK100A TK75FA

TK75MA TK75VA

TK80A TK80MA

TK90A TK90MA

TL100 TL70

TL80 TL90

Main and Thrust Bearing Set - 12010085
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MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TK4050M TS6.110

11010508 - Std
(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
11010508A - 0.25mm

(2995788 x 4 Pair
   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010508C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm 

x 4 Pair
   2995784/0.75mm 

x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

TK4060 TS6.120

TL100A TS6000 BRAZIL

TL70A TS6020 BRAZIL

TL80A TS6030 BRAZIL

TL90A TS6040 BRAZIL

TS6000 TS100A DELTA

TS6020 TS100A DELUXE

TS6020 NAR TS100A PLUS

TS6030 TS110A DELTA

TS6030 NAR TS110A DELUXE

TS110A PLUS

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T6.155       
(TIER 4A) T7.210 PC

11010506 - Std
(2995787 x 6 Pair

   2995784 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
11010506A -0.25mm

(2995788 x 6 Pair
  2995785 x 1 Pair)

11010506B -0.50mm
(2995789 x 6 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010506C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm 

x 6 Pair
  2995784/0.75mm 

x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

T6.165       
(TIER 4A) T7.220 PC

T6.175       
(TIER 4A) T7.235 PC

T6030 PC T7.250 PC

T6050 PC T7.260 PC

T6070 PC T7.170 RC

T6080 PC T7.185 RC

T6090 PC T7.200 RC

T6030 RC T7.210 RC

T6050 RC T7030 AC

T6070 RC T7040 AC

T6080 RC T7050 AC

T6090 RC T7060 AC

T6010 DELTA T7070 AC

T6010 PLUS T7030 PC

T6030 DELTA T7040 PC

T6030 ELITE T7050 PC

T6030 PLUS T7060 PC

T6050 DELTA T7030

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TN65F TN70F 12010087 - Std
(1931208 x 4 Pair
  1901385 x 1 Set)

Oversize:
12010087A - .010”
(1930813 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087B - .020”
(1930814 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

12010087C - .030”
(1930815 x 4 Pair

   1901385 x 1 Set)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

TN75F TN75FA

TN80F TN85FA

TN90F TN95F

TN95FA TN95NA

TN95VA TN65F

TN70F TN75F

TN80F TN75FA

TN85FA TT4.75

TT4.80 TT4.90

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5610S 6610S

11010508 - Std
(2995787 x 4 Pair
  2995784 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
11010508A - 0.25mm

(2995788 x 4 Pair
   2995785 x 1 Pair) 

11010508B - 0.50mm
(2995789 x 4 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010508C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm 

x 4 Pair
   2995784/0.75mm 

x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

7610S 7630

8030 T4.105F

T4.95F T5040

T4.105LP T5050

T4.95LP T5060

T4.105N T5070

T4.95N T6.140 AC

T4.105V T6.150 AC

T4.95V T6.160 AC

T4030 DELUXE 
(JAPAN) T6.120

T4040 T6.140

T4040 DELUXE T6.150

T4050 T6.160

T4050 DELUXE T6010 DELTA

T4050F T6010 PLUS

T4060F T6020 DELTA

T4050N T6020 ELITE

T4060N T6020 PLUS

T4050V T6040 ELITE

T4060V T6060 ELITE

T5030 TD5040

TD5.105 
(TIER 3) TD5050

TD5.115 
(TIER 3) TN85A

TD5.95 (TIER 3) TN95A

TD5040 TN85DA

TD5050 TN95DA

TK4050 TN85SA
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MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T6050 ELITE T7040

11010506 - Std
(2995787 x 6 Pair

   2995784 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
11010506A -0.25mm

(2995788 x 6 Pair
  2995785 x 1 Pair)

11010506B -0.50mm
(2995789 x 6 Pair

   2995786 x 1 Pair)

11010506C - 0.75mm
(2995787/0.75mm 

x 6 Pair
  2995784/0.75mm 

x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

T6050 PLUS T7050

T6070 ELITE T7060

T6070 PLUS
TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

T7.170 AC
TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

T7.185 AC
TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

T7.200 AC
TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

T7.210 AC TS6.125

T7.220 AC TS6.140

T7.235 AC TS115A DELTA

T7.250 AC TS115A DELUXE

T7.260 AC TS115A PLUS

T7.270 AC TS125A DELUXE

T7.170 PC TS125A PLUS

T7.185 PC TS130A DELTA

T7.200 PC TS135A DELUXE

TS135A PLUS

MAIN AND THURST BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T9010 TG275 12010085 - Std
(J945930 x 6 Pair

   J945929 x 1 Pair)

Oversize:
12010085A -0.25mm

(J945931 x 6 Pair
  J945922 x 1 Pair)

12010085B -0.50mm
(J945932 x 6 Pair

   J945923 x 1 Pair)

12010085C - 0.75mm
(J945933 x 6 Pair

   J945924 x 1 Pair)

Main and Thrust 
Bearing Set

T9020 TG285

TG210 TG305

TG215 TJ275

TG230 TJ280

TG245 TJ325

TG255

Main and Thrust Bearing Set - 11010508

Main and Thrust Bearing Set - 12010086
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2. CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

Dexta
957E6200 957E6211F 957E6207 957E6215 390655S2

Super Dexta 

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 
3600, 3610, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 
4610

C7NN6200A 

12010115 - Std
(83906780 x 3 Pair)

12010115A - .010”                     
(83906783 x 3 Pair)

12010115B - .020”                     
(83906784 x 3 Pair)

12010115C - .030”
(83906785 x 3 Pair)

12010115D - .040”
(83906786 x 3 Pair)

C5NE6207A E9NN6214BA 390655S2

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630 (up to 8/90)

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630 (From 9/90)

12010191 - Std (32mm)
(87790304 x 3 Pair)

12010191A - .010”
(87790306 x 3 Pair)

12010191B -.020”
(87790307 x 3 Pair)

12010191C - .030”
(87790308 x 3 Pair)

12010191D - .040”
(87790309 x 3 Pair)

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T3.50F, T3.55F
T3.65F, T3.75F

504099913

12010116 - Std
(1930181 x 3 Pair)

12010116A - 0.25mm
(1930182 x 3 Pair)

12010116B - 0.50mm
(1930183 x 3 Pair)

12010116C - 0.75mm
(1930184 x 3 Pair) 

98459977 4780627 -

TD5.65
TD5.75 (EU)
TD5.80

TD65F (Tier 3)
TD75F (Tier 3)
TD85F (Tier 3)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

Major
Super Major -

703F6211BAA - Std (Set of 4)
703F6211BBA - .010”
703F6211BCA - .020”
703F6211BDA - .030” 

E1ADDN6207 - -
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CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

4830, 5030, 6810S, 7010, 7610S, 7740
TS100, TS110

84144055 

12010129 - Std (32mm)
(87790304 x 4 Pair)

12010129A - .010”
(87790306 x 4 Pair)

12010129B - .020”
(87790307 x 4 Pair)

12010129C - .030”
(87790308 x 4 Pair)

12010129D - .040”
(87790309 x 4 Pair)

87840994 87802307 -

5110, 5600, 5000, 5610. 5700, 5900, 6410, 
6600, 6610, 6700,  6710 6810, 7000,

C7NN6200A 

12010114 - Std
(83906780 x 4 Pair)

12010114A - .010”
(83906783 x 4 Pair)

12010114B - .020”
(83906784 x 4 Pair)

12010114C - .030”
(83906785 x 4 Pair)

12010114D - .040”
(83906786 x 4 Pair)

C5NE6207A E9NN6214BA 390655S2
7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, TW10

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

5610S (Mexico)
6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico) 

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297 -

7630 (Brazil) 
8030 (Brazil)

TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A
TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA, TN95A, TN95DA

TS100A Delta, TS100A Plus/Deluxe
TS110A Delta, TS110A Plus/Deluxe

T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe
T4050, T4050 Deluxe, T4050F, T4050N, T4050V
T4060F, T4060N, T4060V
TK4050, TK4050M
TK4060

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N, T4.95V
T4.105F, T4.105LP, T4.105N, T4.105V
T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297  -
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CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TD5040, TD5050 2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961 x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297  -

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TD5.75, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110 504099913

12010112 - Std
(1930181 x 4 Pair)

12010112A - 0.25mm
(1930182 x 4 Pair)

12010112B - 0.50mm
(1930183 x 4 Pair)

12010112C - 0.75mm
(1930184 x 4 Pair) 

98459977 4780627 -

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TD5.95 (Tier 3)
TD5.105 (Tier 3)
TD5.115 (Tier 3)

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297 -

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T6010 Delta & Plus
T6020 Delta, Plus & Elite
T6040 Elite
T6060 Elite

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961 x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297  -

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TS6000 (Brazil)
TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (Brazil)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (NAR)
TS6030 (Brazil)
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6030 (NAR)
TS6040 (Brazil)

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961 x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297 -



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy. 31

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

CO
N

N
EC

TI
N

G
 R

O
D

S 
A

N
D

 R
EL

AT
ED

 C
O

M
PO

N
EN

TS

CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T6.120 
T6.140, T6.140 AC
T6.150, T6.150 AC
T6.160, T6.160 AC

2831298

11010509 - Std
(8093882 x 4 Pair)

11010509A - 0.25mm
(8094960x 4 Pair)

11010509B - 0.50mm
(8094961x 4 Pair)

11010509C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 4 Pair)

4892708 2831297 -

TS6.110
TS6.120

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TS80
TS90

87801218
(Tapered)

12010089 - Std
(87791049 x 4 Pair)

12010089A - .010”
(87791051 x 4 Pair)

12010089B - .020”
(87791052 x 4 Pair)

12010089C - .030”
(87791053 x 4 Pair)

87840995 87802307 -

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530,
TW5 (Pre 8/90)

C7NN6200A

12010113 - Std
(83906780 x 6 Pair)

12010113A - .010”
(83906783 x 6 Pair)

12010113B - .020”
(83906784 x 6 Pair)

12010113C - .030”
(839067850 x 6 Pair)   

12010113D - .040”
(83906786 x 6 Pair)

C5NE6207A

E9NN6214BA 390655S2

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530,
TW5 (9/90 to 9/91)
(10/91 Onwards)

87801220 

12010130 - Std
(87791049 x 6 Pair)

12010130A - .010”
(87791051 x 6 Pair)

12010130B - .020”
(87791052 x 6 Pair)

12010130C - .030”
(87791053 x 6 Pair)   

12010130D - .040”
(87791054 x 6 Pair)

C9NN6207C

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, TW5                                          
(9/90 to 9/91)                
7810S

12010202 - Std (32mm)
(87790304 x 6 Pair)

12010202A - .010”
(87790306 x 6 Pair)

12010202B -.020”
(87790307 x 6 Pair)

12010202C - .030” 
(87790308 x 6 Pair)

12010202D - .040”
(87790309 x 6 Pair)
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All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.

32

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

CO
N

N
ECTIN

G
 RO

D
S A

N
D

 RELATED
 CO

M
PO

N
EN

TS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

8160
8260                  

87801218
(Tapered)

12010202 - Std (32mm)
(87790304 x 6 Pair)

12010202A - .010”
(87790306 x 6 Pair)

12010202B -.020”
(87790307 x 6 Pair)

12010202C - .030” 
(87790308 x 6 Pair)

12010202D - .040”
(87790309 x 6 Pair)

87840995

87802307 -

8360
8560

87801219 - 41mm
(Tapered) 87840994

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

8010 (to 5/98)
8340T, 8670, 8770, 8870 8970
TM123, TM135, TM150 TM165, TS115

-

12010202 - Std (32mm)
(87790304 x 6 Pair)

12010202A - .010”
(87790306 x 6 Pair)

12010202B -.020”
(87790307 x 6 Pair)

12010202C - .030” 
(87790308 x 6 Pair)

12010202D - .040”
(87790309 x 6 Pair)

87803494 - -

8010 (5/98 onwards)
TM115 -

12010130 - Std
(87791049 x 6 Pair)

12010130A - .010”
(87791051 x 6 Pair)

12010130B  -.020”
(87791052 x 6 Pair)

12010130C7  -.030”
(87791053 x 6 Pair)

12010130D  -.040”
(87791054 x 6 Pair)

- - -

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

8630, 8730, 8830
TW15, TW25, TW35 (to 8/90)

87801220 

12010118 - Std
(83909414 x 6 Pair)

12010118A - .010”
(83909416 x 6 Pair)

12010118B - .020”
(83909417 x 6 Pair)

12010118C  - .030”
(83909418 x 6 Pair)

12010118D - .040”
(83909419 x 6 Pair)

C9NN6207C  E9NN6214BA 390655S2

9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW20, TW30

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TG210, TG215, TG230, TG245,
TG255,  TG275, TG285,  TG305
TJ275, TJ280

84487529
87443389 - Std (Set of 6 Pair)

87443529  - 0.25mm
87443532  - 0.50mm
87443533   - 0.75mm
87443534   - 1.00mm

87343250 J928870 J934864

TJ235, TJ330 87686998**



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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CONNECTING RODS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TM7010 (Brazil), TM7020 (Brazil)
TM7030 (Brazil), TM7040 (Brazil)

2831298

110105010 - Std
(8093882 x 6 Pair)

110105010A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 6 Pair)

110105010B - 0.50mm
(8094961x 6 Pair)

110105010C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 6 Pair)

4892708 2831297  -

TS115A Delta/Plus/Deluxe
TS125A Plus/Deluxe, TS130A Delta
TS135A Plus/Deluxe

T6030 Delta & Plus & Elite
T6050 Delta & Plus & Elite
T6070 Plus & Elite

T6030 PC, T6030 RC
T6050 PC, T6050 RC
T6070 PC, T6070 RC
T6080 PC, T6080 RC
T6090 PC, T6090 RC

T6.155, T6.165, T6.175

T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC
T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC
T7050, T7050 AC, T7050 PC
T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC, T7070 AC

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

2831298

110105010 - Std
(8093882 x 6 Pair)

110105010A - 0.25mm
(8094960 x 6 Pair)

110105010B - 0.50mm
(8094961 x 6 Pair)

110105010C - 0.75mm
(8094962 x 6 Pair)

4892708 2831297  -T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC
T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC
T7.270 AC

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

T8010, T8020, T8030, T8040, T9010 84487529

87443389 - Std (Set of 6 Pair) 
87443529  - 0.25mm
87443532  - 0.50mm
87443533   - 0.75mm
87443534   - 1.00mm

87343250 J928870
J944679 J934864

T8050, T9020 87686998** 87356776** 87687031** J944679

TG210, TG230, TG255, TG285,
TJ275, TJ280, TJ325, TJ330, TJ450

J944679

TRACTOR CONROD CONROD BEARING SET CONROD BUSH CONROD BOLT CONROD NUT

TT55 - 3CYL AG  98461751 12010116 - Std
(1930181 x 3) 98460411 4780627** -

TT55 - Trem 3a  504099913 12010116 - Std
(1930181 x 3) 98460411 4780627** -

TT75 - Trem 3a     504099913 12010112 - Std
(87569118 x 4) 98460411 4780627** -

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170,
TVT190, TVT195 162000030729** 162000030702** 142000030702** 142000030701** -



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4

TN55D TL90

98461751   

4766404

Conrod Assembly        

Bush Conrod

TN55S TN75F/FA

TN55V TN75N/SA

TN60A/DA TN80F/FA

TN60SA/VA TN95FA

TN65/D/N 4230

TN65S/V

TN70/DA/SA

TN75/A/DA

TN75V

TT55

TT65

TT75
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CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4 6

4630 7840

84144055  Conrod Assembly
(41mm Tapered)

5610S 8160

5640 8240

6610S 8670

6640 8770

6810S 8970

7010 TM115

7610S TM120 / BRAZIL

7740 TM125

8030 TM130

NH85TLB TM135

NH75TLB TM140

NH95TLB TM150

TS80 TM165 / BRAZIL

TS90/E TM175

TM180

TM190

TV140

TX62 - TX67

G170 / 190

G210 / G240

M1000 / M115

M135 / M160

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4

3010S 4230

98461751   

4766404

Conrod Assembly        

Bush Conrod

3435 4430

3830 4835

3935 5010S

4010S 5635

4030 6635

4135 TD75D

4635 TD80 / D / 
PLUS

TD55D TD85D

TD60/D/ PLUS TL100

TD65D TL70

TD75F TL80

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

2000 5000 7810

F2NN6200BA

F0NN6207BA

Conrod Assembly

Bush Conrod

2100 5100 7910

2310 5610 8200

2610 5640 8210

2810 5900 8240

2910 6410 8260

3000 6610 8340

3100 6640 8530

3230 6710 TM115

CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 4 6

3310 6810 TM120 / 
BRAZIL

F2NN6200BA

F0NN6207BA

Conrod Assembly

Bush Conrod

3430 7000 TM130 / 
BRAZIL

3610 7410

3910 7600

3930 7610

4000 TS80

4110 TS90 / E / 
BRAZIL

4130

4200

4610

4630



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

CONRODS BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2310 2610 12010088 - Std
(87791049 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010088A - .010”
(87791051 x 3 Pair)

12010088B - .020”
(87791052 x 3 Pair)

12010088C  - .030”
(87791053 x 3 Pair)

12010088D - .040”
(87791054 x 3 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

2810 2910

3610 3910

4110 4610

2310 3610

3230 3430

3930 4130

4630

CONRODS BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5610 5030

12010089 - Std
(87791049 x 4 Pair)

Oversize:
12010089A - .010”
(87791051 x 4 Pair)

12010089B - .020”
(87791052 x 4 Pair)

12010089C  - .030”
(87791053 x 4 Pair)

12010089D - .040”
(87791054 x 4 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

5030  5610 

555C 555E

575E 655E

675E NH75TLB

NH85TLB NH95TLB

NH95TLB TS100 (BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL) TS110 (BRAZIL)

TS90 (BRAZIL) TS80

TS90 TS90E

CONRODS BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

8010 8030 12010130 - Std
(87791049 x 6 Pair)

Oversize:
12010130A - .010”
(87791051 x 6 Pair)

12010130B - .020”
(87791052 x 6 Pair)

12010130C - .030”
(87791053 x 6 Pair)   

12010130D - .040”
(87791054 x 6 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

8160 8260

8560 8360

TM165
(BRAZIL)

TM135
(BRAZIL)

TM125 TM115

TM150 TM135

TM180 TM165

Conrod Assembly - F2NN6200BA

CONRODS BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2110 2310

12010191 - Std
(87790304 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010191A - .010”
(87790306 x 3 Pair)

12010191B -.020”
(87790307 x 3 Pair)

12010191C - .030”
(87790308 x 3 Pair)

12010191D - .040”
(87790309 x 3 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

2120 2810

2610 3310

2910 3910

3610 4610

4110 2300

2100 2600

3000 3100

3300 3500

3550 3600

4100 3900

4400 4200

4600 4410

3330 3230

3930 3430

4330 4130

333 4630

3400 3120

4140 335

4500 420

345C 555B

345D 445C

445D

CONRODS BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5200  555D 

12010114 - Std
(83906780 x 4 Pair)

Oversize:
12010114A - .010”
(83906783 x 4 Pair)

12010114B - .020”
(83906784 x 4 Pair)

12010114C  - .030”
(83906785 x 4 Pair)

12010114D - .040”
(83906786 x 4 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

555C  5610 

5600  575D 

5700  655C 

6410  6600

655D  6700 

6610  675D 

6710  7000 

6810  7200 

7100  7410 

7610  7710 
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

CONRODS BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610

12010129 - Std
(87790304 x 4 Pair)

Oversize:
12010129A - .010”
(87790306 x 4 Pair)

12010129B - .020”
(87790307 x 4 Pair)

12010129C - .030”
(87790308 x 4 Pair)

12010129D - .040”
(87790309 x 4 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

5610S 6410

6610 6610S

6710 6810

6810S 7010

7410 7610

7610S 7710

5100 5200

5600 6600

5700 6700

7200 7100

4830 5030

5640 6640

555C 7740

555D 655C

655D 575D

555E 675D

655E 575E

NH75TLB 675E

NH95TLB NH85TLB

TS110 (BRAZIL) TS100 (BRAZIL)

TS80 TS90 (BRAZIL)

TS90E TS90

CONRODS BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7810S

12010202 - Std 
(32mm)

(87790304 x 6 Pair)

12010202A - .010”
(87790306 x 6 Pair)

12010202B -.020”
(87790307 x 6 Pair)

12010202C - .030” 
(87790308 x 6 Pair)

12010202D - .040”
(87790309 x 6 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

7910 8010

8210 8030

8160 8260

8630 8530

8830 8730

8240 7840

8160 8340

8360 8260

8670 8560

8870 8770

8670A 8970

8870A 8770A

TM120 (BRAZIL) 8970A

TM135 (BRAZIL) TM110 (BRAZIL)

TM150 (BRAZIL) TM130 (BRAZIL)

TM180 (BRAZIL) TM140 (BRAZIL)

TM120 TM165 (BRAZIL)

TM130 TM115

TM140 TM125

TM155 TM135

TM175 TM150

TS120 (BRAZIL) TM165

TS115E TM190

TW25 TS115

TW5 TW15

TW35

CONRODS BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T3.50F T3.55F

12010116 - Std
(1930181 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010116A - 0.25mm

(1930182 x 3 Pair)

12010116B - 0.50mm
(1930183 x 3 Pair)

12010116C - 0.75mm
(1930184 x 3 Pair) 

Bearing Conrod Set

T3.65F T3.75F

TD5.65 TD5.75

TD5.75 (EU) TD5.80

TD5.90 TD65F

TD75F TD85F

TT50 TT55

TT65 TT75

3830 3935

4030 4135

4230 3010S

4010S

CONRODS BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4430 5635 12010116 - Std
(1930181 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010116A - 0.25mm

(1930182 x 3 Pair)

12010116B - 0.50mm
(1930183 x 3 Pair)

12010116C - 0.75mm
(1930184 x 3 Pair) 

Bearing Conrod Set

TL70 TL80

TL90 TD5.100

TD5.110 TN75FA

TN85FA TN95FA
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CONRODS BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2100  2110 
12010117 - Std

(83909414 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010117A - .010”
(83909416 x 3 Pair)

12010117B - .020”
(83909417 x 3 Pair)

12010117C  - .030”
(83909418 x 3 Pair)

12010117D - .040”
(83909419 x 3 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

2120  2300 

2310  3100 

3120  3300 

3310  3330 

3400  3500 

4110  4100 

4200  4140 

4410  4330 

4400  4500 

CONRODS BEARING SETS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5100  5110 

12010023 - Std
(83909414 x 4 Pair)

Oversize:
12010023A - .010”
(83909416 x 4 Pair)

12010023B - .020”
(83909417 x 4 Pair)

12010023C  - .030”
(83909418 x 4 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

5200 

555C  555D 

5610  575D 

6410  655C 

655D  6610 

6710  675D 

6810  7100 

7200  7410 

7600  7610 

7700  7710 

CONRODS BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810  7910 

12010118 - Std
(83909414 x 6 Pair)

Oversize:
12010118A - .010”
(83909416 x 6 Pair)

12010118B - .020”
(83909417 x 6 Pair)

12010118C  - .030”
(83909418 x 6 Pair)

12010118D - .040”
(83909419 x 6 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

8200  8210 

8400  8530 

8600  8630 

8700  8730

8830  9200 

9600  9700 

TW10  TW15 

TW20  TW25 

TW30  TW35 

TW5 

CONRODS BEARING SETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2100  2110 

12010115 - Std
(83906780 x 3 Pair)

Oversize:
12010115A - .010”
(83906783 x 3 Pair)

12010115B - .020”
(83906784 x 3 Pair)

12010115C  - .030”
(83906785 x 3 Pair)

12010115D - .040”
(83906786 x 3 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

2120  2300 

2310  231 

2600  233 

2810  2610 

3120  2910 

3300  3100 

333  3230 

334  3310 

3400  3330 

345C  335 

3500  3430 

3600  345D 

3900  3550 

3930  3610 

4110  3910 

4130  4100 

420  4140 

4330  4200 

4400  4340 

445C  4410 

4500  445D 

4610  4600 

4630  545D 

555B 

CONRODS BEARING SETS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810  7910 

12010113 - Std
(83906780 x 6 Pair)

Oversize:
12010113A - .010”
(83906783 x 6 Pair)

12010113B - .020”
(83906784 x 6 Pair)

12010113C  - .030”
(83906785 x 6 Pair)

12010113D - .040”
(83906786 x 6 Pair)

Bearing Conrod Set 

8200  8210 

8400  8530 

8600  8630 

8700  8730 

8830  9200 

9600  9700 

TW15  TW10 

TW25  TW20 

TW35  TW30 

TW5 
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T3.50F,  T3.55F, T3.65F,  T3.75F  
84300396**

1931019
TD5.65, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.80  

TD65F (Tier 3), TD75F (Tier 3)
TD85F (Tier 3)

1931021 99458472 4770623

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TN55, TN55V, TN60VA, TD65
TD70, TD75
TT50, TT55, TT65

  1931021 99458472 1931019  4770623

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TD85F   1931021 99458472 1931019 4770623 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

3000, 3300, 3600, 3900   12010021 D4NN6108L

DJPN6149S  C5NN6055A5000 (up to 3/68)  
12010024

D6NN6108L (ALFIN)

5600, 5700 (up to 9/80   D6NN6108L

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

3230, 3430, 3610, 3930, 4000   12010009 D2NN6108AC DJPN6149W  D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

4100
 

  12010010** D6NN6108S** DJPN6149S
C5NN6055A
12010052KF

4600, 4610, 4630   F2NN6K100DA E0NN6108AA DJPN6149W D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

4635   A50186 1930186 1930191  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

Major
Super Major

12010067 E1ADDN6102J E1ADDN6110L 510E6148A
E1ADDN6055E - Liner

116533ESA - Seal
116534ESA - Seal

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

5635   A50186 1930186 1930191  
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

6600, 6700 (10/80 onwards)
6610, 6710 (7/87 onwards)

  F2NN6K100DA E0NN6108AA
DJPN6149W D7NN6055A 

4830, 5030, 5110, 5900 (8/87 onwards)   F2NN6K100CA** E7NN6108AA**

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

5000 (4/68 onwards),
5600 (10/80 onwards),
5110, 5610, 5900 (7/87 onwards)
6600, 6700 (9/80 Onwards)

 
F2NN6K100EA
(EDPN6102A)

D4NN6108AA DJPN6149W   D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

5610S, 5640 87840323 73402242 87801332  F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

6410, 6610, 6710 (8/87 onwards)  
81877565

(F2NN6K100FA)
83960625

(E7NN6108FA)
83917468 

(DJPN6149W)
83912946

(D7NN6055A)

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640
6810S (Mexico Only), 7740

87840322 F2NN6K100MB  F0NN6108FB F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

6610S, 7610s   87802364 82841446 (Turbo) 87802834 (Turbo)  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

6635, 7635
TD65, TD75, TD90, TD95
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100
TN65, TN70, TN75, TN80, TN95

  1931021 99458472 1931019 4770623  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7000, 7600, 7700 (9/80 onwards)   F2NN6K100GA D6NN6108Y DFPN6149E
83912946

(D7NN6055A)

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7600, 7700 (10/80 onwards)
7610, 7710 (7/87 onwards)

  F2NN6K100HA D9NN6108FA DFPN6149E
83912946 

(D7NN6055A)

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

6810, 7410, 7610, 7710 (8/87 onwards)   F2NN6K100JA** E7NN6108LA** DFPN6149E
83912946

(D7NN6055A)
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7010,  7610T, 7740T, 7740OT   87802371
87801072

(We Supply 82850252)
87802358 83998292

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS90E   87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

5610S (Mexico)
6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico)

  8094740
118094740

(Pin 4892712)
8094845

2995665

7630 (Brazil)
8030 (Brazil)

 
504277204**

(We Supply 8094740)
504241502**  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TL70A, TL80A
TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA

  87317238** 1187317238** 87316211  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TN95A, TN95DA, TL90A, TL100A  

8094740 118094740
8094845

2995665
TS100A Delta, TS100A Plus/Deluxe,
TS110A Delta

 

TS110A Plus/Deluxe   8094853** 504208880**  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N, T4.95V
T4.105F, T4.105LP, T4.105N, T4.105V

  8094740 118094740 8094845 2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe
T4050, T4050 Deluxe

 

8094740 118094740  8094845  2995665
T4050F, T4050N, T4050V
T4060F, T4060N, T4060V

 

TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070   8094740 118094740 8094845 2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TD5040, TD5050   8094740 118094740 8094845 2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TD5.95 (Tier 3), TD5.105 (Tier 3)
TD5.115 (Tier 3)

  8094740 118094740  8094845  2995665
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T6010 Delta/Plus, T6020 Delta/Plus   8094740 118094740  8094845  2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T6020 Elite, T6040 Elite, T6060 Elite   8097543** 504223284** 8094845   

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS6000 (Brazil), TS6020 (Brazil)
TS6030 (Brazil), TS6040 (Brazil)

 
504277204

(We Supply 8094740)
504241502** 8094845  2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)               
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico)               
TS6020 (NAR)   
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico)              
TS6020 (NAR)

  8094740 118094740 8094845  2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS6.110,  TS6.120 NEF 445TA/M   8094740 118094740 8094845  2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

T6.120,  T6.140,  T6.140 AC 
T6.150,  T6.150 AC
T6.160,  T6.160 AC

  8097879** 504331723** 8094845  2995665

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TD5.75, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110   - 84300396** 1931019  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7810, 7910, 8210 (4/86 onwards),
8530, TW5 (4/86 onwards)

  F2NN6K100DA E0NN6108AA DJPN6149W D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7810S, 7840 87840323 73402242 87801332  F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

7910, 8210 (3/86 onwards),
8000 (10/72 onwards),
8600, 8700, TW5 (3/86 onwards),
TW10

  12010006 D5NN6108S DFPN6149E
83912946 

(D7NN6055A)

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8160, 8260
M100, M115, TM115

87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8000, 8200   12010009 D2NN6108AC DJPN6149W  D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8340T   87802371 82850252 87802834  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8010 (5/98 onwards), 8240, 8340 87840322 F2NN6K100MB  F0NN6108FB F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

8010 (5/98onwards)
7840, 8160, 8260, TM115 

  87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8630, 8730, 8830, 9700,
TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

  12010007 D7NN6108A  DFPN6149E D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS115   87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8670, 8770, 8870, 8970   87801148 82841443 87802834 D7NN6055A 

8670, 8770, 8870, 8970   87802365 82841443 87802834 F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560   87802364 82841446 (Turbo) 87802834 (Turbo)  

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560   87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

9000, 9200, 9600
 

      DFPN6149E D7NN6055A 

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165
TS100, TS110, TV140

  87802364 82841446 (Turbo) 87802834 (Turbo)  

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TG210 
TG230

A78038 J802263 
Piston J917707 

Pin J934046
Clips J920692

J802429
J948095S

J948095 - Liner
J907177 - Seal

TG255
TJ275 (from  RVS001871)

A77901 J800318
Piston J942106

Pin J934046  
Clips J920692

TG285
TJ275 (up to  RVS001871)

A77970 J800320
Piston J943367   

Pin J934046   
Clips J920692

J802538 
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TM7010 (Brazil), TM7020 (Brazil)
TM7030 (Brazil), TM7040 (Brazil) 

  87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TS120 (Brazil)   87802363 82841892 F3NN6149AA F0NN6055AA

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TM7010 (Brazil), TM7020 (Brazil) 
TM7030 (Brazil), TM7040 (Brazil)

 
504277204

(We supply 8094740)
504241502**

8094845 

 

TS115A Delta, TS115A Plus/Deluxe 
TS130A Delta

 

8094740  118094740

 

TS6.125, TS6.140    

T6030 Delta/Plus, T6050 Delta/Plus 
T6070 Plus

   

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TG215, TG245, TG275, TG305, TJ280     
87343262** 87378369**  

87343194**
J948095S

J948095 - Liner
J907177 - Seal

T8010, T8020, T8030, T8040  

T9010,  T9020      

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TJ325, TJ330        
J948095S

J948095 - Liner
J907177 - Seal

TRACTOR CYLINDER KIT PISTON, PIN & RINGS PISTON, PIN & CLIPS RING SET LINER

TT55 - 3CYL AG  1931021 99458472 1931019 4770654

TT55 - Trem 3a  1931002 504065672** 1931200**

TT55 - Trem 3a  82826337** 82826266** 4770623

TT55 - Trem 3a  73385095** 503776614** 504097265** 9970991** 84211486** / 4770623

TT75 - Trem 3a     73385095** 503776614** 504097265** 9970991** 84211486**

TT75 - Trem 3a     82826337** 82826266** 4770623

TT75 - Trem 3a     5801870904** 48006665** 4770623

TVT135  354138A1** 354138A1-NR** 132000030702** 162000040783**

TVT145 354138A1** 354138A1-NR** 132000030702** 162000040783**

TVT155  162000030730** 162000030730-NR** 162000030701** 162000040783**

TVT170  162000030730** 162000030730-NR** 162000030701** 162000040783**

TVT190  162000030730** 162000030730-NR** 162000030701** 162000040783**

TVT195  162000030731** 162000030731-NR** 162000030701** 162000040783**
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LINER SEAL

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Major Super Major E1ADKN6061A Liner Seal

LINER SEAL

4 CYLINDER ENGINES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Major Super Major 116533ESA Liner Seal

Cylinder Kit - 87840322

44

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

CYLINDER KITS AND RELATED COMPONENTS

CYLIN
D

ET KITS A
N

D
 CO

M
PO

N
EN

TS

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CYLINDER
ENGINE

4835, 6635, 7635
TL90 (Brazil), TL100 (Brazil)
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100

1902687 Piston Ring set 4 Cyl

TC5090 (BRAZIL)
TJ275, TJ450

75286500 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

TS125A Plus/Deluxe
TS135A Plus/Deluxe

8094845 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

T7030/AC/PC, T7040/AC/PC
T7050/AC/PC, T7060/AC/PC
T7070 AC

8094845 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

T6030 Elite, T6030 PC, T6030 RC
T6050 Elite, T6050 PC, T6050 RC 
T6070 Elite, T6070 PC, T6070 RC
T6080 PC, T6080 RC, T6090 PC
T6090 RC

8094845 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC 
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC 
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC 
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

8094845 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC 
T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC 
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC 
T7.270 AC

8094845 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl

8160, 8260
TS90E

87801095 Piston Ring set 6 Cyl
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www.kmpbrand.com
For our full engine range visit:

Exceptional
Service

Fast 
Shipping

Global
Distribution

Premium
Quality

Caterpillar® | Cummins® | Perkins® 
Detroit Diesel® | Ford New Holland®   
Case IH® | Massey Ferguson® | NEF®

John Deere®  |  Iveco®  |  Komatsu® 

PREMIUM DIESEL
ENGINE PARTS 

Suitable For:
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810
2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600
3610, 3900, 3910, 3930, 4000
4100, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

D9NN6529AB
(C/W Screw)

C5NE6529A
(87802659)
(C/W  Screw)

E7NN6549AA C5NE6567B C5NE6500C2

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600
5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600
6610, 6700, 6710 D9NN6529AB

(C/W Screw)

C5NE6529A
(87802659)
(C/W  Screw) E7NN6549AA

C5NE6567B

C5NE6500C2
5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640
6810S, 7010, 7610S, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

E9NN6567AC
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7700 87802659 81804316

7610, 7710 87802659 81804316

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

5610S (Mexico), 6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico)

4895200 4895196 4895199 4895361 4895180

7630 (Brasil), 8030 (Brasil)

TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A
TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA, TN95A, TN95DA

TS100A Delta, TS100A Plus/Deluxe
TS110A Delta

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TS110A Plus/Deluxe 2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 3947759

TS6000 4895361 J931623

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe
T4050, T4050 Deluxe

4895200 4895196 4895199 4895361 4895180
T4050F, T4050N, T4050V
T4060F, T4060N, T4060V

TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060

TD5040, TD5050

T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 Delta & Plus

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

T6020 Elite
T6040 Elite
T6060 Elite

2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 4891226 

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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CYLINDER HEAD AND RELATED COMPONENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TS6000 (Brasil)
TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (Brasil)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (NAR), TS6030 (Brasil)
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6030 (NAR), TS6040 (Brasil)

4895200 4895196 504355535** 4895361 4895180

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

T6.120, T6.140, T6.140 AC
T6.150, T6.150 AC, T6.160, T6.160 AC 2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 4891226 

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TS6.110, TS6.120 4895200 4895196 504355535** 4895361 4895180

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560
83956710 

(C/W 87801302 Screw)
87802659

(C/W 87801302 Screw)

87801302

81877890

83946434

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210
8530, 8600,8630, 8700, 8730
8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

- -

7810S, 7840, 8010, 8160
8240, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560
TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TS115

D9NN6529AB
(C/W Screw)

C5NE6529A
(87802659)
(C/W  Screw)

87802513**

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TG210, TG230 J901717 J901717 J937438 J905194 4895180

TG255,TG285, TJ275 J942748  J942749 87495541** J944174 J945866

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TG210, TG230 J901717 J901717 J937438 J905194 4895180

TG255, TG285 

J942748  J942749

87495541** J944174 J945866

TG215, TG245, TG275, TG305 87495541** 87435955** 87435851**

TJ275 87495541** J944174 J945866

TJ280 87435951** 84282647** 84286199** 87435955** 87435851**

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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CYLINDER HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS

RO
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D
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TM7010 (Brasil), TM7020 (Brasil)
TM7030 (Brasil), TM7040 (Brasil)

4895200 4895196 4895199 4895361 4895180
TS115A Delta, TS115A Plus/Deluxe
TS130A Delta 

TS125A Plus/Deluxe, TS135A Plus/Deluxe 2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 4891226

TS6.125, TS6.140 4895200 4895196 4895199 4895361 4895180

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

T6030 Delta & Plus
T6050 Delta & Plus
T6070 Plus 

4895200 4895196 4895199 4895361 4895180

T6030 Elite, T6030 PC, T6030 RC
T6050 Elite, T6050 PC, T6050 RC
T6070 Elite, T6070 PC, T6070 RC,
T6080 PC, T6080 RC
T6090 PC, T6090 RC

2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 4891226T6.155, T6.165, T6.175 

T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC
T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC
T7050, T7050 AC, T7050 PC
T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC
T7070 AC

T8010, T8020, T8030, T8040 T8050, T9010, 
T9020
TG215, TG245, TG255, TG275, TG285, TG305
TJ275, TJ280, TJ325, TJ330

J942748 J942749

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC 

2859462** 2859461** 504355536** 4895031 4891226
T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC
T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC, T7.270 AC

TRACTOR INLET ROCKER ARM EXHAUST ROCKER ARM SCREW PUSH ROD TAPPET

TT55 - 3CYL AG  4848973 4699783 5088075 98471524

TT55 - Trem 3a  504125319 98471529 98471524

TT75 - Trem 3a     504125319 98471529 98471524

TVT135  162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

TVT145 162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

TVT155  162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

TVT170  162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

TVT190  162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

TVT195  162000050726 354152A1 162000050701

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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CYLINDER HEAD RELATED COMPONENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Dexta
ZZ80048 Cylinder Head - Loaded

Super Dexta

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2310 4610

87800092 Cylinder Head - Loaded

2610 3600

2810 3900

2910 4100

3610 4600

3910 2600

4110 4630

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TG210 TG230 J919435 Rocker Shaft

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2610, 2810, 2910     
3910, 4110, 4610      
2000, 2310, 2600      
3000 

3600, 3900, 4100 
4600, 3000, 4000, 
3230, 3430, 3930 
4130 

A43867 Valve Train Kit
Stem Seal(s), Valve Spring(s), Inlet Valve,

Exhaust Valve, Valve Cotter
Dexta Super Dexta A58216

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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5. VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS

VA
LV
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IN

 CO
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

2000  3000  4000 C5NN6507B C7NN6505E 

D6NN6513A  C1AE6518A

C5NE6571A Inlet
C5NE6571B Exhaust

(For Emmissions compliant 
engines)             

C5NE6571B
Inlet & Exhaust

(For Non Emmissions 
compliant engines)

2310, 2600, 2610 2810, 2910, 3230
3430, 3600, 3900(NE), 3930, 4100,
4110 4130, 4600, 4610

D3NN6507A D3NN6505A 

3930(E), 4630(E)
F0NN6507AC       

(We supply
F0NN6507AD)

F0NN6505AC
(We supply

F0NN6505AD)

4110, 4610, 4630 (NE) D3NN6507A D8NN6505AA  
(87800340)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F

4802127** 84319390** 84319379** 4812347** 4819891**TD5.65, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.80

TD65F (Tier 3), TD75F (Tier 3)
TD85F (Tier 3)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

Major, Super Major E1ADDN6510A E1ADDN6507 723F6505ABA E1ADKN6513B    

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

5000   C5NN6507B C7NN6505E 

D6NN6513A  C1AE6518A

C5NE6571A Inlet
C5NE6571B Exhaust

(For Emmissions compliant 
engines)

C5NE6571B
Inlet & Exhaust 

(For Non Emmissions 
compliant engines)

4110, 4610, 4630 (NE)
5110, 5610, 5900, 6410 6600, 6700   D3NN6507A

D8NN6505AA
(87800340)4830, 5030, 6810, 7000 7410, 7600, 7610, 

7700, 7710   D8NN6507AB

5600  5700   D3NN6507A D3NN6505A 

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

5610S (E), 6610S (E), 6810S 7010 (E), 7610S, 
7740  

F0NN6507AC       
(We supply

F0NN6507AD)

F0NN6505AC
(We supply

F0NN6505AD) E9NN6513BA** 
(83999742)**

C1AE6518A  C5NE6571A

5610S (NE), 5640
6610S (NE), 6640, 7010 (NE)  

E9NN6507AC
(81865092)

E9NN6505EC
(81865085)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

5610S (Mexico), 6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico)   4895187

(C/W Cotter x 2)
4895188

(C/W Cotter x 2) 4895215  4895183  4895347
7630 Brazil, 8030 Brazil   504241484 504241485

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TL70A, TL80A, TL90A TL100A

-

4895187
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188
(C/W Cotter x 2) 4895215  4895183  4895347TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA TN95A ,TN95DA

TS100A Delta, TS100A Plus/Deluxe
TS110A Delta

TS110A Plus/Deluxe
4895052

Valve Kit Intake
(C/W Valve, Locks & Seal)

4895051 2831473 4899081 3955393

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe, T4050, T4050 Deluxe

- 4895187
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188
(C/W Cotter x 2) 4895215  4895183  4895347

T4050F, T4050N, T4050V
T4060F, T4060N, T4060V

TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060

T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N T4.95V, T4.105F 
T4.105LP T4.105N, T4.105V

T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070

TD5040, TD5050

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TD5.95 (Tier 3), TD5.105 (Tier 3)
TD5.115 (Tier 3) - 4895187

(C/W Cotter x 2)
4895188

(C/W Cotter x 2) 4895215  4895183  4895347

T6010 Delta/Plus, T6020 Delta/Plus

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T6020 Elite, T6040 Elite, T6060 Elite -
4895052

Valve Kit Intake
(C/W Valve, Locks & Seal)

4895051
(C/W Cotter x 2) 2831473 4899081 2831287

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TS6000 (Brazil), TS6020 (Brazil)
TS6030 (Brazil), TS6040 (Brazil) - 50424184

(C/W Cotter x 2)
50424185

(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895215 4895183 4895347TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico), TS6020 (NAR)
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico), TS6030 (NAR)

- 4895187
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188
(C/W Cotter x 2)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T6.120, T6.140/T6.140 AC
T6.150/ T6.150 AC
T6.160/ T6.160 AC

-
4895052  

Valve Kit Intake 
(C/W Locks & Seal)

4895051
(C/W Cotter x 2) 2831473 4899081 2831287

TS6.110, TS6.120 - 4895187
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188 
(C/W Cotter x 2) 4895215 4895183 4895347

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

8000  8200  8600   C5NN6507B C7NN6505E 

D6NN6513A  C1AE6518A

C5NE6571A Inlet
C5NE6571B Exhaust

(For Emmissions compliant 
engines)              

C5NE6571B 
Inlet & Exhaust 

(For Non Emmissions 
compliant engines)

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530 8700, TW5, TW10   D3NN6507A

D8NN6505AA
(87800340)

8630, 8730, 8830, 9000 (6/72 onwards)
9200, 9600 9700
TW15, TW20, TW25 TW30, TW35

  D8NN6507AB

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TG210, TG230 J923564 J905506
(C/W Cotter x 2)

J902254
(C/W Cotter x 2) J991085 J901177  J927642 

TG215, TG245, TG275   J942588
(C/W Cotter x 2)

J942589
(C/W Cotter x 2) 87666321

CASJ900250 
(Pair) 87352235

TG255, TG285

87666373**
TG305 87343688

(C/W Cotter x 2)
87343693

(C/W Cotter x 2)
87666324 - Inlet**
87666321 - Exhaust

TJ275, TJ325 - J942588
(C/W Cotter x 2)

J942589
(C/W Cotter x 2)

87666321

TJ280, TJ330 J948102 87343688
(C/W Cotter x 2)

87343693
(C/W Cotter x 2)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

7810S, 7840, 8010, 8160 8240, 8260, 8340
TM115, TS80, TS90, TS115   E9NN6507AC

(81865092)
E9NN6505EC
(81865085)

E9NN6513BA** 
(83999742)** C1AE6518A  C5NE6571A

8340T, 8360, 8560, 8670 8770, 8870, 8970
TM125, TM135, TM150 TM165, TS100, TS110  

F0NN6507AC
(We supply

F0NN6507AD)

F0NN6505AC
(We supply

F0NN6505AD)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TM7010 (Brazil), TM7020 (Brazil)
TM7030 (Brazil), TM7040 (Brazil)

-

50424184
(C/W Cotter x 2)

50424185   
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895215 4895183 4895347

TS115A Delta, TS115A Plus/Deluxe
TS130A Delta

4895187           
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188    
(C/W Cotter x 2)

TS6.125, TS6.140 50424184     
(C/W Cotter x 2)

50424185 
(C/W Cotter x 2)

T6030 Delta/Plus, T6050 Delta/Plus
T6070 Plus

4895187 
(C/W Cotter x 2)

4895188
(C/W Cotter x 2)

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TS125A Plus/Deluxe
TS135A Plus/Deluxe

-
4895052

Valve Kit Intake   (C/W  
Locks & Seal)

4895051
(C/W Cotter x 2) 2831473 4899081

3955393

T6030 Elite, T6030 PC, T6030 RC
T6050 Elite, T6050 PC, T6050 RC
T6070 Elite, T6070 PC, T6070 RC
T6080 PC, T6080 RC
T6090 PC,T6090 RC

2831287

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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VALVE TRAIN COMPONENTS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T6.155, T6.165, T6.175

-
4895052

Valve Kit Intake   (C/W  
Locks & Seal)

4895051
(C/W Cotter x 2) 2831473 4899081 2831287

T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC
T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC,
T7050, T7050 AC, T7050 PC,
T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC, T7070 AC

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC, T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC, T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC 
T7.270 AC

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T8010, T8020, T8030 - J942588
(C/W Cotter x 2)

J942589
(C/W Cotter x 2) 87666321 

CASJ900250 87352235T8040
87666373**

87343688
(C/W Cotter x 2)

87343693
(C/W Cotter x 2) 87666324 - Inlet**

87666321 - Exhaust
T8050 84201835** 84201836**

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

T9010, T9020

J948102 87343688  
(C/W Cotter x 2)

87343693       
(C/W Cotter x 2)

87666321 

CASJ900250 87352235
T9020 - 4WD (08/07 onwards)

Ser No >46654163
87666321

(Inlet & Exh)                             

Ser No 46654163>    
87666324 - Inlet**
87666321 Exhaust

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

8160, 8260   81865092  81865085
83999742** 81876796  87840154 

8360, 8560   82850530 82850523

TRACTOR VALVE GUIDE INLET VALVE EXHAUST VALVE VALVE SPRING COLLET VALVE STEM SEAL

TT55 - 3CYL AG  4802127** 5088011** 5088012** 4812347** 4819891**

TT55 - Trem 3a   99446755** 500042643 504097328** 4812347** 4819891** 5802019662**

TT75 - Trem 3a      99446755** 500042643 504097328** 4812347** 4819891** 5802019662**

TVT135  87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

TVT145 87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

TVT155  87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

TVT170  87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

TVT190  87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

TVT195  87754544** 162000050703** 162000050702** 162000050729** 162000050704**

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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6. CYLINDER BLOCK AND RELATED COMPONENTS
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2310 2610

81818394
Camshaft

2810 2910

3610 3910

4110 4610

2000 3600

3900 4100

4600 2600

3000 4000

3230 3430

3930 4130

4630  

Dexta  Super Dexta 31415261

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610

E6TN6250AA  Camshaft

6410 6610

6710 6810

7410 7610

7710 5600

5700 5900

6600 6700

7600 7700

5000 7000

4830 5030

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2310 2610 2810

C5NE6261B
(87800499)

(Finished)          

C5NE6261A
(Semi Finished)

Camshaft Bush 

2910 3610 3910

4610 2000 3600

3900 4100 4600

2600 3000 4000

3230 3430 3930

4130 4630  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610 5610S

C5NE6261B
(87800499)

(Finished)          

C5NE6261A 
(Semi Finished)

Camshaft Bush 

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7410 7610

7610S 7710 5900

5600 5700 6600

6700 7600 7700

7000 5000 4830

5030 5640 6640

7740 7840 TS80

TS90 TS100 TS110

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5610S 6610S 7610S

4895040 Camshaft Bush 

7630 8030 T4.105F

T4.75F T4.85F T4.95F

T4.105LP T4.75LP T4.85LP

T4.95LP T4.105N T4.75N

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TS6000 5258931
Cam Support
(Thrust Plate)
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CYLINDER BLOCK AND RELATED COMPONENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T4.85N T4.95N T4.105V

4895040 Camshaft Bush 

T4.65V T4.75V T4.85V

T4.95V T4.105 T4.115

T4.55 
Powerstar

T4.65 
Powerstar

T4.75 
Powerstar

T4.75 T4.85 T4.95

T4020 / 
Deluxe

T4030 / 
Deluxe

T4040 / 
Deluxe

T4050 / 
Deluxe T4030N /V T4020V

T4060F /V/N T4040F /N/V T4050F /N/V

T5.105 /EC T5.115 /EC T5.95 /EC

T5030 T5040 T5050

T5060 T5070 T6.160 /AC

T6.140 AC T6.150 AC  

T6.120 T6.140 T6.150

T6010 Delta 
/Plus

T6020 Delta 
/Plus /Elite TD4020F

T6040 Elite TD4030F TD4040F

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.105 
(TIER 4A)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 4A)

TD5.85 
(TIER 3)

TD5.85  
(TIER 4A)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95  
(TIER 4A) TD5030

TD5010 TD5020 TD5040

TD5050 TK4020F/V TK4030/F/V

TK4040/M TK4050/M TK4060

TL90A TL80A TL70A

TL100A TN85A TN85DA

TN95DA TN85SA TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6000 
Brasil

TS6020 
Brasil

TS6030 
Brasil

TS6040 
Brasil TS6000

TS6020/NAR TS6030/NAR TS100A 
Deluxe

TS100A Plus TS110A 
Delta

TS110A 
Deluxe

TS110A Plus    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T6.155
(TIER 4A)

T6.165
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

4895040 Camshaft Bush 

T6030 PC/RC T6050 PC/RC T6070 PC/RC

T6080 PC/RC T6090 PC/RC T6070/Elite

T6030 Delta/
Plus/Elite

T6050 Delta/
Plus/Elite

T7.170 AC/
RC

T7.185 AC/
RC

T7.200 AC/
RC

T7.210 AC/
RC

T7.220 AC/
PC

T7.235 AC/
PC

T7.250 AC/
PC

T7.260 AC/
PC T7.270 AC T7.170 PC

T7.185 PC T7.200 PC T7.210 PC

T7030 AC/PC T7040 AC/PC T7050 AC/PC

T7060 AC/PC T7070 AC TM 7040 
(Brasil)

TM 7010 
(Brasil)

TM 7020 
(Brasil)

TM 7030 
(Brasil)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TS6.125 TS6.140 TS115A Plus

4895040 Camshaft Bush 

TS115A 
Delta

TS115A 
Deluxe

TS125A 
Deluxe

TS125A Plus TS130A 
Delta

TS135A 
Deluxe

TS135A Plus    
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7810S 7910

C5NE6261B
Camshaft Bush

(Finished)

8010 8210 8200

8600 8700 9200

9600 9700 8000

9000 8530 8630

8730 8830 8240

8340 8160 8260

8360 8560 8670

8770 8870 8970

TM115 TM125 TM135

TM150 TM165 TS115

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35

TW5    

Camshaft Bush (Finished) - C5NE6261B
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

T8010 T8020 T8030

J945329
(Qty: 7)

Camshaft Bush 

T8040 T8050 T9010

T9020 TG215 TG230

TG210 TG245 TG255

TG275 TG285 TG305

TJ275 TJ280 TJ325

TJ330    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7810S 7910

C5NE6261A
Camshaft Bush
(Semi Finished)

8010 8210 8200

8600 8700 9200

9600 9700 8000

9000 8530 8630

8730 8830 8240

8340 8160 8260

8360 8560 8670

8770 8870 8970

TM115 TM125 TM135

TM150 TM165 TS115

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35

TW5    
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7710 5900 6600
E3NN6A253AB 

D9NN6A254AA

Drive Gear - 
Camshaft       

Bush - Camshaft 
Drive Gear

6700 4830 5030

5640 6640 TS100

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7810S 7910

E3NN6A253AB 

D9NN6A254AA

Drive Gear - 
Camshaft

Bush - Camshaft 
Drive Gear

8210 8200 8600

8700 9200 9600

9700 8240 8340

TS115 TW5 TW10

TW15 TW20 TW25

TW30 TW35  

Camshaft Drive Gear - E3NN6A253AB Bush Camshaft Drive Gear - D9NN6A254AA
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CYLINDER BLOCK AND RELATED COMPONENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2310 2610 2810
E3NN6A253AB 

D9NN6A254AA

Drive Gear – 
Camshaft

Bush - Camshaft 
Drive Gear

2910 3610 3910

4110 4610 4000

3 CYLINDER

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610 5610S

E3NN6A253AB 

D9NN6A254AA

Drive Gear - 
Camshaft       

Bush - Camshaft 
Drive Gear

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7410 7610 7610S
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

2110 2310 2610

83960218 Engine Block Dowel 
(Bushing)

2810 2910 3310

3610 3910 4110

4610 2600 3100

2300 3300 3600

4600 2120 2150

3120    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

5110 5610 6410

83960218 Engine Block Dowel 
(Bushing)6610 6710 6810

7610 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

7810 7910 8210 83960218 Engine Block Dowel 
(Bushing)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TS6000 TS6020 TS6030
5801910166

Oil Jet
(Piston Cooling 

Nozzle)TS6040    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TM 7010 
(Brazil)

TM 7020 
(Brazil)

TM 7030 
(Brazil)

5801910166
Oil Jet

(Piston Cooling 
Nozzle)TM 7040 

(Brazil)    

Bushing Engine Block Dowel - 83960218 Oil Jet - 5801910166
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7. ENGINE KIT
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Cylinder Kit

Main Bearing STD

Thrust Bearing STD

Conrod Bearing STD

Conrod Bushing

Camshaft Bushing

Valve In

Valve Ex

Valve Guide

Valve Collet

Valve Spring In & Out

Valve Insert In

Valve Insert Ex

Gasket Kit Upper

Gasket Kit Lower

ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT (EOK) COMPONENTS

KMP can offer Engine Kits for all engines based on the following components

Cylinder Kit

Main Bearing STD

Thrust Bearing STD

Conrod Bearing STD

Gasket Kit Upper

Gasket Kit Lower

OUT OF FRAME KIT (OFK) COMPONENTS

Cylinder Kit

Conrod Bearing STD

Gasket Kit Upper

Oil Pan Gasket

IN FRAME KIT (IFK) COMPONENTS
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8. GASKET KIT AND COMPONENTS
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

2000

82845204 
(W/O Head Gasket)

EAPN6A008A

82845200

C7NN6584B F0NN6710AA

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000
3600, 3900

82845222

3230, 3430, 3610, 3910, 3930, 4100,
4110, 4130, 4610, 4630 E0NN6051AC

4000 (6/69 onwards)

4000 (Pre 5/69) 82845201

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

7010 (850001M onwards)
7610S, 7740 

FDPN6008A              
(12050017

with Head Gasket)
(FDPN6008A +
F1NN6051BA)

FDPN6A008A
F1NN6051BA (1.6mm)

12050050 (2.0mm) E5NN6584BD             
(We supply 83976375)

E9NN6710AB

8340 Turbo 81878061  81878062  87801753 87800945 

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

Major (52 to 4/57)
E1ADDN6C037E

E1ADDN6051C

E1ADKN6521A** 82845240**  

E1ADDN6008AA - Overhaul Set

Major, Super Major (4/57 to 8/61)

E1ADDN6C037C          
E1ADDN6C037A

E1ADDN6051C
E1ADDN6051E

E1ADDN6008AA

E1ADDN6008AD - Overhaul Set Pre 2/61

E1ADDN6008AM - Overhaul Set Post 2/61

Super Major E1ADDN6008AK - Overhaul Set

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

5000 (Pre 3/68)
5600, 5700 (Pre 9/80)

82845206
(W/O Head Gasket)

12050015
(C/W F1NN6051BA)

CFPN6A008C
or                                        

12050041
(CFPN6A008C &

Viton seals
F0NN6700CA
E5NN6701BA) 

D3NN6051F

C7NN6584C

E9NN6710AB

5000 (4/68 Post)
5600, 5700 (10/80 Post)
4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5900, 6410, 6600 
6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410, 7600 
7610, 7700, 7710 F1NN6051BA

5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640, 6810S, 7010
7610S, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

12050017
(C/W F1NN6051BA)

81878059
(W/O Head Gasket)

FDPN6A008A
E5NN6584BD          

(We supply 83976375)

5110, 5610, 6410, 6710, 7410, 7610, 7710
5600, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6700, 7600, 7700
5000, 7000, 4830, 5030

12050015 + CFPN6A008C - Overhaul set F1NN6051BA C7NN6584C 87802061

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

5610S (Mexico)
6610S (Mexico)
7610S (Mexico)

2830920 (1.15mm)
2830919 (1.25mm)

504053522
(Qty 4)

5802048518 
(4894295)

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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GASKET KIT AND COMPONENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

7630 (Brasil)
8030 (Brasil)

71104394
(C/W 2830919)

71104391**
2830920 (1.15mm)
2830919 (1.25mm)

504053522
(Qty 4)

5802048518 
(4894295)

TS6000 (Brasil)
TS6020 (Brasil)
TS6030 (Brasil)

71104390

TS6040 (Brasil) 71104391**

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

8160, 8260 1930959
(W/O Head Gasket)

1930960**
87801752 

83976376 87800945
8360, 8560 87801753

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530
TW5, TW10

12050016
(C/W E9NN6051AA)

 82845226
(W/O Head Gasket)

ECPN6A008AA E9NN6051AA D8NN6584AA  
(83976376C - Cork)

87800945

7810S, 7840, 8010, 8240, 8340
TS115

81878061
(W/O Head Gasket) 81878062 

87801752

83976376

8000, 8200, 8600 82845210** 82845239 D8NN6584AA  
(83976376C - Cork)

8160, 8260, TM115 1930959
(W/O Head Gasket) 1930960** 83976376

8360, 8560, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165 87801753

8630, 8730, 8830
TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

82845226
(W/O Head Gasket) ECPN6A008AA E9NN6051AA 83976376C

8670, 8770, 8870, 8970 87790152** 87790153** 87801753 83976376 81876942

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

8700 82845210**

82845239

E9NN6051AA

83976376C 878009459000, 9200, 9600
83910830**

87801752

9700 E9NN6051AA

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

TM7010 (Brasil), TM7020 (Brasil) 
TM7030 (Brasil), TM7040 (Brasil) 

71104395
(C/W 2830922) 71104392

2830923 (1.15mm)
2830922 (1.25mm)

504053522
(6  Required -1 per Valve cover 

plate)
5802019566

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET KIT LOWER GASKET KIT HEAD GASKET ROCKER COVER GASKET SUMP GASKET

TT55 - 3CYL AG  99481361** 4845135
4031577 - Front                      
4600753 - Rear                 

500347230 - Side**                       
500347231 - Side**

TT55 - Tier 1 84570601** 4845135

TT75 - Tier 1 (3 Cyl) 84570601** 4845135

TT75 - Trem 3a    

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190 162000040703** 162000010706**
(Overhaul kit) 162000040777** 162000040700** / 

162000040767** 162000150700**

TVT195  162000040774** 162000010852**
(Overhaul kit) 162000040777** 162000040700** / 

162000040767** 162000150700**

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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Overhaul Gasket - 1930248
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GASKET KIT AND COMPONENTS

G
A

SKET KITS

TRACTOR OVERHAUL GASKET SET

5010S, 4430, 4835  5635, 6635, 7635
80-66F, 80-66, 8075

1930248 - Overhaul set 

TRACTOR UPPER GASKET SETS WITH HEAD GASKET

2000
12050040

(82845204 & 82845200)

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 2600, 3900
2600,3000

12050013
(82845204 &  82845222)

3610, 3910, 4110, 4610, 3610, 4100
4000, 3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630 

12050014
(82845204 & E0NN6051AC)

4000
12050012

(82845204 & 82845201)

5000, 5600, 5700
12050044

(82845206 & D3NN6051F)

7810S, 8010, 8240   8340, TS115
12050053

(81878061 & 87801752)

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900
6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410
7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

12050054
(82845206 & 12050050)

TRACTOR LOWER GASKET SET

Dexta, Super Dexta 960E6C037 
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9. GASKET KIT MAJOR COMPONENTS

3 CYLINDER

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

T3.50F 
T3.55F 
T3.65F 
T3.75F

TD5.65 
TD5.75 (EU) 
TD5.80 

TD65F (Tier 3) 
TD75F (Tier 3) 
TD85F (Tier 3)

4845135                  
(Valve Cover)

1940196**
Set contains

1 x 4031577 - Available
1 x 4600753 - Available

1 x 47909161**
1 x 47909162**

4781579
Set contains

1 x 98418138
1 x 98424046
1 x 98432469

4 CYLINDER

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

5610S (Mexico) 
6610S (Mexico) 
7610S (Mexico)

7630 (Brasil) 
8030 (Brasil)  

504053522
(Valve Cover - 4 required)

5802048518

2830972

TL70A 
TL80A 
TL90A 
TL100A

TN85A 
TN85DA 
TN85SA 
TN95A 
TN95DA  

2830645**

TS100A Delta 
TS100A Plus/Deluxe 
TS110A Delta    

5802048518

TS110A Plus/Deluxe 

   

504070037
&

504070041
(Valve Cover - 4 required)        

504070039
(Rocker Cover)

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

T4030 Deluxe (Japan) 
T4040 
T4040 Deluxe 
T4050 
T4050 Deluxe

T4050F 
T4050N 
T4050V 
T4060F 
T4060N 
T4060V

TK4050 
TK4050M 
TK4060

504053522
(Valve Cover - 4 required)            

2830645** 2830972

T4.95F, T4.95LP T4.95N, 
T4.95V 
T4.105F, T4.105LP 
T4.105N, T4.105V

T5030 
T5040 
T5050 
T5060 
T5070

TD5040                          
TD5050

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

TD5.75
TD5.90
TD5.100
TD5.110

4845136**

1940143**
Set contains

1 x 4031577 - Available
1 x 4600753 - Available

1 x 47909212**
1 x 47909214**

4781579                             
Set contains

1 x 98418138
1 x 98424046
1 x 98432469

Bottom gasket
99439562

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.
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Valve Cover Gasket - 504053522 Valve Cover Gasket - 504070037
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4 CYLINDER

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

TD5.95 (Tier 3) 
TD5.105 (Tier 3) 
TD5.115 (Tier 3)

TS6000 (Brasil)
TS6020 (Brasil)
TS6030 (Brasil)
TS6040 (Brasil)

TS6000 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6020 (NAR)
TS6030 (Int’l incl. Mexico)
TS6030 (NAR)

504053522

5802048518 2830972

TS6.110 TS6.120

T6020 Elite 
T6040 Elite 
T6060 Elite

T6.120
T6.140/AC
T6.150/AC
T6.160/AC
T6.160 AC

504070037
&

504070041
(Valve Cover - 4 Required)        

504070039
(Rocker Cover)

6 CYLINDER

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

TG210
TG230   J905449

87308050 J944293

TG255
TG285

TJ275
TJ325 J939284

TG215
TG245
TG275
TG305

TJ280 
TJ330

87345861 (Valve)**
84585545 (Rocker)

TRACTOR VALVE / ROCKER COVER SUMP GASKET FRONT COVER GASKET

T6030 Delta & Plus 
T6050 Delta & Plus 
T6070 Plus

   
504053522

(6 Required)

5802019566 2830972

T6030 Elite, PC & RC
T6050 Elite, PC & RC
T6070 Elite, PC & RC
T6080 PC & RC
6090 PC & RC

T7030, AC & PC 
T7040, AC & PC 
T7050, AC & PC 
T7060, AC & PC 
T7070 AC 

T7.170 AC, PC & RC 
T7.185 AC, PC & RC 
T7.200 AC, PC & RC 
T7.210 AC, PC & RC 

504070038
&

504070041
(6 Required)T6.155 

T6.165 
T6.175

T7.220 AC & PC 
T7.235 AC & PC 
T7.250 AC & PC

T7.260 AC & PC 
T7.270 AC

**Not currently available, please check with your sales representative.



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TM7010 (Brasil) 
TM7020 (Brasil) 
TM7030 (Brasil) 
TM7040 (Brasil)

TS115A Delta 
TS115A Plus/Deluxe 
TS130A Delta

TS6.125 
TS6.140                           
T6030 Delta & Plus 
T6050 Delta & Plus 
T6070 Plus

2830923 (1.15mm)
2830922 (1.25mm) 

TS125A Plus/Deluxe 
TS135A Plus/Deluxe 

T6.155 
T6.165 
T6.175

T7.170 AC, PC & RC 
T7.185 AC, PC & RC 
T7.200 AC, PC & RC 
T7.210 AC, PC & RC

2830705 (1.15mm)
2830704 (1.25mm) T6030 Elite, PC & RC 

T6050 Elite, PC & RC 
T6070 Elite, PC & RC 
T6080 PC & RC 
T6090 PC & RC

T7030, AC & PC 
T7040, AC & PC 
T7050, AC & PC 
T7060, AC & PC 
T7070 AC

T7.220 AC & PC 
T7.235 AC & PC 
T7.250 AC & PC 
T7.260 AC & PC 
T7.270 AC

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TC5090 (Brasil) 
TG210     75286658

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TG210, TG230, 
TG255, TG285 TJ275, TJ325, TJ450 J943366

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TG210, TG230 J938267AM

Head Gasket - 87800517

65

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

M
A

JO
R 

G
A

SK
ET

 C
O

M
PO

N
EN

TS

GASKET KIT MAJOR COMPONENTS 

4 CYLINDER

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TL70A 
TL80A 
TL90A 
TL100A

T4.95F, T4.95LP
T4.95N, T4.95V
T4.105F, T4.105LP
T4.105N, T4.105V

 

2830920 (1.15mm)
2830919 (1.25mm )

TN85A 
TN85DA 
TN85SA 
TN95A 
TN95DA

T5030 
T5040 
T5050 
T5060 
T5070

 

TS100A Delta 
TS100A Plus/Deluxe 
TS110A Delta

TD5010 
TD5020 
TD5030

TS6000 (Int’l incl. 
Mexico)
TS6020 (Int’l incl. 
Mexico)
TS6020 (NAR)           
TS6030 (Int’l incl. 
Mexico) TS6030 
(NAR)

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

T4030 Deluxe 
(Japan) 
T4040, T4040 
Deluxe 
T4050, T4050 
Deluxe

TD5040 
TD5050

TS6.110 
TS6.120

2830920 (1.15mm)
2830919 (1.25mm )

T4050F, T4050N, 
T4050V 
T4060F, T4060N, 
T4060V

TD5.95 (Tier 3) 
TD5.105 (Tier 3) 
TD5.115 (Tier 3)

 

TK4050 
TK4050M 
TK4060

T6010 Delta & Plus 
T6020 Delta & Plus  

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

TS110A Plus/Deluxe
T6020 Elite 
T6040 Elite 
T6060 Elite

T6.120 
T6.140, T6.140 AC 
T6.150, T6.150 AC 
T6.160, T6.160 AC

2830707 (1.15mm)
2830706 (1.25mm) 

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

4430 
4835 
5635 
6635 
7635

TD65F 
TD75D 
TD75F 
TD80 
TD80D 
TD80D Plus 
TD85D 
TD95D

TL80, TL80 (Brasil) 
TL90 
TL100 
TN70F 
TN75FA 
TN80F 
TN85FA 
TN95F, TN95FA 
TN95NA, TN95VA

1907835

TRACTOR HEAD GASKET

4835 
5635 
6635 
7635

TD60D Plus 
TD70, TD70D Plus 
TD75D 
TD80, TD80D Plus 
TD85D 
TD90, TD90D Plus 
TD95 
TD95D, TD95D Plus

TL70 
TL80 
TL90
TL100

5801762157
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Rear Housing Gasket - 87801610
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 957E6344A Rear Housing Gasket

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major 81712052  Exhaust Elbow Gasket

3 4 6
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER ENGINES

2110 5110 7810

C7NN6N008B Rear Housing Gasket

2310 5610 7810S

2610 5610S 7910

2810 6410 8210

2910 6610 8100

3310 6610S 8200

3610 6710 8400

3910 6810 8600

4110 6810S 8700

4610 7410 9200

2000 7610 9600

2300 7610S 9700

3100 7710 8000

3300 5200 9000

3600 5600 8530

3900 5700 8630

4100 5900 8730

4200 6600 8830

4400 6700 8160

4600 7100 8260

2600 7200 8360

3000 7600 8560

4000 7700 8670

3230 5000 8770

3430 6000 8870

3630 7000 8970

3930 4835 TM115

4130 5635 TM120

4330 7635 TM125

3435 5640 TM130

3935 6640 TM135

4135 7740 TM140

4635 7840 TM150

TN55 8240 TM155

TN55D 8340 TM165

TN55S 8340TURBO TM175

3 4 6
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER ENGINES

TN55V TL100 TM190

C7NN6N008B Rear Housing Gasket

TN65 TL70 TV140

TN65D TL80 TW10

TN65F TL90 TW15

TN65S TL100A TW20

TN65V TL70A TW25

TN70 TL80A TW30

TN70F TL90A TW35

TN70S TN80F TW5

TN75 TN90F  

TN75D TN95F  

TN75F TS100  

TN75S TS110  

TN75V TS115  

TS80

TS90

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7610S 7810S 7740

87801610 Rear Housing Gasket

7840 8010 8030

8160 8240 8260

8340 8360 8560

8670 8770 8830

8870 8970 8870A

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL) TG255 TG210 

J919369 Turbo Mount Gasket

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL) TG285 TG230 

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL) TJ275 TJ450 

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL) TJ325  



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy. 67

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

M
A

JO
R 

G
A

SK
ET

 C
O

M
PO

N
EN

TS

GASKET KIT MAJOR COMPONENTS 

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155
(TIER 4A)

T7.170 AC T7.260 PC

504070040 Valve Cover Gasket

T6.165
(TIER 4A)

T7.185 AC T7.170 RC

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

T7.200 AC T7.185 RC

T6030 PC T7.210 AC T7.200 RC

T6050 PC T7.220 AC T7.210 RC

T6070 PC T7.235 AC T7030 AC

T6080 PC T7.250 AC T7040 AC

T6090 PC T7.260 AC T7050 AC

T6030 RC T7.270 AC T7060 AC

T6050 RC T7.170 PC T7070 AC

T6070 RC T7.185 PC T7030 PC

T6080 RC T7.200 PC T7040 PC

T6090 RC T7.210 PC T7050 PC

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6030 ELITE T7.220 PC T7060 PC

504070040 Valve Cover Gasket

T6050 ELITE T7.235 PC T7030

T6070 ELITE T7.250 PC T7040

TS125A 
DELUXE/
PLUS

TS135A 
DELUXE/
PLUS

T7050

    T7060

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS6.125 TS6.140 504069777 Sump Gasket 

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4135 TN55D

87569085 Sump Gasket Set

4010S 4635 TN55S

3830 3435 TN65D

4030 3635 TN65S

TL65 (BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TL100A TS6.110
504069777 Sump Gasket

T4.95N TS6.120

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 7610S 7000

87802061 Sump Gasket 

5610 7710 4830

5610S 5600 5030

6410 5700 5640

6610 5900 6640

6610S 6600 7740

6710 6700 TS100

6810 7600 TS110

6810S 7700 TS80

7010 5000 TS90

7410  7610  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4010S 7635 TD95D

98427452 Sump Gasket 

4230 L65 TL100

4330 L75 TL70

4430 L85 TL80

4835 L95 TL90

5635 TD75D TN80F

6635 TD85D TN90F

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8670 TM120 TM180

81876946 Timing Cover Gasket

8770 TM130 TM190

8870 TM135 TX34

8970 TM140 TX62

8670A TM150 TX64

8770A TM155 TX65

8870A TM165 TX66

8970A TM175 TX67
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

4899921 Intake Manifold 
Gasket

T4.105F T4.105LP T4.105N

T4.105V
T4.55 
POWERSTAR 
(TIER 3)

T4.65 
POWERSTAR 
(TIER 3)

T4.65V
T4.75 
POWERSTAR 
(TIER 3)

T4.75F

T4.75LP T4.75N T4.75V

T4.85F T4.85LP T4.85N

T4.85V T4.95F T4.95LP

T4.95N T4.95V T4020

T4030 T4020V T4020 
DELUXE

T4030F
T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4030 
DELUXE

T4030N T4030V T4040

T4040 
DELUXE T4040F T4040N

T4040V T4050 T4050 
DELUXE

T4050F T4050N T4060F

T4060N T5030 T5040

T5050 T5060 T5070

T6010 PLUS T6010 DELTA T6020 DELTA

T6020 PLUS T6030 DELTA T6030 PLUS

T6050 DELTA T6050 PLUS T6070 PLUS

TD4020F TD4030F TD4040F

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.85 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3) TD5010 TD5020

TD5030 TD5040 TD5050

TK4020F TK4020V TK4030

TK4030F TK4030V TK4040

TK4040M TK4050 TK4050M

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

4899921 Intake Manifold 
Gasket

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS6.110 TS6.120 TS6.125

TS6.140 TS6000 TS6000 
BRAZIL

TS6020 TS6020 
BRAZIL TS6020 NAR

TS6030 TS6030 
BRAZIL TS6030 NAR

TS6040 TS6040 
BRAZIL  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2110 5610 2100
83964125 Intake Manifold 

Gasket2300 3300  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T8010 T8020 T8030

J936993 Inlet Gasket

T8040 T8050 T9010

T9020 TG210 TG230

TG255 TG285 TJ275

TJ280 TJ325 TJ330

TJ450

Intake Manifold Gasket - 83964125 Intake Manifold Gasket - 4899921
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

504081248 Exhaust Manifold 
Gasket

T4.105F T4.95F T4.105LP

T4.95LP T4.105N T4.95N

T4.105V T4.95V
T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE T4050

T4050 
DELUXE T4050F T4060F

T4050N T4060N T4050V

T4060V T5030 T5040

T5050 T5060 T5070

T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA

T6020 PLUS T6030 DELTA T6030 PLUS

T6050 DELTA T6050 PLUS T6070 PLUS

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TD5040 TD5050 TK4050

TK4050M TK4060 TS6000

TS6020 TS6030 TS6040

TS6.110 TS6.120 TS6.125

TS6.140 TS6000 
BRAZIL

TS6020 
BRAZIL

TS6030 
BRAZIL

TS6040 
BRAZIL TS6000

TS6020 TS6020 NAR TS6030

TS6030 NAR TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

504081248 Exhaust Manifold 
GasketTM 7040 

(BRAZIL)    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 2600

81806061 Exhaust Manifold 
Gasket

2610 2810 2910

3000 3230 3430

3600 3610 3910

3930 4000 4100

4130 4600 4610

4630 7810 7910

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8200 8210

81806061 Exhaust Manifold 
Gasket

8530 8600 8630

8700 8730 8830

9000 9200 9600

9700 TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25 TW30

TW35 TW5  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

81806062 Exhaust Manifold 
Gasket

5110 5600 
Pre 1989 5610

5700
Pre 1989

5900
Pre 1989 6410

6600
Pre 1989 6610 6700

Pre 1989

6710 6810 7000

7600 7610 7700

7710    

Exhaust Manifold Gasket - 81806062 Inlet Gasket - J936993
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ALTERNATORS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Alternator 14V, 65A 
81863039

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 
3930, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630, 4830

Alternator 14V, 120A 
87311822

T4.55 PowerStar (TIER 3)

Alternator 12V, 70A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376AB

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 
3930, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630, 4830

Alternator 12V, 65A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376BB

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630

Alternator 12V, 70A
500322764

TD60, TD60D, TD60 PLUS, TD65D, TD70, TD70D, TD70D Plus
TN55V, TN60VA, TN65N, TN65V, TN70NA, TN70VA, TN75N, 
TN75NA, TN75V, TN75VA

Alternator 14V, 72A
D7NN10300B

2600, 3600, 3900, 4100, 4600

ALTERNATORS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Alternator 14V, 65A 
81863039

5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 
6700, 6710, 6810S, 7010, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740

Alternator 14V, 120A 
87311822

T4.65 PowerStar (TIER 3), T4.75 PowerStar (TIER 3),
T4.75F, T4.85F, T4.95F, T4.105F, T4.75LP, T4.85LP,  T4.105LP, T4.95LP,
T4.75N, T4.85N, T4.95N, T4.105N, T4.75N,
T4.65V, T4.75V, T4.85V, T4.95V,  T4.105V,
4020,
T4020 Deluxe, T4030 Deluxe, T4030 Deluxe (Japan), T4040 Deluxe, 
T4050 Deluxe,
T4020V, T4030, T4030F, T4030N, T4030V, T4040, T4040F, T4040N, 
T4040V, T4050, T4050F, T4050N, T4050V, T4060F, T4060N, T4060V, 
T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070,
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040, 
TD5050, TD5.105 (TIER 3), TD5.115 (TIER 3), TD5.85 (TIER 3), 
TD5.95 (TIER 3),
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M, 
TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060,
TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A

Alternator 14V, 10A
82010242

5640, 6640, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110,
TS90 (Brazil), TS100 (Brazil), TS110 (Brazil)

Alternator 12V, 70A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376AB

5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 
6700, 6710, 6810S, 7010, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710

ALTERNATORS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Alternator 12V, 65A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376BB

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7410, 7610, 7710

Alternator 14V, 65A 
F2NN10B376CA

5640, 6640, 7740

Alternator 14V, 120A 
47383500

T4.55 POWERSTAR (TIER 3), T4.55 POWERSTAR (TIER 4A), T4.65 
POWERSTAR (TIER 3), T4.65 POWERSTAR (TIER 4A), T4.75 POWER-
STAR (TIER 3), T4.75 POWERSTAR (TIER 4A),
T4.75, T4.85, T4.95, T4.105, T4.115
T4.75F, T4.85F, T4.95F, T4.105F
T4.75LP, T4.85LP, T4.95LP, T4.105LP
T4.75N, T4.85N, T4.95N, T4.105N
T4.65V, T4.75V, T4.85V, T4.95V, T4.105V
T4020, T4020 Deluxe, T4030, T4030 Deluxe, T4030 Deluxe (Japan)
T4040, T4040 Deluxe, T4050, T4050 DeluxeT4030F, T4040F, T4050F, 
T4060F
T4030N, T4040N, T4050N, T4060N
T4020V, T4030V, T4040V, T4050V, T4060V
T5.95, T5.105, T5.115, T5.95 EC, T5.105 EC, T5.115 EC
T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040, 
TD5050
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M, 
TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060
TD5.85 (TIER 4A), TD5.95 (TIER 4A), TD5.105 (TIER 4A), TD5.115 
(TIER 4A)

Alternator 14V, 120A
47518999

5610S, 6610S, 7610S, TS6.110, TS6.120
TS6000 Brazil, TS6020 Brazil, TS6030 Brazil, TS6040 Brazil
TS6000, TS6020, TS6020 NAR, TS6030, TS6030 NAR

Alternator 12V, 70A
500322764

TD75D, TD80, TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD90, TD90D, TD90 Plus
TN65F, TN75F, TN80F, TN90F, TN95F, TN95NA, TN95VA

Alternator 12V, 70A
82020009

TS100A Plus & Deluxe, TS110A Plus & Deluxe

Alternator 14V, 72A
D7NN10300B

5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7600, 7700

Alternator 14V, 120A
84141452

T6.120, T6.140, T6.150, T6.140 AC, T6.150 AC, T6.160 AC
T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 Delta, Plus & Elite
TS100A Delta, Plus & Deluxe, TS100A Delta, Plus & Deluxe

Alternator 14V, 150A
84141453

T6.120, T6.140, T6.150, T6.160, T6.140 AC, T6.150 AC, T6.160 AC
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DYNAMOS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Dynamo 12V, 11A
81806433

Dexta, Super Dexta

Dynamo C/W Tacho
12V, 22A
81816845

2000, 2310, 3000, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 5000

Dynamo Brush Set
81819321

2300, 2310, 3000, 3100, 3120, 3300, 3310, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4200, 
4410

DYNAMOS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Dynamo 12V, 11A
81806433

Major, Super Major

Dynamo C/W Tacho
12V, 22A
81816845

7000

Dynamo Brush Set
81819321

5000, 5200, 7100, 7200, 8200, 9200

DYNAMOS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Dynamo C/W Tacho
12V, 22A
81816845

8000

Dynamo Brush Set
81819321

8200, 9200

Dynamo - 81806433
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ALTERNATORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Alternator 14V, 65A 
81863039

7810, 7810S, 8010

Alternator 14V, 10A
82010242

7840, 8240, 8340, TS120 (Brazil)

Alternator 12V, 70A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376AB

7810, 7810S, 8010

Alternator 12V, 65A,
3 Lug Fitting
E7NN10B376BB

7810

Alternator 14V, 65A 
F2NN10B376CA

7840, 8240, 8340

Alternator 14V, 120A
47518999

TM 7010 (Brazil), TM 7020 (Brazil), TM 7030 (Brazil), TM 7040 
(Brazil)
TS6.125, TS6.140

Alternator 12V, 70A
82020009

TS115A Plus & Deluxe, TS125A Plus & Deluxe, TS135A Plus & 
Deluxe

Alternator 14V, 95A
87745604

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190, TVT195
T7510, T7520, T7530, T7540, T7550

Alternator 14V, 72A
D7NN10300B

7700, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9600, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

ALTERNATORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Alternator 14V, 120A
84141452

T6.155 (TIER 4A), T6.165 (TIER 4A), T6.175 (TIER 4A)
T6030 Delta, Plus & Elite, T6040 Elite, T6050 Delta, Plus & Elite, 
T6060 Elite, T6070 Plus & Elite
T6030 PC, T6030 RC, T6050 PC, T6050RC, T6070 PC, T6070 RC, 
T6080 PC, T6080 RC, T6090 PC, T6090 RC
T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC, T7.185 PCS, T7.185 RC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC, 
T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC
T115A Delta, Plus & Deluxe, T125A Plus & Deluxe, TS130A Delta & 
Plus, TS135A Deluxe

Alternator 14V, 150A
84141453

T6.155 (TIER 4A), T6.165 (TIER 4A), T6.175 (TIER 4A)
T6030 PC, T6030 RC, T6050 PC, T6050RC, T6070 PC, T6070 RC, 
T6080 PC, T6080 RC, T6090 PC, T6090 RC
T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC, T7.185 PCS, T7.185 RC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC, 
T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

Alternator 14V, 200A
84141454

T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC, T7.185 AC, T7.185 PCS, T7.185 RC, 
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC, T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC

Alternator 14V, 150A
84141455

T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC, T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC, T7.250 AC, T7.250PC,  
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC, T7.270 AC
T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC, T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC, T7050, 
T7050 AC, T7050 PC, T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC

Alternator 14V, 200A
84141456

T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC, T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC, T7.250 AC, T7.250PC,  
T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC, T7.270 AC
T7510, T7520, T7530, T7540, T7550
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STARTER MOTORS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW
4807373

3435, 3935, 4135, 4635, 3830, 4030
TL65 (Brazil), TD55D, TD60D, TD60D Plus, TD65D, TD70D, 
TD70D Plus
TN55, TN55D, TN55S, TN55V, TN60A, TN60DA, TN60SA, TN60VA, 
TN65, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, TN70, TN70A, TN70D, 
TN70DA,TN70NA, TN70S, TN70SA, TN70VA, TN75, TN75A, TN75D, 
TN75DA,TN75N, TN75NA, TN75S, TN75SA, TN75V, TN75VA,   
TT65D

Starter Motor
12V, 3KW
4807375

4635, 3830, 4030
TL65 (Brazil), TD55D, TD60D, TD60D Plus, TD65D, TD70D, 
TD70D Plus
TN55, TN55D, TN55S, TN55V, TN60A, TN60DA, TN60SA, TN60VA, 
TN65, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, TN70, TN70A, TN70D, 
TN70DA,TN70NA, TN70S, TN70SA, TN70VA, TN75, TN75A, TN75D, 
TN75DA,TN75N, TN75NA, TN75S, TN75SA, TN75V, TN75VA,   
TT65D

Starter Motor 12V, 9T 
84224935

TL70, TL80, TL90
TN55, TN60A, TN60VA, TN65, TN70, TN75

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW, 9T 
A68563

3435, 3830, 3935, 4030, 4135, 4635, L60
TD55D, TD65D, TL65 (Brazil)
TN55, TN60A, TN60VA, TN65, TN70, TN75, TN95VA

Starter Motor
2.8 KW, 12V, 10T
D8NN11000CE

2000, 2100, 2120, 2300, 2310, 233, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3120, 
3230, 3300, 3400, 3430, 3500, 3610, 3830, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4030, 
4110, 4130, 4140, 420, 4200, 4230, 4400, 4500, 4610, 4630

Starter Motor
82005342

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630

Starter Motor
47906044

TD5.65, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.75, TD5.80, TD65F (TIER 3), TD75F (TIER 
3), TD85F (TIER 3)

Starter Motor
4169096

TD60, TD70, TD55D, TD70D

Starter Motor
12V, 2.2KW
SBA185086750

2030, 2035, 3040, 3045, 3050

Starter Motor
12V, 4.2KW 
504059251

3010S, 3435, 3830, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4430, 4635
TD60, TD70, TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD60D Plus, TD70D, TD70D 
Plus
TN55, TN65, TN70, TN75, TN60A, TN70A, TN75A, TN55D, TN65D, 
TN70D, TN75D, TN60DA, TN70DA, TN75DA, TN65N, TN75N, 
TN70NA, TN75NA, TN55S, TN65S, TN70S, TN75S, TN60SA, TN70SA, 
TN75SA, TN55V, TN65V, TN75V, TN60VA, TN70VA, TN75VA, TT65D

STARTER MOTORS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor
12V, 4.2KW 
84151331

T6.120, T6.140, T6.140 AC, T6.150, T6.150 AC, T6.160, T6.160 AC, 
T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 Delta & Elite& Plus, T6040 Elite, T6060 
Elite,
TS100 (Brazil), TS110 (Brazil), TS100A Delta & Deluxe & Plus, 
TS110A Delta & Deluxe & Plus, TS115A Delta & Deluxe & Plus, 
TS6.110, TS6.120

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW
4807373

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635,
TL70 (Brazil), TL80 (Brazil), TL90 (Brazil), TL100 (Brazil),
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100,
TD75D,TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD85D, TD90D, TD90D Plus, TD95D, 
TD95D Plus,
TN65F, TN70F, TN75F,  TN75FA, TN80F, TN85FA, TN90F, TN95F, 
TN95FA, TN95NA, TN95VA

Starter Motor 12V, 3KW
4807375

4430, 4835, 6635, 7635,
TL70 (Brazil), TL80 (Brazil), TL90 (Brazil), TL100 (Brazil), 
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100,
TD75D, TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD85D, TD90D, TD90D Plus, TD95D, 
TD95D Plus,
TN65F, TN70F, TN75F,  TN75FA, TN80F, TN85FA, TN90F, TN95F, 
TN95FA, TN95NA, TN95VA

Starter Motor
12V, 4.5KW,10T 
87304276

TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Starter Motor
12V, 3.2KW, 10T 
87583927

5610S, 6610S, 7610S, 7630, 8030,
TS6.110, TS6.120,
TS6000, TS6020, TS6030,
TS6000 Brazil, TS6020 Brazil, TS6030 Brazil, TS6040 Brazil,
TS6020 NAR, TS6030 NAR

Starter Motor
12V, 3.0KW 
87755550

TS80, TS90, TS90E, TS100, TS110,
TS90 (Brazil), TS100 (Brazil), TS110 (Brazil), 

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW, 9T 
A68563

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635,
L65, L75, L85, L95,
TD75D, TD80, TD80D, TD85D, TD90, TD95, TD95D, TL100,
TL70 (Brazil), TL80 (Brazil), TL90 (Brazil)

Starter Motor
47906044

TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110

Starter Motor
82005342

4830, 5030, 5640, 6610S, 6640, 7010, 7610S, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Starter Motor
4169096

TD80. TD90, TD95, TD75D, TD80D, TD90D

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW 
D8NN11000CA

Major, Super Major,
5000, 5030, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900,
6410, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S,
7000, 7010, 7100, 7410, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740,
TS100, TS110, TS80, TS90, TS90E, 

Starter Motor
2.8 KW, 12V, 10T
D8NN11000CE

Super Major,
4830, 5000, 5030, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5700,
6410, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S,
7000, 7010, 7100, 7410, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

STARTER MOTORS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor
84208918

T4.55 POWERSTAR (TIER 3),  T4.55 POWERSTAR (TIER 4A)
T4.65 POWERSTAR (TIER 3), T4.65 POWERSTAR (TIER 4A), T4.65V
T4.75, T4.75N, T4.75LP, T4.75V, T4.75 POWERSTAR (TIER 3), T4.75 
POWERSTAR (TIER 4A)
T4.85, T4.85F, T4.85N, T4.85LP, T4.85V, T4.95. T4.105, T4.115
T4020, T4020 Deluxe, T4020V, T4030, T4030 Deluxe, T4030F, 
T4030N, T4030V, T4040F, T4040N, T4040V
T5.95, T5.105, T5.115, T5.95 EC, T5.105 EC, T5.115 EC
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5010, TD5020, TD5030
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M
TD5.85 (TIER 3), TD5.85 (TIER 4A), TD5.95 (TIER 4A), TD5.115 
(TIER 4A)

Starter Motor
84208903

TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A,
T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N, T4.95V, T4.105F, T4.105LP, T4.105N, 
T4.105V
T4030 Deluxe (Japan), T4040, T4040 Deluxe, T4050, T4050 Deluxe, 
T4050F, T4060F, T4050N, T4060N, T4050V, T4060V
T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070, TD5040, TD5050
TD5.95 (TIER 3), TD5.105 (TIER 3), TD5.115 (TIER 3)
TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060, TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA, TN95A, 
TN95DA

Starter Motor
12V, 4.2KW 
504059251

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635
TD80, TD90, TD95, TD75D, TD80D, TD80DPLUS, TD85D, TD90D, 
TD90DPLUS, TD95D, TD95DPLUS
TN65D, TN70F, TN75F, TN80F, TN90F, TN95F, TN75FA, TN85FA, 
TN95FA, TN95NA, TN95VA
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100, TL65 (Brazil), TL70 (Brazil), TL80 (Brazil), 
TL90 (Brazil), TL100 (Brazil)

STARTER MOTORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor
12V, 4.2KW 
84151331

T6.155 (TIER 4A),  T6.165 (TIER 4A), T6.175 (TIER 4A),
T6030 Delta & Elite & Plus, T6030 PC, T6030 RC,
T6050 Delta & Elite & Plus, T6050 PC, T6050 RC,
T6070 Elite & Plus, T6070 PC, T6070 RC,
T6080 PC, T6080 RC, T6090 PC, T6090 RC,
T7.170 AC, T7.170 PC, T7.170 RC,
T7.185 AC, T7.185 PC, T7.185 RC,
T7.200 AC, T7.200 PC, T7.200 RC,
T7.210 AC, T7.210 PC, T7.210 RC,
T7.220 AC, T7.220 PC, T7.235 AC, T7.235 PC,
T7.250 AC, T7.250 PC, T7.260 AC, T7.260 PC, T7.270 AC,
T7030, T7030 AC, T7030 PC,
T7040, T7040 AC, T7040 PC,
T7050, T7050 AC, T7050 PC,
T7060, T7060 AC, T7060 PC, T7070 AC
TS125A Deluxe & Plus, TS130A Delta, TS135A Deluxe & Plus,
TS6.125, TS6.140

Starter Motor
12V, 4.5KW,10T 
87304276

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560,
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM165, 
TS115

Starter Motor
12V, 3.0KW 
87755550

TM110 (Brazil), TM120 (Brazil), TM130 (Brazil), TM135 (Brazil), 
TM140 (Brazil), TM150 (Brazil), TM165 (Brazil), TM180 (Brazil), 
TS120 (Brazil),
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM155, 
TM165, TM175, TM190,
TS115, TS115E

Starter Motor
84284540

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190, TVT195
T7510, T7520, T7530, T7540, T7550

Starter Motor
82005342

7810S, 7840, 8010, 8160, 8240, 8260, 8360, 8560
M100, M115, M135, M160, TS115

Starter Motor
87583926

TM 7010 (Brazil), TM 7020 (Brazil), TM 7030 (Brazil), TM 7040 
(Brazil)

Starter Motor
12V, 2.6KW 
D8NN11000CA

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8240, 8340, 8340 
Turbo, 8530, 8630, 8730, 8830, 9000, 9200,
TS115, TS115E,
TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35, TW5

Starter Motor
2.8 KW, 12V, 10T
D8NN11000CE

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8240, 8260, 8340, 
8360, 8530, 8560, 8630, 8730, 8830,
TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35, TW5
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GLOW PLUGS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Heater Plug
2666108

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 
3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Heater Plug 
83933675

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3610, 3910, 3930, 4110, 4130, 
4610

Heater Plug
C5NE9A436A

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3900, 4000, 4110, 4600, 
4610

Heater Plug 12V 
87569382

3010S, 3435, 3830, 3935, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4635
T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F,
TD5.65, TD5.75, TD5.80, TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD65F, TD70D, 
TD75F,
TN55D, TN55S, TN55V, TN60A, TN60DA, TN60SA, TN60VA, TN65, 
TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, TN70D, TN70DA, TN70NA, TN70S, 
TN70SA, TN70VA, TN75, TN75A, TN75D, TN75DA, TN75N, TN75NA, 
TN75S, TN75SA, TN75V, TN75VA, TT55, TT75

Glow Plug - Inlet 
Manifold 65mm 
A67458

Dexta, Super Dexta

GLOW PLUGS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Heater Plug 
2666108

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5700, 5900, 
6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 
7010, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Heater Plug 
83933675

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6610S, 
6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7010, 7410, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Heater Plug
C5NE9A436A

5000, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7000, 7600, 7610, 
7700, 7710

Heater Plug 12V 
87569382

4430, 4835, 5010S, 5635, 6635, 7635,
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F,
TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110,
TD80D, TD85F, TD90D, TD95D, TD95D Plus,
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100,
TN65F, TN75F, TN75FA, TN80F, TN85FA, TN90F, TN95F, TN95FA, 
TN95NA, TN95VA

GLOW PLUGS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Heater Plug 
2666108

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560,
TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TS115

Heater Plug 
83933675

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560,
TM100, TM115, TM135, TM160, TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, 
TM165, TS115

Heater Plug 12V 
87569382

8630, 8830

Heater Plug - 2666108
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

LIGHTING

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Head Light RH/LH
5165824

4635, 4835, L60

Head Light RH/LH 
47447023

1135, 2120, 2130, 2140, 2150, 2640, 2680, 3435, 3830, 3935, 4030, 
4135, 4230,
TN60VA, TN65, TN75

Head Light - Inside Grill 
Mounted
A56389

Dexta, Super Dexta

Light - Head Lamp RH
E0NN13005BA

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3610, 3910, 4110, 4610

Fender Light Front RH
D3NN13200B

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4100, 4110, 
4550, 4600, 4610, 4635

Rear Combination Light 
Fender RH
E6NN13N465BA

2100, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3100, 3120, 3300, 3400, 3500, 
3600, 3900,  4000, 4100, 4110, 4400, 4500, 4600, 4635

Light - Head Lamp LH
E6NN13N169AA

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3610, 3910, 4110, 4610

Fender Light Front LH
D3NN13201B

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4100, 4110, 
4550, 4600, 4610

Rear Combination Light 
Fender LH
E6NN13N510BA

2000, 2100, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3100, 3300, 
3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4000, 4110, 4400, 4600, 4610, 4635

Plough Lamp Blue
D0NN13N000A

2000, 2600, 2600, 3000, 3600, 4000, 4600

Bulb White
83927622

2100, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3300, 3610, 3910, 4110, 4610

LIGHTING

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Head Light RH/LH
5165824

5635, 6635, 7635,
L65, L75, L85, L95,
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100

Head Light RH/LH 
47447023

4430,
TN80F, TN85FA, TN90F, TN95F, TN95FA, TN95VA

Light - Head Lamp RH
E0NN13005BA

5110, 5610, 6610, 6710, 7610, 7710

Fender Light Front RH
D3NN13200B

4835, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5635, 5700, 6550, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6635, 
6700, 6710, 7550, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7635, 7700, 7710,
TL70, TL70A, TL80, TL80A, TL90, TL90A, TL100, TL100A, 
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Comb Light Fender 
Rear RH
E6NN13N465BA

4835, 5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5635, 5700, 6410, 6600, 
6610, 6610S, 6635, 6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7100, 7410, 
7600, 7610, 7610S, 7635, 7700, 7710

LIGHTING

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Head Light LH - Outside 
Grill Mounted
957E13003

Major, Super Major

Light - Head Lamp LH
E6NN13N169AA

5110, 5610, 6610, 6710, 7610, 7710

Fender Light Front LH
D3NN13201B

5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6550, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7550, 7600, 
7610, 7700, 7710

Comb Light Fender 
Rear LH
E6NN13N510BA

4835, 5000, 5100, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5635, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6635, 
6710, 6810, 7000, 7100, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7635, 7700, 7710,
TL70, TL70A, TL80, TL80A, TL90, TL90A, TL100, TL100A, 
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Head Light - Inside Grill 
Mounted
A56389

Major, Super Major

Plough Lamp Blue
D0NN13N000A

5000

Bulb White
83927622

5110, 5610, 6610, 6710, 7610, 7710

LIGHTING

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Light - Head Lamp RH
E0NN13005BA

7810

Fender Light Front RH
D3NN13200B

8700, 9700, TW10, TW20, TW30

Comb Light Fender 
Rear RH
E6NN13N465BA

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Light - Head Lamp LH
E6NN13N169AA

7810

Fender Light Front LH
D3NN13201B

8700, 9700, TW10, TW20, TW30

Comb Light Fender 
Rear LH
E6NN13N510BA

7910, 8210, 8700, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SENDER UNITS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Temperature Sender
C4AH10884A

2000, 2100, 2110, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3300, 3310, 3600, 3900, 
4000, 4100, 4110, 4200, 4400, 4600, 55B

Temperature Sender 
Assembly
D5NN10884A

3600, 3900, 4100, 420, 4550, 4600

Temperature Sender 
Assembly 
D8NN10884AA

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 
3930, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

SENDER UNITS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Temperature Sender
C4AH10884A

5000, 5200, 5600, 6600, 7000, 7600

Temperature Sender 
Assembly
D5NN10884A

5600, 6600, 7550, 7600

Temperature Sender 
Assembly 
D8NN10884AA

5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 
6810, 7010, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS90E, TS100, TS110,
TS90 (Brazil), TS100 (Brazil), TS110 (Brazil)

SENDER UNITS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Temperature Sender 
Assembly 
D8NN10884AA

7810S, 7840, 8160, 8240, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8530, 8560, 8630, 
8730, 8830, TW5, TW15, TW25, TW35
TM110 (Brazil), TM120 (Brazil), TM130 (Brazil), TM135 (Brazil), 
TM140 (Brazil), TM150 (Brazil), TM165 (Brazil), TM180 (Brazil), 
TS120 (Brazil), TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, 
TM150, TM155, TM165, TM175, TM190, TS115, TS115E

SENSORS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Oil Temperature Sensor 
82028133

TL70, TL70A, TL80, TL80A, TL90, TL90A, TL100, TL100A
TS90, TS100, TS110, TS115

Fuel Rail Sensor 
42574913

TS110A Deluxe, TS110A Plus

Fuel Rail Sensor 
42561085

TS110A Deluxe, TS110A Plus

Speed Sensor 
4897242

T4.105, T4.115, T4.55 Powerstar (Tier4A), T4.65 Powerstar (Tier4A), 
T4.75, T4.75 Powerstar, T4.85, T4.95, T5.105, T5.115, T5.95
TD5.105 (Tier4A), TD5.115 (Tier4A), TD5.85 (Tier4A), TD5.95 
(Tier4A), TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040, TD5040 (Japan), 
TS110A Deluxe/Plus

SENSORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Oil Temperature Sensor 
82028133

TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM155

Temperature Sensor 
162000040754

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190

Fuel Pressure Sensor 
162000090746

T7510, T7520, T7530, T7540, T7550, TVT195

Fuel Rail Sensor 
162000090747

T7510, T7520, T7530, T7540, T7550, TVT195

Fuel Rail Sensor 
42574913

TS125A Deluxe, TS125A Plus, TS135A Deluxe, TS135A Plus

Fuel Rail Sensor 
42561085

TS125A Deluxe, TS125A Plus, TS135A Deluxe, TS135A Plus

Speed Sensor 
4897242

T6.120, T6.140, T6.140 AC, T6.160, T6.160 AC, T6.165 (Tier4A), 
T6.175 (Tier4A), T7.170 AC/PC/RC, T7.185 AC/PC/RC, T7.200 AC/PC/
RC, T7.210 AC/PC/RC, T7.220 AC/PC, T7.235 AC/PC, T7.250 AC/PC, 
T7.260 AC/PC, T7.270 AC, TS125A Deluxe/Plus, TS135A Deluxe/Plus

ELECTRICA
L CO

M
PO

N
EN

TS - SEN
D

ER U
N

ITS &
 SEN

SO
RS

MISCELLANEOUS

3 & 4  CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Drive Unit - Tachometer
81812582

2000, 2100, 2300, 2310, 3000, 3300, 3310, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 
4200, 4400, 5000, 5200, 7000

Control Box 12V 
A51642

Dexta, Super Dexta, Major, Super Major

Voltage regulator
12V, 11A
C7NN10505D

2000, 2300, 2310, 3000, 3120, 3300, 3310, 3400, 4000, 4100, 4110, 
4200, 4330, 4400, 4410, 4500, 5000, 5200, 7000

MISCELLANEOUS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Drive Unit - Tachometer
81812582

8000, 8200

Voltage regulator
12V, 11A
C7NN10505D

8000
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SOLENOIDS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
8190393

3435, 3830, 3935, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4635

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
9971792

3830,
TN55, TN55D, TN55S, TN55V, TN65, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, 
TN70, TN70D, TN70S, TN75, TN75D, TN75N, TN75S, TN75V

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
A77753

3435, 3830, 3935, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4635

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
E8NN9D278AA

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630

Solenoid Switch - Lucas 
Type 
E1ADDN11450C

Dexta, Super Dexta

Solenoid - Starter
D7NN11390B

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2150, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910
3000, 3100, 3120, 3150, 3300, 3310, 3400, 3500, 3550, 3610, 3900, 
3910,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4330, 4340, 4400, 4410, 4500, 4600, 
4610

Solenoid - Starter
TOB131

2000, 2100, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3100, 3120, 
3300, 3400, 3500, 3610, 3910, 4000, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4400, 4500, 
4610

Solenoid - Starter 12V
E4NN11390AC

2100, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3100, 3230, 3300, 3310, 3430, 
3610, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4110, 4130, 4200, 4330, 4400, 4610, 4630

Electrovalve 12V
42533181

3435, 3830, 3935, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4635

SOLENOIDS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
8190393

4430, 4835,
TD95, TD95D, TD95D Plus,
TL70 (Brazil)

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
9971792

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635,
TD75D, TD80, TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD85D,
TL70 (Brazil), TL80 (Brazil), TL90 (Brazil), TL100 (Brazil),
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100,
TN65F, TN70F, TN75F, TN80F, TN95F

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
A77753

4430, 4835,
TD95, TD95D, TD95D Plus,
TL70, TL70 (Brazil)

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
E8NN9D278AA

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 
6710, 6810, 6810S, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740

Solenoid - Fuel Shut Off 
7167-620B

TS90, TS100, TS110

Solenoid Switch 
D7NN11390B

5000, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5700,
6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810,
7000, 7100, 7200, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Solenoid Switch - Lucas 
Type 
E1ADDN11450C

Major, Super Major

SOLENOIDS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Solenoid - Shut Off 
Screw Type 
7167-620A

TS90, TS100, TS110

Solenoid - Starter
TOB131

5000, 5100, 5200, 5700, 6700, 7000, 7100, 7200, 7700

Solenoid - Starter 12V
E4NN11390AC

4830, 5000, 5030, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5610, 6000, 6410, 6610, 6710, 
6810, 7000, 7100, 7200, 7410, 7710

Solenoid
99478153

TD5040, TD5050, TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A

Electrovalve 12V
42533181

4430, 4835, T4.65V, T4.75F, T4.75N, T4.75V, 
T4020, T4020 DELUXE, T4020V, T4030, T4030 Deluxe, T4030F, 
T4030N, TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5030, TD5040, TD95, 
TD95D, TD95D Plus,
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V,
TL70, TL70 (Brazil), TS6000

SOLENOIDS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
8190393

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560,
TM110 (Brazil), TM120 (Brazil), TM130 (Brazil), TM135 (Brazil), 
TM140 (Brazil), TM150 (Brazil), TM165 (Brazil), TM180 (Brazil),
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM155, 
TM165, TV140

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
A77753

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560,
TM110 (Brazil), TM120 (Brazil), TM130 (Brazil), TM135 (Brazil), 
TM140 (Brazil), TM150 (Brazil), TM165 (Brazil), TM180 (Brazil),
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM155, 
TM165, TV140

Solenoid - Fuel Cut Off
E8NN9D278AA

7810, 7810S, 7840, 8010, 8240, 8340

Solenoid - Fuel Shut Off 
7167-620B

8240, TS115

Solenoid - Shut Off 
Screw Type 
7167-620A

8240, TS115

Solenoid Switch 
D7NN11390B

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8400, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 
8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Solenoid - Starter 12V
E4NN11390AC

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8730, 8830,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Solenoid
99478153

TM 7010 (Brazil), TM 7020 (Brazil), TM 7030 (Brazil),
TM 7040 (Brazil),
TS6000 (Brazil), TS6020 (Brazil),
TS6030 (Brazil), TS6040 (Brazil), TS6.125, TS6.140

Electrovalve 12V
42533181

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560,
TM110 (Brazil), TM120 (Brazil), TM130 (Brazil), TM135 (Brazil), 
TM140 (Brazil), TM150 (Brazil), TM165 (Brazil), TM180 (Brazil),
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM155, 
TM165,
TV140



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.78

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

ELECTRICA
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M
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TS - SW
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STARTER MOTORS MISCELANEOUS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor Boot
E1ADDN11535

Dexta, Super Dexta

Starter Brush Set
E4NN11055AA

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2150, 2300, 2310, 600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 
3000, 3100, 3110, 3120, 3150, 3230, 3300, 3310, 333, 3330, 3345, 
335, 3400, 3500, 3550, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 3930,4000, 4100, 
4110, 4130, 4140, 4500, 4600, 4610, 4630

Starter Brush Set
D2NN11055A

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2150, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 
3000, 3100, 3120, 3150, 3310, 3400, 3500, 3550, 3600, 3610, 3900, 
3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4330, 4410, 4500, 4600, 4610

Starter Brush Set
C5NF11055B

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2150, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 
3100, 3110, 3120, 3150, 3300, 3310, 3330, 3400, 3500, 3550, 3610, 
3900, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4330, 4400, 4410, 4600, 
4610

Bushing Set of 4 - 
Starter Motor Sparepart 
TCB118

2000, 2100, 2300, 3100, 3300, 3600, 3900, 4100, 4200, 4400, 4600, 
5100

STARTER MOTORS MISCELANEOUS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Motor Boot
E1ADDN11535

Major, Super Major

Starter Brush Set
C5NF11055B

5000, 5100, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 
6810, 7000, 7100, 7200, 74100, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Starter Brush Set
E4NN11055AA

4830, 5000, 5030, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5340, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6410, 
6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7100, 7200, 7410, 7600, 7610, 
7700, 7710

Starter Brush Set
D2NN11055A

5000, 5100, 5200, 5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7000, 7100, 7200, 7600, 
7700

Bushing Set of 4 - 
Starter Motor Sparepart 
TCB118

5100

STARTER MOTORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Starter Brush Set
E4NN11055AA

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8400, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 
8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW52, TW30, TW35

Starter Brush Set
C5NF11055B

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8400, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 
8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

SWITCHES

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

MECHANICAL

Blower Switch 
E9NN15122AA

2120, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3230, 335, 3430, 3610, 3910, 3930,
4110, 4130, 4610, 4630

Brake Light Switch 
D3NN13480A

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3000, 3010S, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 3930,
4000, 4100, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Indicator Switch 
E0NN13N362AA

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2150, 2300, 2310,
3000, 3100, 3120, 3150, 3190, 3300, 3310, 3400, 3500,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4400, 4450, 4500, 4550

Ignition Switch 
E7NN11N501AC

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3000, 3230, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 3930,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Ignition Switch - Petrol
D3NN11N572A

2000, 2000, 2600, 3000, 3600, 3900, 4000, 4100, 4600

Ignition + Light Switch
957E11654B

Dexta, Super Dexta

Light Switch 
E7NN11654AA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3000, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Light / Horn Switch 
1966928C1

2120, 2130, 2140, 2150, 3435, 3935, 4135
TT55, TT65, TT75,
TN55, TN60A, TN65, TN70, TN70A, TN75, TN75A

ELECTRICAL

Oil pressure switch 
81711892

Dexta, Super Dexta

Oil pressure switch 
F1NN9278AA

Dexta, Super Dexta,  
2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 3930,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Oil pressure switch 
82036587

4635,
T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F,
TD5.65, TD5.75, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.80, TD55D, TD65D, TD65F, TD65F 
(TIER 3), TD75D, TD75F, TD75F (TIER 3), TD85F, TD85F (TIER 3),
TN55, TN55D, TN55S, TN55V, TN65, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, 
TN70, TN70D, TN70S, TN75, TN75D, TN75S, TN75, TN75D, TN76S

Temperature Switch 
C4AH10884A

2000, 2110, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3300, 3310, 3600, 3900,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4200, 4400, 4600

Safety Switch 3/4” 
81817901

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910,
3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 3930,
4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630, 5000

Starter Switch 
E1ADDN11500

Dexta, Super Dexta
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

SWITCHES

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

MECHANICAL

Brake Light Switch
D3NN13480A

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900,
6600, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6810S,
7000, 7600, 7610S, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Blower Switch 
E9NN15122AA

4630, 4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7410, 7610, 
7710

Indicator Switch
E0NN13N362AA

 5000, 5100, 5200, 5610, 6610, 7000, 7100, 7610

Ignition Switch 
E7NN11N501AC

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 5900,
6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710, 6810,
7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710

Ignition switch
F0NN11N501AA

5640, 6640, 7740,
T6.140, T6140AC, T6.150, T6150AC, T6.160, T6.160AC,
T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 Delta & Elite & Plus,
TS100A Delta, TS110A Delta

Ignition switch
87561528

5640, 6640, 7740,
TS110, TS115, TS80, TS90, TS100

Ignition switch - Petrol 
D3NN11N572A

5000, 5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7000, 7600, 7700

Ignition + Light switch 
957E11654B

Major, Super Major

Light Switch 
E7NN11654AA

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 5900,
6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S,  6700, 6810,
7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700

Light / Horn Switch 
1966928C1

T4030, T4040, T4050,
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M, 
TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060,
TN85A, TN95A,

ELECTRICAL

Oil pressure switch
81711892

Major, Super Major

Oil pressure switch
4859914

TS100A Deluxe, TS100A Plus

Oil pressure switch 
F1NN9278AA

Major, Super Major,
4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5700, 5900, 
6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6700, 6810, 6810S,
7000, 7010, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7740,
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Oil pressure switch
82036587

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635,
TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110,
TD85D, TD95D,
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100,
TN65F, TN75F, TN80F, TN95F

SWITCHES

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

ELECTRICAL

Temperature Switch
C4AH10884A

5000, 5200, 5600, 6600, 7000, 7600

Safety switch 3/4” 
81817901

4830, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5700, 5900,
6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6700, 6810, 6810S,
7000, 7010, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740

Starter Switch
E1ADDN11500

Major, Super Major

SWITCHES

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

MECHANICAL

Brake Light Switch
D3NN13480A

7810, 7810S

Ignition switch
87561528

7840, 8160, 8240, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560,
TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165

Ignition Switch 
E7NN11N501AC

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Ignition switch
F0NN11N501AA

7840, 8160, 8260, 8360, 8560,
T6.155 (Tier 4A), T6.165 (Tier 4A), T6.175 (Tier 4A),
T6030 Delta & Elite & Plus, T6040 Elite, T6050 Delta & Elite, T6070 
Elite & Plus,
T7.170AC, T7.185AC, T7.210 AC, T7.220AC, T7.235AC, T7.250AC, 
T7.260AC, T7.270AC, T7030AC, T7040AC, T7050AC, T7060AC, 
T7070AC,
TM120, TM130, TM140, TM155, TM175,
TS115A Delta, TS130A Delta

Ignition switch - Petrol 
D3NN11N572A

 8000, 8200, 8600, 9000, 9200, 9600

Light Switch 
E7NN11654AA

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8210, 8700, 9700,
TW10, TW20, TW30

ELECTRICAL

Oil pressure switch 
F1NN9278AA

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8240, 8340, 8530, 
8560, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165,
TS115,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Oil pressure switch
4859914

TS115A Deluxe, TS115A Plus

Safety Switch 3/4” 
81817901

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910,
8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8240, 8340, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 
8830, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW30, TW35
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11. COOLING SYSTEM
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RADIATORS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator
957E8005

Dexta

Radiator
959E8005

Dexta, Super Dexta

Radiator
C7NN8005L

2600, 3600, 3900, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4600

Radiator
E0NN8005GC15M

4000, 4100, 4110

Radiator
E0NN8005MD15M

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000 
3100, 3120, 3300, 3400, 3500, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4000, 4100 
4110, 4200, 4400, 4410, 4500, 4600, 4610

RADIATOR

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator
C7NN8005L

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6610

Radiator
E0NN8005GC15M

5000, 5100, 5110, 5610, 6410, 6610, 7000, 7410
7610 (1/81-10/91), 7710

Radiator
E1ADKN8005E

Major

Radiator
E0NN8005MD15M

5100, 5200, 5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7000, 7100, 7200, 7600 

RADIATORS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator
E0NN8005GC15M

7810, 7810S (1/94-7/97)

RADIATOR CAPS & COWLS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
A51891

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3900 
3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
81711544

Dexta, Super Dexta

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
2400E8100A

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
83935905

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910 
4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
E2NN8100BA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910 
4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

RADIATOR CAPS & COWLS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator Cowl (Plastic) 
18.5’’ Dia
D9NN8146AB

3600, 3900, 4100, 4600

RADIATOR CAPS & COWLS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
A51891

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610 
6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
83935905

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710 
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710
TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040, TD5050,

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
E2NN8100BA

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710 
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710
TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040, TD5050,

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
2400E8100A

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610 
6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
81711544

Major, Super Major

Radiator Cap
87306788

T6.120, T6.140, T6.155 (TIER 4A), T6.160, T6.165 (TIER 4A)
T6030 PC/RC, T6050 PC/RC, T6070 PC/RC, T6080 PC
T6080 RC/PC, T6090 RC
T6010 Delta/Plus, T6020 Delta/Elite/Plus, T6030 Delta/Elite/Plus, 
T6040 Elite, T6050 Delta/Elite/Plus, T6060 Elite, T6070 Elite/Plus
TS6020, TS6030, TS100A Delta/Deluxe/Plus, TS110S Delta/Deluxe

Radiator Cowl (Plastic) 
18.5’’ Dia
D9NN8146AB

5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7600, 7700

Radiator Cowl (Plastic) 
17’’ Dia
C5NN8146A

5100, 5600, 5900, 6600

RADIATOR CAPS & COWLS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
A51891

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW10, TW20, TW30

Radiator Cap - 7Lbs
2400E8100A

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW10, TW20, TW30

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
83935905

7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830
9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Radiator Cap - 13Lbs
E2NN8100BA

7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8530, 8600, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830
9000, 9200, 9600, 9700,
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Radiator Cap
87306788

T7.170 AC/PC/RC, T7.185 AC/PC/RC, T7.200 AC/PC/RC
T7.210 AC/PC/RC, T7.220 AC/PC/RC, T7.235 AC/PC/RC
T7.250 AC/PC/RC, T7.260 AC/PC/RC, T7.270 AC/PC/RC
T7030 AC/PC, T7040 AC/PC, T7050 AC/PC, T7060 AC/PC, T7070 AC
TS115A Delta/Deluxe/Plus, TS125SA Delta/Deluxe/Plus
TS130A Delta/Deluxe/Plus
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THERMOSTATS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat 82C
87800842

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3610, 3910, 3930
4110, 4130, 4610, 4630

Thermostat 88C
D8NN8575BA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3164D, 3179D
3600, 3610, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Thermostat 78C
D8NN8575CA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3910
4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Thermostat 74C
D8NN8575AA

Dexta, Super Dexta
2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3910
4000, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Thermostat 82C Short
E0NN8575AA

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3610, 3910, 3930
4110, 4130, 4610, 4630

THERMOSTATS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat 88C
81452357

Major, Super Major

Thermostat 82C
87800842

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6610S
6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7010, 7410, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Thermostat 88C
D8NN8575BA

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

THERMOSTATS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat 78C
D8NN8575CA

Major, Super Major
5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710 
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Thermostat 74C
D8NN8575AA

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710 
6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Thermostat 82C Short
E0NN8575AA

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6610S 
6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7010, 7410, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

THERMOSTATS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat 82C
87800842

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8240, 8260, 8340   
8360, 8670, 8730, 8770, 8830, 8870, 8970
M100, M115, M135, M160, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TS115
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Thermostat 88C
D8NN8575BA

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700

Thermostat 78C
D8NN8575CA

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700

Thermostat 74C
D8NN8575AA

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700

Thermostat 82C Short
E0NN8575AA

7810, 7810S, 7840, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8240, 8260, 8340   
8360, 8670, 8730, 8770, 8830, 8870, 8970
M100, M115, M135, M160, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TS115
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Thermostat 83C
162000060702

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190, TVT195
THERMOSTATS GASKET AND HOUSING

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat Gasket
81805624

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610
3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Thermostat Housing
4661543

3010S, 3300, 3435, 3830, 3935, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4430, 4635
T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F
TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD65F (TIER 3), TD70D, TD75F (TIER 3), 
TD85F (TIER 3)
TN55, TN60A, TN60VA, TN65, TN70, TN75,

Thermostat Housing
C7NN8594A

2000, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600
3610, 3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat Gasket
81805624

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610 
6610S, 6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7410, 7600, 7610 
7610S, 7700, 7710

Thermostat Gasket
E9NN8255AA

5640, 6640, 7740, 7840, 8240, 8340
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Thermostat Housing
C7NN8594A

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7000, 7600 
7610, 7700, 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat Housing
4661543

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635
TD75D, TD80D, TD85D, TD90D
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100, TN80F, TN85FA, TN90F, TN95FA, TN95VA

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Thermostat Gasket
D8NN8255AA

7810, 7910, 8010, 8160, 8210, 8260, 8360, 8530, 8560, 8630, 8670 
8730, 8770, 8830, 8870, 8970
M100, M115, M135, M160, TM115, TM120, TM125, TM130, TM135 
TM140, TM150, TM155, TM165, TM175, TM190, TV140
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Thermostat Gasket
E9NN8255AA

TS115

Thermostat Housing
4661543

8210

Thermostat Housing
C7NN8594A

8000, 8200, 8600
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WATER PUMPS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump
81876233

2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3900, 4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

Water Pump
957E8501B

Dexta, Super Dexta

Water Pump
99454833

TN55, TN55D, TN55S, TN65, TN65D, TN65F, TN65S, TN70, TN75 
TN75D, TN75S

Water Pump
FAPN8A513GG

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Water Pump
87800119

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Water Pump and Seal
2852114

4030

Water Pump Double 
Pulley
EAPN8A513E

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3900, 4100, 4110, 4600 
4610

WATER PUMPS SEALS AND GASKETS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Seal - Water Pump
F1NN8A559CA

2610, 2810, 2910, 3610, 3910, 4610

Water Pump Gasket
C5NE8513A

2000, 2120, 2300, 231, 2310, 233, 2600, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3120 
3230, 3300, 3310, 333, 335, 3400, 3430, 3500, 3600, 3610, 3900 
3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4140, 4200, 4330, 4400, 4410 
4500, 4600, 4610, 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump Gasket
C5NE8513A

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 6410   
6600, 6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710, 675E, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010 
7200, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump Gasket
C5NE8513A

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8010, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830
 9700, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

WATER PUMPS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump
5801848196

T4020, T4020 DELUXE, T4020V, T4030, T4030 DELUXE, T4030F 
T4030N, T4030V, T4040F, T4040N, T4040V
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5.85 (TIER 3), TD5010, TD5020, 
TD5030
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M

Water Pump
81876233

5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7600, 7610 
7700, 7710

Water Pump
99454833

TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100, TN75F, TN90F

Water Pump
E1ADKN8501B

Major, Super Major

Water Pump
EJPN8A513EB

5110, 5610, 5610S, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6610S, 6710, 6810, 6810S 
7010, 7610, 7610S, 7710

Water Pump
F0NN8501DC

5640, 6640, TS80, TS90

Water Pump
FAPN8A513GG

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700, 
6710, 7000, 7600, 7700, 7710

Water Pump
83912464

8000, 8200, 8600

Water Pump
87800119

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700 
6710, 7000, 7600, 7700, 7710

Water Pump Double 
Pulley
FAPN8A513AA

5110, 5610, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7610, 7710

Water Pump Double 
Pulley
EAPN8A513E

5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7600, 7610 
7700, 7710

Water Pump 40 Series
F0NN8501CC

TS100, TS110

Water Pump C/W AC
87840257

5640, 6640, 7740

Water Pump and Seal
2856893

5030, TL90

Water Pump and Seal
4892175

TL70A, TL80A, TN85A, TN85DA, TN85SA, TN95A, TN95DA

Water Pump and Seal
2852114

5030, T4030, T4040, T4050, T5030, T5040, T5050, TL90A, TL100A
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WATER PUMPS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump
81878153

8670, 8770, 8870, 8970

Water Pump
86993431

TG210, TG230, TG255, TG285

Water Pump
87802496

TM120, TM130, TM140, TM155, TM175, TM190

Water Pump
FAPN8A513C

7810, 7810S, 8010

Water Pump Front 
Section
87801641

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560
TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TV140
TM110 (Brasil), TM120 (Brasil), TM130 (Brasil), TM135 (Brasil), 
TM140 (Brasil), TM150 (Brasil), TM165 (Brasil)

Water Pump and Seal
2856893

TS115

Water Pump
(Single Pulley)
E6NN8501AC

7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Water Pump 40 Series
F0NN8501CC

7740, 7840, 8240, 8340, TS115

Water Pump C/W AC
87840257

7840, 8240, 8340, 8340 Turbo

Water Pump and Seal
2852114

TS115

REPAIR KITS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump Repair Kit
EGPN8591CA

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3900, 4100, 4110, 4600 
4610

Water Pump Repair Kit
DJPN8591A

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Water Pump Repair Kit
EGPN8591DA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Water Pump Repair Kit
DJPN8591B

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

REPAIR KITS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump Repair Kit
EGPN8591CA

5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7600, 7610 
7700, 7710

Water Pump Repair Kit
DJPN8591A

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700 
6710, 7000, 7600, 7700, 7710

Water Pump Repair Kit
EGPN8591DA

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700 
6710, 7000, 7600, 7700, 7710

Water Pump Repair Kit
DJPN8591B

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6610, 6700 
6710, 7000, 7600, 7700, 7710

Water Pump Repair Kit
81866488

5640, 6640, TS80, TS90

REPAIR KITS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Water Pump Repair Kit
162000060751

TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190

Water Pump Repair Kit
DJPN8591B

8000, 8200, 8600, 9000, 9200, 9600

Water Pump Repair Kit
83923680

7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8700, 8730, 8830, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Water Pump Repair Kit - EGPN8591CA



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.84

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

COOLING SYSTEM

CO
O

LIN
G

 SYSTEM
 - H

O
SES A

N
D

 FA
N

S

HOSES

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hose - Lower Rigid Tube 
Water Pump
5117300

3010S, 3435, 3935, 4010S, 4135
TD60, TD60D, TD60D Plus, TD70, TD70D

Hose - Lower Radiator
596153

3010S, 3435, 3935, 4010S, 4030, 4135, 4230, 4430, 4635
TL65 (Brasil), TN55, TN55D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, TN70, TN70A, 
TN70D, TN70DA TN55S, TN55V, TN60A, TN60DA, TN60SA, TN60VA, 
TN65, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN65V, TN70, TN70A, TN70D, 
TN70DA, TN70NA, TN70S, TN70SA, TN70VA, TN75, TN75A, TN75D, 
TN75DA, TN75N, TN75NA, TN75S, TN75SA, TN75V, TN75VA

Hose - Lower Radiator
957E8286

Dexta, Super Dexta

Hose - Lower Radiator
C5NN8286B

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Hose - Radiator
957E8333A

Dexta

HOSES

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hose - Lower Rigid Tube 
Water Pump
5117300

5010S, TD75D, TD80, TD80D, TD85D, TD90, TD90D, TD95

Hose - Lower Radiator
596153

4835, 5010S, 5635, 6635, 7635
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100, TL70 (Brasil), TL80 (Brasil), TL90 (Brasil), 
TL100 (Brasil)
TN65F, TN70F, TN75F, TN75FA, TN80F, TN85FA, TN95F, TN95FA, 
TN95NA, TN95VA

Hose - Lower Radiator
C5NN8286B

4830, 5030

Hose - Lower Radiator
C5NN8286C

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5900, 6600, 6610, 7000, 7600

Hose - Lower Radiator
D5NN8286F

5110, 5610, 5610S, 5900, 6410, 6610, 6610S, 6810, 6810S, 7010 
7410, 7610S

Hose - Lower Radiator
E1ADDN8286

Major, Super Major

Hose - Lower Radiator
F0NN8286AB

5640, 6640, 7740, TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Hose - Radiator
E1ADKN8333

Major, Super Major

Hose - Upper Radiator
D5NN8260D

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5900, 6600, 6610, 7000, 7600, 7610

Hose - Upper Radiator
E1ADKN8260

Major, Super Major

Hose - Upper Radiator
F0NN8260CA

5640, 6640, 7740, TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

Radiator Hose Kit - 
Coolant
A63531

Major, Super Major

HOSES

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hose - Lower Radiator
F0NN8286AB

7840, 8240, 8340, TS115, TM115

Hose - Upper Radiator
F0NN8260CA

TS115

FANS

FANS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fan - 8 Blade, Blue
12030017

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Fan - 16 Inch Metal
D9NN8600AA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610 
3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

FANS

FANS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fan - 8 Blade, Blue
12030017

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610 
6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Fan - 7 Blade 17 Inch 
Metal
D3NN8600A

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6410, 6600, 6610 
6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7410, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

FANS

FANS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fan - 7 Blade Metal
E8NN8600CA

6610S, 6810

Fan 7 Blade Metal - E8NN8600CA
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12. FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

AIR FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Air Cleaner Assembly
C5NE9600E

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3100, 3120, 3300, 
3310, 3400, 3600, 4000, 4110, 4200, 4400, 4410, 4600

Air Cleaner - Oil 
Bath - 2
C5NE9600F

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3100, 3120, 3310, 
3400, 3600, 4000, 4100, 4200, 4400, 4410, 4600

Air Pre-Cleaner - 2.2
C5NN9A660A

2100, 2110, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3100, 
3120, 3300, 3310, 3400, 3600, 3610, 3900, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 
4200, 4400, 4410, 4600, 4610

Air Filter - Inner
87682967

4635, TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD70D

Air Filter - Inner
1930590

4635, TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD70D

Air Filter - Inner
87682992

3600, 3630, TT55, TT65

Air Filter Element - 
Inner
D1NN9R500A

2100, 2600, 3010S, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3900, 3930, 4010S, 4100, 
4130, 4600, 4630

Air Filter - Outer
87037984

T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F
TD5.65, TD5.75, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.80, TD65F (TIER 3), TD75F 
(TIER 3), TD85F (TIER 3)

Air Filter - Outer
1930589

TD60, TD60D, TD60D Plus, TD65F, TD70, TD70D, TD70D Plus, 
TD75F, TD85F
TT50, TT55, TT65, TT75

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
E9NN9601AA

2100, 2110, 4100

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
D6NN9601B

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3910, 3900, 
3930, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

FANS

AIR FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Air Cleaner Assembly
C5NE9600E

5000, 5100, 5200, 5600, 6600, 6700

Air Cleaner - Oil 
Bath - 2
C5NE9600F

5000, 5100, 5200, 5600, 6600, 6700

Air Cleaner Assembly
D3NN9600F

4550, 4600, 5600, 6600

Air Pre-Cleaner - 2.25
C5NN9A660A

5000, 5200, 5600, 5700, 6600, 7600, 7700

Air Filter - Inner
87682967

4835, 5635, TD75D, TD80D, TD85D, TD90D, TD95D
TL70, TL80, T;90, TL100

Air Filter - Inner
73337833

TS6.110, TS6.120

AIR FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Air Filter - Inner
87682992

T6.120, T6.140, T6.140 AC, T6.150, T6.150 AC, T6.160, T6.160 AC
T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 Delta, Plus & Elite, T6030 Delta, Plus 
& Elite  T6040 Elite, T6050 Elite & Plus, T6060 Elite, T6070 Elite 
& Plus
TS100A Delta, Deluxe & Plus, TS110A Delta, Deluxe & Plus 
TS6020, TS6020 NAR, TS6030 , TS6030 NAR

Air Filter - Inner
1930590

4835, 5635, 6635, 7635
TD75D, TD80D, TD85D, TD90D, TD95D
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100

Air Filter - Inner
82008601

5640, 6610S, 6640, 6810S, 7610S, 7740, TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110
TS90 (Brazil), TS100 (Brazil), TS110 (Brazil)

Air Filter Element - 
Inner
1930730

5530, 6530

Air Filter Element - 
Inner
D1NN9R500A

5010S, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 
6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7100, 7200, 7410, 7600, 
7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710

Air Filter - Outer
73337834

TS6.110, TS6.120

Air Filter - Outer
87037984

T4.105F, T4.105LP, T4.105N, T4.105V, T4.55 Powerstar (TIER 4A), 
T4.65 Powerstar (TIER 4A), T4.65V, T4.75 Powerstar (TIER 4A) 
T4.75F, T4.75LP, T4.75N, T4.75V, T4.85F, T4.85LP, T4.85N, T4.85V, 
T4.95F, T4.95LP, T4.95N, T4.95V
T4020V, T4030 Deluxe (Japan), T4030F, T4030N, T4030V, T4040, 
T4040 Deluxe, T4040F, T4040N, T4040V, T4050, T4050 Deluxe, 
T4050F, T4050N, T4050V, T4060F, T4060N, T4060V, T5030, T5040, 
T5050, T5060, T5070
TD4020F, TD4030F, TD4040F, TD5.85 (TIER 3), TD5.90, TD5.95 
(TIER 3), TD5.110, TD5.115 (TIER 3)
TK4020F, TK4020V, TK4030, TK4030F, TK4030V, TK4040, TK4040M, 
TK4050, TK4050M, TK4060, TS6000

Air Filter - Outer
1930589

TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040
TD75D, TD80, TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD90, TD90D, TD90D Plus, 
TD95, TD95D, TD95D Plus
TL70A, TL80A, TL90A, TL100A

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
D6NN9601B

4830, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7410, 
7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
82027152

5640

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
E9NN9601AA

5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710, 
6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7610S



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

Air Filter Primary - 73337834

86

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

A
IR FILTERS A

N
D

 ELEM
EN

TS

AIR FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Air Filter - Inner
73337833

TS6.125, TS6.140

Air Filter - Inner
82008601

7840, 8160, 8240, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560
M100, M115, M135, M160, TM115, TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165
TS115, TS120 (Brazil)

Air Filter - Inner
87682992

TS115A Delta, Plus & Deluxe, TS125A Plus & Deluxe, TS135A Plus 
& Deluxe

Air Filter - Inner
82008607

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560, M135, M160
TM125, TM135, TM150, TM165, TM180

Air Filter Element - 
Inner
D1NN9R500A

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8400, 8530, 8600, 
8700, TW5, TW10

Air Filter - Primary
73337834

TS6.125, TS6.140

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
82027152

7840, 8240, 8340, TM115

Air Filter Element - 
Outer
E9NN9601AA

7810S, 8010
Air Filter Inner - 82008607
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FUEL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fuel Filter Element
E1ADDN99162B

Dexta, Super Dexta

Fuel Filter Assembly - 
Double
F0NN9155AA

2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3610, 3910, 4110, 4610

Fuel Filter
F0NN9176BA

T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F
TD5.65, TD5.75, TD5.80, TD55D, TD65D, TD65F, TD75D, TD75F, 
TD85F
TN55D, TN55S, TN60A, TN60VA, TN65D, TN65N, TN65S, TN70A, 
TN70D, TN70NA, TN75N, TN75NA, TN75S, TN75VA, TT50

Fuel Filter
84217953

TD5.65, TD5.75 (EU), TD5.80, TD60D, TD60D Plus, TD70D, TD70D 
Plus
TT50, TT55, TT65, TT75

Fuel Filter - CAV296 
Type
83937061

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3500, 3600, 
3610, 3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Fuel Filter - CAV796 
Type
D8NN9176AA

3230, 3430, 3930, 4130, 4630

Filter Head - 
Fuel Filter Single 1/2” 
UNF
C5NE9165C

2000, 2100, 2110, 2120, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3100, 3120, 3150, 
3300, 3310, 3400, 3500, 3900, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 4200, 4330, 
4410, 4500, 4600

Filter Head - 
Fuel Filter Double 1/2” 
UNF
D9NN9165AA

2000, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4000, 
4100, 4110, 4600, 4610

FUEL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fuel Filter Element
E1ADDN99162B

Major, Super Major

Fuel Filter Element
81715763

Major

Fuel Filter Element
E110Z9

Major

Fuel Filter Assembly - 
Double
F0NN9155AA

5110, 5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7610, 7710

Fuel Filter
F0NN9176BA

5640, 6640, 7740, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110, TD80D Plus, TD90D 
Plus, TD95D, TD95D Plus 
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100 
TN65F, TN70F, TN75F, TN75FA, TN80F, TN85FA, TN95F, TN95FA, 
TN95NA, TN95VA

Fuel Filter
84217953

TD75D, TD80D, TD80D Plus, TD90D, TD90D Plus, TD95D, TD95D 
Plus
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100

Fuel Filter
84526251

T5030, T5040, T5050, T5060, T5070, T6010 Delta & Plus, T6020 
Delta & Plus
TD5040, TD5050, TS6000, TS6020, TS6030, TS6040

Fuel Filter - CAV296 
Type
83937061

4830, 5000, 5030, 5110, 5530, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6000, 6410, 6530, 
6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7600, 7610, 7700, 7710

Fuel Filter - CAV796 
Type
D8NN9176AA

4830, 5030, 5110, 5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7410, 7610, 7710

Fuel Filter Separator
87803191

TS100, TS110

Filter Head - 
Fuel Filter Single 1/2” 
UNF
C5NE9165C

5000, 5100, 5200, 5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7000, 7100, 7200, 
7600, 7700

Filter Head - 
Fuel Filter Double 1/2” 
UNF
D9NN9165AA

5000, 5110, 5600, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 6810, 7000, 
7410, 7700

Fuel Filter - D8NN9176AA
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FUEL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Fuel Filter Assembly - 
Double
F0NN9155AA

7810, 7910, 8210

Fuel Filter
F0NN9176BA

7840, 8240, 8340
TM120, TM130, TM140, TM155, TM175, TM190, TS115, TS120 
(Brazil), TV140

Fuel Filter
84526251

7630, 8030, T6030 Delta & Plus, T6050 Delta & Plus, T6070 Plus
TM 7010 (Brazil), TM 7020 (Brazil), TM 7030 (Brazil), TM 7040 
(Brazil)
TS6.125, TS6.140

Fuel Filter (5 Micron)
87840590

TM110 (Brazil), TM115, TM120, TM120 (Brazil), TM125, TM130, 
TM130 (Brazil), TM135, TM135 (Brazil), TM140, TM140 (Brazil), 
TM150, TM150 (Brazil), TM155, TM165, TM165 (Brazil), TM175, 
TM180, TM180 (Brazil), TM190
TS90, TS90, TS110, TS115
TVT135, TVT145, TVT155, TVT170, TVT190, TVT195

Fuel Filter - CAV296 
Type
83937061

8000, 8200, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700

Fuel Filter - CAV796 
Type
D8NN9176AA

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8730, 8830
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Fuel Filter Separator
87803191

MX110, TS115

Filter Head - 
Fuel Filter Double 1/2” 
UNF
D9NN9165AA

7810, 7910, 8000, 8200, 8210, 8600, 8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Filter Fuel (Pump)
87802202

8010, TS115

Filter Assembly with 
Electric Pump
87802726

TM120, TM130, TM140, TM155, TM175, TM190

Filter Assembly with 
Electric Pump
87374411

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560
TM110 (Brazil), TM115, TM120, TM120 (Brazil), TM125, TM130, 
TM130 (Brazil), TM135, TM135 (Brazil), TM140, TM140 (Brazil), 
TM150, TM150 (Brazil), TM155, TM165, TM165 (Brazil), TM175, 
TM180 (Brazil)

FUEL FILTER BOWLS AND ASSEMBLY

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Glass Bowl, Fuel - CAV 
Type
D8NN9162BA

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3910, 3930, 
4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

Glass Bowl, Fuel - CAV 
Type
F1NN9162AA

Dexta, Super Dexta

Primer Assembly Fuel - 
C/W Filter
87800222

4630

FUEL FILTER BOWLS AND ASSEMBLY

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Glass Bowl, Fuel - CAV 
Type
D8NN9162BA

4830, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 6410, 6610, 6710, 6810, 7410, 
7610, 7710

Glass Bowl, Fuel - CAV 
Type
F1NN9162AA

Major, Super Major

Filter Fuel (Pump)
87802202

7010, 7610S, TS90, TS100, TS110

Primer Assembly Fuel - 
C/W Filter
87800222

 5610S, 6640, 6810S, 7010, 7610S, TS90, TS100, TS110

FUEL FILTER BOWLS AND ASSEMBLY

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Glass Bowl, Fuel - CAV 
Type
D8NN9162BA

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8730, 8830
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Primer Assembly Fuel - 
C/W Filter
87800222

7810S, 8010, TS115

Fuel Filter - F0NN9176BA
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OIL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Oil Filter Element
81837145

2000, 3000, 3500, 4000, 5000, 6000

Oil Filter Element
81718968

Dexta, Super Dexta

Oil Filter
E8NN6714BA

2100, 2110, 2300, 3300, 4100

Oil Filter
5096729

T3.50F, T3.55F, T3.65F, T3.75F
TD5.65,TD65F, TD65F (TIER 3), TD70, TD70D Plus, TD5.75, TD5.75 
(EU), TD5.80, TD85F, TD85F (TIER 3)
TT50, TT55, TT65, TT65D, TT75

Spin-On Oil Filter
E8NN6714AA

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3500, 3600, 
3610, 3900, 3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

FANS

OIL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Oil Filter Element
81718968

Major, Super Major

Oil Filter Element
81715758

Major

Oil Filter
81879134

5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640, 6810S, 7010, 7610S, 7740

Oil Filter
E8NN6714BA

5000, 5610

Oil Filter
5096729

TD5.80, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110, TD80, TD80D Plus, TD90, 
TD90D Plus, TD95, TD95D Plus

Spin-On Oil Filter
E8NN6714AA

5110, 5530, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6530, 6600, 6610, 6700, 6710, 7000

OIL FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Oil Filter
81879134

7810S, 8010, M100, M115, M135, M160

Filter - Engine Oil
E7NN6714BB

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8730, 8830
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW35

Oil Filter - E8NN6714BA

Oil Filter Element - 81718968



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.90

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

FILTERS AND ELEMENTS

H
YD

RA
U

LIC FILTERS A
N

D
 ELEM

EN
TS

HYDRAULIC FILTERS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hydraulic Filter 
1930882

4635

Hydraulic Filter 
47425202

3010S, 4010S, 4030, 4230, 4430, TT55, TT65
TD55D, TD60D, TD65D, TD70D

Hydraulic Filter 
D6NNB486A

2100, 2310, 2600, 2810,  2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910 
3930, 4100, 4110, 4160, 4600, 4610, 4630

Hydraulic Filter 
D8NNB486AA

2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3230, 3430, 3600, 3610, 3900   
3910, 3930, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4600, 4610, 4630

FANS

HYDRAULIC FILTERS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hydraulic Filter 
1930882

5635, 6635, 7635
TL70, TL80, TL90, TL100

Hydraulic Filter 
47425202

4835, 5010S
TD75D, TD80D, TD80DPLUS, TD85D, TD90D, TD90DPLUS, TD95
TD95D, TD95DPLUS

Hydraulic Filter 
D6NNB486A

5030, 5110, 5530, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5700, 6410, 6530, 6600 
6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700 
7710, TS90, TS100, TS110

Hydraulic Filter 
D8NNB486AA

4830, 5030, 5110, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6700   
6710, 6810, 7000, 7100, 7600, 7610, 7710

Hydraulic Filter 
1346028C1

TS90

Hydraulic Filter 
47427164

5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640, 7010, 7610S, 7740
TS90, TS100, TS110, TS6.110, TS6.120, TS6.125, TS6.140
TS6000, TS6020, TS6030

Hydraulic Filter 
F0NNB486BB

TS90, TS100, TS110

HYDRAULIC FILTERS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hydraulic Filter 
1930882

8160, 8260, 8360, 8560
M100, M115, M135, M160

Hydraulic Filter 
47425202

8030

Hydraulic Filter 
D6NNB486A

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8210, 8530, TS120
TW5, TW15, TW25, TW35

Hydraulic Filter 
D8NNB486AA

7810, 7910, 8210, 8530, 8630, 8730
TW5, TW19, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30, TW35

Hydraulic Filter 
1346028C1

TS115, TM115, TM120, TM130, TM135, TM140, TM150, TM165

Hydraulic Filter 
47427164

7810, 8010, 8160, 8240, 8260, 8340, 8360, 8560
TM115, TM120, TM125, TM135, TM140, TM150

Hydraulic Filter 
F0NNB486BB

8240, TS115

Hydraulic Filter - 47425202
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PRE-CLEANERS AND FILTER KITS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Economy Pre-Cleaner
C9NN9A660C

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8530
TW5, TW10

Pre-Cleaner Assembly 
10
C9NN9A660D

9000, 9200, 9600

Pre-Cleaner Assembly 
114mm Internal Inlet 
Dia
D4NN9A660A

8630, 9700, TW15, TW20

Pre-Cleaner Bowl 10”
C9NN9A663A

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210, 8530, 8600, 8630 
8700, 9000, 9200, 9600, 9700
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20

AIR CLEANER HOSES

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hose, Air Cleaner
81807640

Dexta, Super Dexta

Hose, Air Cleaner
81816562

4000, 4100, 4110, 4140, 420, 4200, 4400, 4450, 4500, 4550

FANS

AIR CLEANER HOSES

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Hose, Air Cleaner
E1ADDN18233C

Major, Super Major

Hose, Air Cleaner
81816562

5000, 5100, 5200
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PRE-CLEANERS AND FILTER KITS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Economy Pre-Cleaner
C0NN9A660A

5000, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5700, 6600, 6700

Economy Pre-Cleaner
C9NN9A660C

4830, 5010S, 5030, 5110, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 6410, 6610, 6610S, 
6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7100, 7410, 7550, 7610, 
7700, 7710, 7740
TS6000, TS6020, TS6030, TS80, TS90, TS90E

Pre-Cleaner - 50mm 
Inlet
D5NN9A660B

5000

Pre-Cleaner Assembly 
7” Bowl Dia 63.5mm
D3NN9A660E

4830, 5030, 5610, 5900, 6610

Pre-Cleaner Bowl 7” 
C0NN9A663A 5000, 5100, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5700, 5900, 6600, 6700

Pre-Cleaner Bowl 10” 
C9NN9A663A

4830, 5030, 5610S, 5640, 6410, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6710, 6810, 
6810S, 7000, 7010, 7100, 7410, 7550, 7600, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 
7710, 7740
TS80, TS90

Filter Kit
A68266

Major, Super Major

PRE-CLEANERS AND FILTER KITS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER TRACTOR

Economy Pre-Cleaner
C0NN9A660A

2000, 2100, 2110, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2910, 3600, 3610, 3910, 4000, 
4100, 4110, 4200, 4400, 4600, 4610

Economy Pre-Cleaner
C9NN9A660C

 2310, 2810, 3010S, 3230, 3430, 3930, 4010S, 4130, 4630

Pre-Cleaner - 50mm 
Inlet
D5NN9A660B

Dexta, Super Dexta
2000, 3000, 3600, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4330, 4410, 4600

Pre-Cleaner Assembly
B9NN9A660A

2000, 2300, 2310, 2600, 3000, 3100, 3300, 3600, 4000, 4100, 4110, 
4200, 4400, 4600

Pre-Cleaner Assembly 
7” Bowl Dia 63.5mm
D3NN9A660E

2610, 2910, 3230, 3400, 3610, 3910, 3930, 4110, 4130, 4610, 4630

Pre-Cleaner Bowl 7”
C0NN9A663A

2000, 2100, 2110, 2300, 2310, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3100, 3300, 
3310, 3600, 3610, 3900, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4200, 4400, 
4600, 4610

Pre-Cleaner Bowl 10”
C9NN9A663A

2310, 2810, 4130, 4630

Filter Kit
A68253

2000

Filter Kit
A68266

Dexta, Super Dexta



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

2830913 Oil Pump Assembly

T4.105F T4.95F T4.105LP

T4.95LP T4.105N T4.95N

T4.105V T4.95V
T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE T4050

T4050 
DELUXE T4050F T4060F

T4050N T4060N T4050V

T4060V T5030 T5040

T5050 T5060 T5070

T6.140 AC T6.150 AC T6.160 AC

T6.120 T6.140 T6.150

T6.160 T6.165
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA

T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS T6040 ELITE

T6060 ELITE TD5040 TD5050

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TK4050 TK4050M TK4060

TL100A TL70A TL80A

TL90A TN85A TN95A

TN85SA TS6000 TS6020

TS6030 TS6.110 TS6.120

TS6.125 TS6.140 TS6000 
BRASIL

TS6020 
BRASIL

TS6030 
BRASIL

TS6040 
BRASIL

TS6000 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

TS6000 TS6020

TS6020 NAR TS6030 TS6030 NAR

TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155
(TIER 4A)

T6.165
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

2830914 Oil Pump Assembly

T6030 PC T6050 PC T6070 PC

T6080 PC T6090 PC T6030 RC

T6050 RC T6070 RC T6080 RC

T6090 RC T6030 ELITE T6050 DELTA

T6070 ELITE T7.170 AC T7.185 AC

T7.200 AC T7.210 AC T7.170 PC

T7.185 PC T7.200 PC T7.210 PC

T7.170 RC T7.185 RC T7.200 RC

T7.210 RC TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3300 3010S 4010S

4705827 Oil Pump Assembly

3630 3830 4030

3435 3935 4135

4635 TD55D TD60

TD60D TD60DPLUS TD65D

TD65F TD75D TL65 
(BRAZIL)

TN55 TN60A TN60DA

TN60SA TN65 TT50

TT55 TT65 TT75

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S 4230 4430

4705827 Oil Pump Assembly

4635 4835 5635

6635 TD80 TD80D

TD80DPLUS TD85D TL70 
(BRAZIL)

TL80 
(BRAZIL) TL70 TL80
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta   81804347 Oil Pump Assembly

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD70 TD70DPLUS TD85F
84604691 Oil Pump Assembly

TD5.75 TD70D TD70D PLUS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610S 7610S 6635

84604691 Oil Pump Assembly

7635 TD90 TD90DPLUS

TD95 TD95DPLUS TD5.100

TD5.110 TD5.90 TK100A

TK90A TK90MA TL100

TL70 TL80 TL90

TN85FA TN90F TN95F

TN95FA TN95NA TN95VA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major   E1ADN6600A Oil Pump Assembly

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8210 8530

D8NN6600AJ Oil Pump Assembly

8630 8730 8830

TW5 TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25 TW30

TW35    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6410 6610 6710

E1NN6600CC Oil Pump Assembly
6810 7410 7610

7710 7600 7700

7000 5030  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000  2100  2110 

E1NN6600CC Oil Pump Assembly

2120  2150  2300 

2310  2600 2310

233 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3150 3230

3300 3310 333

3330 335 3400

3430 3500 3550

3600 3610 3900

3910 3930 4000

4100 4110 4130

4140 420 4200

4330 4400 4410

4500 4600 4610

4630    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2120  4830 5000

 E1NN6600DD Oil Pump Assembly

5030 5100 5110

5200 5600 5610

5700 6600 6700

7000 7100 7200

7410 7600 7610

7700 7710  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630     E9NN6600AB Oil Pump Assembly

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 5640 6610s

E9NN6600AB Oil Pump Assembly6640 6810S 7010

7610S 7740 8030 
(BRAZIL)
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 E9NN6600BB Oil Pump Assembly

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 
(BRAZIL) TC52   E9NN6600BB Oil Pump Assembly

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810s 7840 8010

E9NN6600BB Oil Pump Assembly

8240 8360 8530

8560 8670 8670A

8770 8770A 8970

8970A TC52 TC54

TC56 TM115 TM125

TM135 TM150 TM165

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TG210 TG230 TG255
J948072 Oil Pump

TJ275

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TG215 TG245 TG275

J991123 Oil Pump
TG305 TJ330

T8010 T8020 T8030

T8040 T8050
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

C7NN6A605A
Oil Pump Drive Shaft

(Intermediate)

2120 2300 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3150 3230

3300 3310 333

3330 3400 3930

4330 4610  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

C7NN6A605A
Oil Pump Drive Shaft

(Intermediate)

5100 5110 5200

555C 555D 5600

5610 5700 575D

6410 655C 6600

6610 6700 6710

675D 6810 7000

7410 7600 7610

7700 7710  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8000 8030

C7NN6A605A
Oil Pump Drive Shaft

(Intermediate)

8200 8210 8400

8530 8600 8700

8730 9000 9200

9600 9700 TW15

TW25 TW5  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

E9NN6A820AA Oil Pump Drive   
Shaft & Gear

2120 2150 2300

231 3000 3100

3120 3150 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 3550 3600

3900 4000 4100

4110 4140 4200

4330 4400 4410

4600 4630  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5030 5100

E9NN6A820AA Oil Pump Drive   
Shaft & Gear

5200 5600 5610

5700 6600 6610

6700 7000 7100

7200 7600 7610

7700    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8030 8200

E9NN6A820AA Oil Pump Drive   
Shaft & Gear

8400 8600 8700

9000 9200 9600

9700    
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6030 PC T6050 PC T6070 PC

4896410 Pressure Relief Valve

T6080 PC T6090 PC T6030 RC

T6050 RC T6070 RC T6080 RC

T6090 RC T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE

T6030 PLUS T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE

T6050 PLUS T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS

T7.170 AC T7.185 AC T7.200 AC

T7.210 AC T7.220 AC T7.235 AC

T7.250 AC T7.260 AC T7.260 AC

T7.270 AC T7.170 PC T7.185 PC

T7.200 PC T7.210 PC T7.220 PC

T7.235 PC T7.250 PC T7.260 PC

T7.170 RC T7.185 RC T7.200 RC

T7.210 RC T7030 AC T7040 AC

T7050 AC T7060 AC T7070 AC

T7030 PC T7040 PC T7050 PC

T7060 PC T7030 T7040

T7050 T7060 TG210

TG230 TG255 TG285

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL) TS6.125 TS6.140

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7610S 6610S 5610S

4896410 Pressure Relief Valve

6610S 7610S 8030

T4.105F T4.95F T4.105LP

T4.95LP T4.105N T4.95N

T4.105V T4.95V
T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE T4050

T4050 
DELUXE T4050F T4060F

T4050N T4060N T4050V

T4060V T5030 T5040

T5050 T5060 T5070

T6.140 AC T6.150 AC T6.160 AC

T6.120 T6.140 T6.150

T6.155
(TIER 4A) T6.160 T6.165

(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A) T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS

T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS

T6040 ELITE T6060 ELITE TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3) TD5040

TD5050 TK4050 TK4050M

TK4060 TN85A TN95A

TN85DA TN95DA TN85SA

TS6.110 TS6.120 TS6000 
BRASIL

TS6020 
BRASIL

TS6030 
BRASIL

TS6040 
BRASIL

TS6000 TS6020 TS6020 NAR

TS6030 TS6030 NAR TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS  
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All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2110 2310 3310

D9NN6B302AB Balancer Gear 
Narrow 39T

4110 2000 2100

2300 2310 3000

3100 3300 4100

4200 4400 4410

2000 3000 4000

3330 4330 2120

3120 3400 3500

4140 4500  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 6410

D9NN6B302AB Balancer Gear 
Narrow 39T

6610 6710 6810

7410 7610 7710

5100 5200 5600

5700 6600 6700

7100 7200 7600

7700 5000 7000

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100  2110 

D9NN6A311AD Balancer Assembly 
39T

2120  2300  2310 

3000  3100  3120 

3300  3310  3330 

3400  3500  3550 

4100  4110  4140 

4200  4330  4400

4410  4500   

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100  5110  5200 

D9NN6A311AD Balancer Assembly 
39T

5600  5610  5700 

6410  6600  6610 

6700  6710  6810 

7100  7200  7410 

7600  7610  7700 

7710     

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830  5030  5110 

F1NN6A311AA Balancer Assembly 
38T

5600  5610  5700 

6410  6600  6610 

6700  6710  6810 

7410  7600  7610 

7700  7710   

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2110 2310 3310

D9NN6B303AB Balancer Gear 
Narrow 39T

4110 2000 2100

2300 2310 3000

3100 3300 4100

4200 4400 4410

2000 3000 4000

3330 4330 2120

3120 3400 3500

4140 4500  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 6410

D9NN6B303AB Balancer Gear 
Narrow 39T

6610 6710 6810

7410 7610 7710

5100 5200 5600

5700 6600 6700

7100 7200 7600

7700 5000 7000

Balancer Assembly - D9NN6A311AD
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD5.75 TD5.75 (EU) TD75D
4812465 Bushing - 

Balancer GearTT55 TT65  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

C5NN6A305A Shaft - Balancer

2120 2300 2310

3000 3100 3120

3300 3310 3330

3400 3500 4000

4100 4110 4140

4200 4410 4500

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

C5NN6A305A Shaft - Balancer

5100 5110 5200

5600 5610 5700

575D 6410 6600

6700 6710 6810

7000 7100 7200

7410 7600 7610

7700 7710  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610S 6635 7610S

4812465 Bushing - 
Balancer Gear

7635 TD5.100 TD5.110

TD5.90 TD80 TD80D

TD80D PLUS TD85D TD90

TD90D TD90D PLUS TD95

TD95D TK100A TK80A

TK80MA TK90A TK90MA

TL100 TL70 TL80

TL90 TN65F TN70F

TN75F TN75FA TN80F

TN85FA TN90F TN95F

TN95FA TN95NA TN95VA

Shaft Balancer - C5NN6A305A

Bushing Balancer Gear - 4812465
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

5801750729 Oil Cooler

7630 8030 T4.105F

T4.95F T4.105LP T4.95LP

T4.105N T4.95N T4.105V

T4.95V T4030 T4030 
DELUXE

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE

T4050 T4050 
DELUXE T4050F

T4060F T4050N T4060N

T4050V T4060V T5030

T5040 T5050 T5060

T5070 T6.140 AC T6.150 AC

T6.160 AC T6.120 T6.140

T6.150 T6.160 T6010 DELTA

T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE

T6020 PLUS T6040 ELITE T6060 ELITE

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TD5040 TD5050 TK4050

TK4050M TK4060 TL100A

TL70A TL80A TL90A

TN85A TN95A TN85DA

TN95DA TN85SA TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6020 
BRASIL

TS6030 
BRASIL

TS6040 
BRASIL TS6000 TS6020 / 

NAR

TS6030 / 
NAR    

TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.160 AC T6.120 T6.160
5801750731 Oil CoolerTS6.125

(4 Cyl)
TS6.140
(4 Cyl)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155 
(TIER 4A)

T6.165 
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

5801750731 Oil Cooler

T6030 PC T6050 PC T6070 PC

T6080 PC T6090 PC T6030 RC

T6050 RC T6070 RC T6080 RC

T6090 RC T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE

T6030 PLUS T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE

T6050 PLUS T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS

T7.170 AC T7.185 AC T7.200 AC

T7.210 AC T7.220 AC T7.235 AC

T7.250 AC T7.260 AC T7.270 AC

T7.170 PC T7.185 PC T7.200 PC

T7.210 PC T7.220 PC T7.235 PC

T7.250 PC T7.260 PC T7.170 RC

T7.185 RC T7.200 RC T7.210 RC

T7030 PC T7040 PC T7050 PC

T7060 PC T7030 T7040

T7050 T7060 TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS6.125 
(6 Cyl)

TS6.140 
(6 Cyl)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS  

Oil Cooler - 5801750729 Oil Cooler - 5801750731
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155 
(TIER 4A)

T6.165 
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

4896409 Gasket Oil Cooler

T6030 PC T6050 PC T6070 PC

T6080 PC T6090 PC T6030 RC

T6050 RC T6070 RC T6080 RC

T6090 RC T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE

T6030 PLUS T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE

T6050 PLUS T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS

T7.170 AC T7.185 AC T7.200 AC

T7.210 AC T7.220 AC T7.235 AC

T7.250 AC T7.260 AC T7.270 AC

T7.170 PC T7.185 PC T7.200 PC

T7.210 PC T7.220 PC T7.235 PC

T7.250 PC T7.260 PC T7.170 RC

T7.185 RC T7.200 RC T7.210 RC

T7030 AC T7040 AC T7050 AC

T7060 AC T7070 AC T7030 PC

T7040 PC T7050 PC T7060 PC

T7030 T7040 T7050

T7060 TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL) TS6.125

TS6.140 TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2110 2310 2610

D4NNH860A Oil Cooler

2810 2910 3310

3610 3910 4110

4610 2600 3100

3300 3600 3610

4600 2600 3230

3430 3930 4130

4630 5030 3120

3400 231 233

333 335  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5600 6600 7600
D4NNH860A Oil Cooler

4830    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610S 7610S 5610S
504047616 Oil Cooler

TS6000 TS6020 TS6030

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T8010 T8020 T8030

J918174 Gasket Oil Cooler

T8040 T8050 T9010

T9020 TG210 TG215

TG230 TG245 TG255

TG275 TG285 TG305

TJ275 TJ280 TJ325

TJ330

Gasket Oil Cooler - 4896409
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

2830559 Gasket Oil Cooler

7630 8030 T4.105F

T4.95F T4.105LP T4.95LP

T4.105N T4.95N T4.105V

T4.95V T4030 T4030 
DELUXE

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE

T4050 T4050 
DELUXE T4050F

T4060F T4050N T4060N

T4050V T4060V T5030

T5040 T5050 T5060

T5070 T6.140 AC T6.150 AC

T6.160 AC T6.120 T6.140

T6.150 T6.160 T6010 DELTA

T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE

T6020 PLUS T6040 ELITE T6060 ELITE

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TD5040 TD5050 TK4050

TK4050M TK4060 TL100A

TL70A TL80A TL90A

TN85A TN95A TN85DA

TN95DA TN85SA TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6020 
BRASIL

TS6030 
BRASIL

TS6040 
BRASIL TS6000 TS6020 / 

NAR

TS6030 / 
NAR    

TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155 
(TIER 4A)

T6.165 
(TIER 4A)

T6.175 
(TIER 4A)

2831317 Gasket Oil Cooler

T6030 PC T6050 PC T6070 PC

T6080 PC T6090 PC T6030 RC

T6050 RC T6070 RC T6080 RC

T6090 RC T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE

T6030 PLUS T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE

T6050 PLUS T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS

T7.170 AC T7.185 AC T7.200 AC

T7.210 AC T7.220 AC T7.235 AC

T7.250 AC T7.260 AC T7.270 AC

T7.170 PC T7.185 PC T7.200 PC

T7.210 PC T7.220 PC T7.235 PC

T7.250 PC T7.260 PC T7.170 RC

T7.185 RC T7.200 RC T7.210 RC

T7030 PC T7040 PC T7050 PC

T7060 PC T7030 T7040

T7050 T7060 TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS6.125
(6 Cyl)

TS6.140 
(6 Cyl)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS  

Gasket Oil Cooler - 2830559Gasket Oil Cooler - 2831317
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS110A 
DELTA T6.120 T6020 DELTA

2853941 Turbocharger

T6020 PLUS TS6000 TS6000 
BRASIL

TS6020 
BRASIL

TS6030 
BRASIL

TS6040 
BRASIL

TS6000 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO 
SERIES

TS6020 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO 
SERIES

TS6030

TS110A 
DELTA    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S  6610S  7610S 

4895133 Turbo Gasket

8030  8610S  T4.105F

T4.95F T4.105LP T4.95LP

T4.105N T4.95N T4.105V

T4.95V
T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4040

T4040 
DELUXE T4050 T4050 

DELUXE

T4050F T4060F T4050N

T4060N T4050V T4060V

T5030 T5040 T5050

T5060 T5070 T6.140 AC

T6.150 AC    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD70 TD70D PLUS   99449947 Turbocharger

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD90 TD90D TD95

99449947 Turbocharger

TD95D TK100A TK75FA

TK90MA TN75FA TN85FA

TN90F TN95F TN95FA

TN95NA TN95VA TN85FA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S  6610S  7610S

504053177 Turbocharger

T4.105F T4.95F T4.105LP

T4.95LP T4.105N T4.95N

T4.105V T4.95V T4050F

T4060F T4050N T4060N

T4050V T4060V TK4050

TK4050M TK4060 TL90A

TN85A TN95A TN95DA

TS6000 TS6000 
BRAZIL

TS6020 
BRAZIL

TS6030 
BRAZIL

TS6040 
BRAZIL TS6030 NAR

Turbocharger - 99449947
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T8.275 T8.300 T8.330

86992688 Air Conditioning Compressor

T8.360 T8.390 T8.420

T8010 T8020 T8030

T8040 T8050 T9.390

T9.450 T9.505 T9.560

T9.615 T9.670 T9030

T9040 T9050  T9060

TG210 TG230 TG255

TG285 TJ375 TJ380

TJ425 TJ430 TJ450

TJ480 TJ500 TJ530

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

87709786 Air Conditioning Compressor

8560 TM110 (BRAZIL) TM120 (BRAZIL)

TM130 (BRAZIL) TM135 (BRAZIL) TM140 (BRAZIL)

TM180 (BRAZIL) TM115 TM120

TM125 TM130 TM135

TM140 TM150 TM155

TM165 TM175 TM190

TV140    

Air Conditioning Compressor - 87709786
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4135 TD55D

4757883 Fuel Pump

3435 4230 TD65D

3830 4330 TT50

3935 4430 TT55

4010S 4635 TT65

4030   TT75

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TD85D TL65 
(BRAZIL)

4757883 Fuel Pump

5010S TL70 TL70 
(BRAZIL)

5635 TL80 TL80 
(BRAZIL)

6635 TL90 TL90 
(BRAZIL)

TD75D TL100 TL100 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8100 683F9350AA Fuel Pump

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major 81711943 Fuel Pump

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 M100 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

82006984 Fuel Pump
8260 M115 TM120 

(BRAZIL)

8360 M135 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

8560 M160 TM140 
(BRAZIL)

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3500

D8NN9350AB Fuel Pump

3100 3310 3550

3120 3330 3600

3150 3400 4100

4600

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

D8NN9350AB Fuel Pump

5110 6600 7200

5200 6610 7410

5500 6700 7600

5600 6710 7610

5610 6810 7700

5900 7000 7710

Major Super Major  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8630 TW5

D8NN9350AB Fuel Pump

7910 8700 TW10

8000 8730 TW15

8200 8830 TW20

8210 9000 TW25

8400 9200 TW30

8530 9600 TW35

8600 9700  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 7610S TS100 
(BRAZIL)

87802238 Fuel Pump6610S TS90 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

6810S TS110  

7010 TS110  
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8010 TM115 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

87802238 Fuel Pump Electric

8160 TM120 TM120 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM130 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

8360 TM135 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8560 TM140 TM140 
(BRAZIL)

TS115 TM150 TM150 
(BRAZIL)

M100 TM155 TM180 
(BRAZIL)

M115 TM165 TV140

M135 TM175

M160 TM190  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD60 TN60S TN75N

504090936 Fuel Lift Pump

TD60D TN60DA TN75NA

TD60D PLUS TN60SA TN75S

TD65B TN60VA TN75SA

TD70 TN70 TN75V

TD70D TN70A TN75VA

TD70D PLUS TN70D TT50

TD75F TN70DA TT55

TN55 TN70NA TT65

TN55D TN75A TT65D

TN55S TN75D TT75

TN55V    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD65F TD90D PLUS TN85FA

504090936 Fuel Lift Pump

TD80 TD95 TN80F

TD80D TD95D TN90F

TD80D PLUS TD95D PLUS TL70

TD85F TN75F TL80

TD90 TN75FA TL90

TD90D TN80F TL100

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

TS6000 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

T6010 DELTA

84268475 Fuel Lift Pump

6610S
TS6020 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

T6010 PLUS

6610S 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

TS6030 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

T6020 DELTA

7610S TS6.110 T6020 PLUS

7610S 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO

TS6.120  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 957E9350B Fuel Lift Pump

Fuel Lift Pump - 504090936 Fuel Lift Pump - 957E9350B
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2610 3430 4110

81874144 Fuel Pump Primer
2810 3610 4130

2910 3910 4610

3230 3930 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5030 6410 6810

81874144 Fuel Pump Primer
5110 6610 7410

5610 6710 7610

    7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major E1ADDN9350 Fuel Pump Primer

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 F1NN9A384AA Fuel Pump Primer

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6640 7610S

F1NN9A384AA Fuel Pump Primer5640 6810S 7740

6610S 7010  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8240
F1NN9A384AA Fuel Pump Primer

7840 8030 8340

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 81874144 Fuel Pump Primer

Fuel Pump Primer - 81874144 Fuel Pump Primer - E1ADDN9350
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3550 E1ADDN993207
(A90246)

Injection Drive Pump 
Oil Seal3100 3400  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7200

E1ADDN993207
(A90246)

Injection Drive Pump 
Oil Seal

5200 6700 7600

5600 6710 7610

5610 7000 7700

6600 7100 7710

Major Super Major  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3120 4000

83959395 Injection Pump 
Gasket

2100 3150 4100

2110 3230 4110

2120 3300 4130

2150 3310 4200

2300 3400 4330

2310 3430 4400

2600 3500 4410

2610 3600 4500

2910 3610 4600

3000 3900 4610

3100 3930 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6410 7100

83959395 Injection Pump 
Gasket

5000 6600 7200

5030 6610 7410

5100 6610S 7600

5110 6700 7610

5200 6710 7610S

5600 6810 7700

5610 7000 7710

5610S 7010  

5700    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8530 9700

83959395 Injection Pump 
Gasket

7810S 8600 TW5

7910 8630 TW10

8000 8700 TW15

8010 8730 TW20

8030 8830 TW25

8200 9000 TW30

8210 9200 TW35

8400 9600  

Injection Pump Gasket - 83959395 Injection Drive Pump Oil Seal - E1ADDN993207

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 81716957 Diaphragm Injection 
Pump

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major E1ADDN993115B Diaphragm Injection 
Pump
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 TN95A TL90A

500390441 Fuel Injector

7610S TN95DA TL100A

7630 TS6000 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6.110 TS6020 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TS6.120 TS6030 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS6.125 TS6.140 500390441 Fuel Injector

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610S 7610S TS6000

504063465 Fuel Injector
TS6.120 TS6020 

(BRAZIL)
TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TS130A 
DELTA TS6020

TS6020 NAR TS6030 TS6030 NAR

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM7030 
(BRAZIL) 504063465 Fuel Injector

TS6.125 TS6.140

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7410

E6NN9F593AA Fuel Injector 
Assembly5610 6710 7610

6410 6810 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8630 TW5

E6NN9F593AA Fuel Injector 
Assembly

7910 8730 TW15

8210 8830 TW25

8530   TW35

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 81868876 Fuel Injector 
Assembly

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6640 7740

81868876 Fuel Injector 
Assembly5640 6810S TS80

6610S 7610S TS90

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 81868876 Fuel Injector 
Assembly

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2600 3900 4600
D9NN9F593DA Fuel Injector 

Assembly3600 4100  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6600 7600

D9NN9F593DA Fuel Injector 
Assembly

5600 6610 7610

5610 6700 7700

5700 6710 7710

6410 7410  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8630 TW5

D9NN9F593DA Fuel Injector 
Assembly

7910 8700 TW10

8000 8830 TW20

8210 9000 TW25

8400 9200 TW30

8530 9600 TW35

8600 9700  
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S TS100A 
DELUXE TL90A

8093799 Injector Nozzle
7630 TS100A 

PLUS TL100A

TS6.110 TS6000 TN95A

  TS6000 
(BRAZIL) TN95DA

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS130A 
DELTA

TM7030 
(BRAZIL)

8094576 Injector NozzleTS6.125 TM7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS6.140 TM7020 
(BRAZIL)  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 81718678 Injector Nozzle

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4000 81813344 Injector Nozzle

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5900 81813344 Injector Nozzle

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2300 3300
81825598 Injector Nozzle

2100 3000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 Major Super Major 81825598 Injector Nozzle

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4600 83900061 Injector Nozzle

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6610 6710
83919132 Injector Nozzle

6600 6700  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8600 TW5

83919132 Injector Nozzle
8200 8630 TW10

8210 8700 TW15

8530    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 BDLL140S6422 Injector Nozzle

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5900 BDLL140S6422 Injector Nozzle

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TVT135 TVT145 TVT155
162000080867 Injector Nozzle

TVT155 TVT170 TVT190

Injector Nozzle - 81825598Injector Nozzle - BDLL140S6422
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3120 3930

C5NE9F596A Injector Seal

2100 3230 4000

2110 3300 4100

2120 3310 4130

2300 3330 4200

2310 3400 4330

2600 3430 4400

2610 3500 4410

2810 3600 4500

2910 3610 4600

3000 3900 4610

3100 3910 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6610 7610

C5NE9F596A Injector Seal

5000 6700 7700

5100 6700 7710

5110 6710 TS80

5200 6810 TS90

5600 7000 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5610 7010 TS100

5610S 7100 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

5700 7200 TS110

6410 7410 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6600    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8700 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

C5NE9F596A Injector Seal

7910 8730 TW5

8000 8830 TW10

8200 9000 TW15

8210 9200 TW20

8530 9600 TW25

8600 9700 TW30

8630 TS115 TW35

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T8010 T8040 T9010

75208929 Injector SealT8020 T8050 T9020

T8030    

Injector Seal - 75208929Injector Seal - C5NE9F596A
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3120 4000

81806142 Injector Washer

2100 3230 4100

2110 3300 4110

2120 3310 4130

2300 3400 4200

2310 3430 4330

2600 3500 4400

2610 3600 4410

2810 3610 4500

2910 3900 4600

3000 3910 4610

3100 3930 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5700 7100

81806142 Injector Washer

5000 6410 7200

5030 6600 7410

5100 6610 7600

5110 6700 7610

5200 6710 7700

5600 6810 7710

5610 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8600 9700

81806142 Injector Washer

7910 8630 TW5

8000 8700 TW10

8030 8730 TW15

8200 8830 TW20

8210 9000 TW25

8400 9200 TW30

8530 9600 TW35

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3150 4000

81867564 Injector Washer

2100 3230 4100

2110 3300 4110

2120 3310 4130

2150 3330 4140

2300 3400 4200

2310 3500 4330

2600 3550 4400

2610 3600 4410

2810 3610 4500

2910 3900 4600

3000 3910 4610

3100 3930 4630

3120    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6600 7610

81867564 Injector Washer

5000 6610 7610S

5030 6610S 7700

5100 6700 7710

5110 6710 TS80

5200 6810 TS90

5600 7000 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5610 7010 TS100

5610S 7100 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

5700 7200 TS110

6000 7410  

6410 7600  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8600 TS115

81867564 Injector Washer

7810S 8630 TW5

7910 8700 TW10

8000 8730 TW15

8010 8830 TW20

8030 9000 TW25

8200 9200 TW30

8210 8600 TW35

8400 9700  

8530    
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3400

C5NE9A555F Injector Pipe No 13100 3310 3500

3120 3330  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

C5NE9A555F Injector Pipe No 1

5100 6610 7200

5110 6710 7410

5200 6810 7610

5610 7000 7710

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3400

C5NE9A556F Injector Pipe No 23100 3310 3500

3120 3330  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

C5NE9A556F Injector Pipe No 2

5100 6610 7200

5110 6710 7410

5200 6810 7610

5610 7000 7710

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3400

C5NE9A557G Injector Pipe No 33100 3310 3500

3120 3330  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

C5NE9A557G Injector Pipe No 3

5100 6610 7200

5110 6710 7410

5200 6810 7610

5610 7000 7710

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3300 3400

C5NE9A558B Injector Pipe No 43100 3310 3500

3120 3330  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

C5NE9A558B Injector Pipe No 4

5100 6610 7200

5110 6710 7410

5200 6810 7610

5610 7000 7710

Injector Pipe No 2 - C5NE9A556F Injector Pipe No 3 - C5NE9A557G
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3100 3910

D1NN9R523A Banjo Bolt - Fuel 
Leak Off

2100 3120 4000

2110 3150 4100

2300 3300 4110

2310 3310 4200

2600 3330 4400

2610 3400 4410

2810 3500 4500

2910 3600 4600

3000 3610 4610

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7100

D1NN9R523A Banjo Bolt - Fuel 
Leak Off

5100 6600 7200

5110 6610 7410

5200 6700 7600

5600 6710 7610

5610 6810 7710

5700 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8700 TW5

D1NN9R523A Banjo Bolt - Fuel 
Leak Off

7910 8730 TW10

8000 8830 TW15

8200 9000 TW20

8210 9200 TW25

8400 9600 TW30

8600 9700 TW35

8630    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3100 4000

C5NE9A274C Fuel Tube - Straight 
Single Filter

2100 3120 4100

2110 3300 4110

2120 3310 4200

2300 3400 4400

2310 3500 4500

2600 3600 4600

3000 3900  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7200

C5NE9A274C Fuel Tube - Straight 
Single Filter

5100 6600 7410

5110 6610 7600

5200 6700 7610

5600 6710 7700

5610 6810 7710

5700 7000  

5900 7100  

Fuel Tube - C5NE9A274C

Banjo Bolt - D1NN9R523A
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions
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3 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2300 2310

C7NN10849C Instrument Cluster - 
Clockwise

2600 3000

3310 3300

3600 3900

4000 4100

4110 4200

4410 4600

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5200

C7NN10849C Instrument Cluster - 
Clockwise

5600 6600

7000 7100

7200 7600

3 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233

E5NN10849BA Instrument Cluster

333 335

420 2310

2600 2610

2810 2910

3610 3600

3900 3910

4100 4110

4550 4600

4610  

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610

E5NN10849BA Instrument Cluster

5600 6410

6550 6600

6610 6810

7550 7600

7610  

3 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

420 2000

81812583  Gear Drive
Tachometer

2100 2110

2120 2150

2300 2310

2310 3000

3000 3100

3120 3150

3300 3310

3330 3400

3500 3550

4000 4100

4110 4130

4140 4200

4330 4400

4410 4450

4500 4550

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5100

81812583  Gear Drive
Tachometer

5200 7000

7100 7200

8000 8200

9000 9200

Instrument Cluster - E5NN10849BA
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IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
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are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
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3 & 4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta
957E17360A

Tractormeter
Anti-Clockwise 

RotationMajor Super Major

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major E1ADDN17360A Tractormeter 
Clockwise Rotation

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major A68871 Ammeter Gauge – 
52mm

3 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 957E10883 Temperature Gauge

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Super Major   E1ADDN10849 Water Temperature 
Gauge

4 CYLINDER
ENGINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major E1ADDN9273 Oil Pressure Gauge

Temperature Gauge - 957E10883 Tractormeter Anti-Clockwise Rotation - 957E17360A

115

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

IN
ST

RU
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N

INSTRUMENTATION



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6710 8700 9700

83924998 Steering Pump

8000 9000 8530

8630 8730 8830

8830 TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25 TW30

TW35 TW5  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

E6NN3K514EA Steering Pump

2300 3000 3100

3400 3500 3550

3600 4000 4100

4110 420 4400

4410 4600 515

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 5610 5610S

E6NN3K514AB Steering Pump –
Less Relief Valve

6610 6610S 6810S

7010 7610 7610S

7710 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8700 9700 8000

E3NN3A244CB Steering Pump - 
Orbitrol9000 TW10 TW20

TW30    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8030  
(BRAZIL)

E6NN3K514AB Steering Pump –
Less Relief ValveTS120 

(BRAZIL)    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5100 5200

E6NN3K514EA Steering Pump5340 5610 7000

7100 7200  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4610 4630 4830

E6NN3K514PA Steering Pump
5110 5610 5900

6410 6610 6710

6810 7610 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

F0NN600AA Steering PumpTS100 TS110 TS80

TS90    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8240 8340
F0NN600AA Steering Pump

TS115    

Steering Pump - F0NN600AA
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640  6640  7740 

81863664 Steering Unit

TS100 TS100 
(BRAZIL) TS110E

TS110 
(BRAZIL) TS80 TS90 

TS90E TS90 
(BRAZIL)  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840  8240  8340 
81863664 Steering Unit

TS115 TS115E TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.120 T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS

82001471 Orbitrol Unit - 
Steering

T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS

T6040 ELITE T6060 ELITE TL100

TL70 TL80 TL90

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS90 
(BRAZIL) TS100

TS110 TS90 TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6020 
BRAZIL

TS6030 
BRAZIL

TS6040 
BRAZIL

TS6000 
INT. INCL. 
MEXICO 
SERIES

TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

T6.120 T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM150 3534083M91 Orbital Steering Unit

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

82001471 Orbitrol Unit - 
Steering

T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE T6030 PLUS

T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE T6050 PLUS

T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS T7030

T7040 T7050 T7060

TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM120 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

TM135 
(BRAZIL)

TM140 
(BRAZIL)

TM150 
(BRAZIL) TM115 TM120

TM125 TM130 TM135

TM140 TM150 TM155

TM165 TM175 TM180

TM190 TS115 TS6.125

TS6.140 TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5100 5200 12180047 Power Steering 
Conversion Kit

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4000 4600   A54976 Power Steering 
Conversion Kit

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 5010S

82982568 Power Steering Pump 
Seal Kit

5610S 6610S 6810S

7610S TT55 TT65

TT75
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S  4010S  4630  E3NN3278AB Tie Rod

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600  4100  4600  C7NN3280F Tie Rod

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S  4010S  4630  E3NN3289AA Tie Rod End

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 2600

C5NN3A300B Tie Rod End – 86mm

2610 2810 2910

3000 3600 3610

3900 3910 4000

4100 4110 4140

4330 4600 4610

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100  2310  2810 

83930054 Track Rod –
Length: 105mm

2910  3600  3610 

3910  4100  4110 

4600  4610  532 

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

DEXTA SUPER 
DEXTA 231

81717427 Coupling Tie Rod
(Socket Rear)

233 2000 2100

2110 2120 2150

2300 2310 2600

2610 2810 2910

3000 3100 3120

3150 3300 3310

3330 3600 3610

3900 3910 4000

4100 4110 4140

4600 4610

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S  4010S  5010S 

82981597 Tie Rod Assembly

5610S  6610S  6810S 

7610S  8610S  TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6.125 TS6.140

TS6000 INT. INCL. MEXICO SERIES

TS6020 NAR TS6030 TT55

TT65    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2810 2910

C5NN3278A Tie Rod – 480mm

3430 3600 3610

3910 3930 4000

4100 4110 4130

4200 4330 4400

4600 4610 4630

4830 5030  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD55D TD60D TD70D

4997702 Tie RodTD75D TD80D TD85D

TD90D    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

DEXTA SUPER 
DEXTA 233

81802867 Coupling Tie Rod
(Socket Front)

333 2000 2100

2110 2120 2150

2300 2310 2600

2610 2810 2910

3000 3100 3120

3150 3300 3310

3330 3600 3610

3610 3900 3910

4000 4100 4110

4140 4600 4610
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3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4100 4600 5000

E0NN3304CA Tie Rod (Drag Link)

5100 5600 5610

6600 6610 6710

7000 7100 7410

7600 7610 7710

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3430 3930 4000

C5NN3289C Tie Rod End - Outer

4100 4110 4130

4610 4200 4400

4600 4630 4830

5030    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2600 2610

CAR107634 Tie Rod End – 95mm

2810 2910 3600

3610 3910 3930

4100 4110 4600

4610 4830 5030

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2310 2810

E1NN3A300AA Tie Rod End – 
228mm

2910 3430 3610

3910 3930 4000

4110 4130 4600

4610 4630 4830

5030    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

C7NN3289D Tie Rod Inner RH

5000 5100 5600

5600 5610 6600

6610 6710 7000

7100 7410 7600

7610 7610 7710

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TT55 TT65 3010S

82981599 Tie Rod Outer RH

4010S 5010S 5610S

6610S 6810S 7610S

TS6.110 TS6.120 TS6.125

TS6.140 TS6020 
BRAZIL

TS6030 
BRAZIL

TS6000 INT. INCL. MEXICO SERIES

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 5010S

82981600 Tie Rod End Outer LH

5610S 6610S 6810S

7610S TS6.110 TS6.120

TS6.125 TS6.140 TT65

TS6000 INT. INCL. MEXICO SERIES

TS6020 NAR TS6030 NAR TT55

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 4630

E3NN3B539AA Tie Rod End – 91mm

5010S 5110 5610

5610S 6410 6610

6610S 6710 6810

6810S 7010 7410

7610 7610S 7710

7810 7810S 8010

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S  4010S 4630 

E3NN3N981AA Tie Rod End – 76mm

5010S  5110  5610 

5610S  6410  6610 

6610S  6710  6810 

6810S  7010  7410 

7610  7610S  7710 

7810  7810S  8010 
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S  5110  5610 

E3NN3278AB Tie Rod
6410  6610  6610S 

6710  6810  7010 

7410  7610  7710 

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000  5100  5340 

C7NN3280F Tie Rod

5600  5610  6410 

6600  6610  6710 

7000  7100  7410 

7600  7610  7710 

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S  5610  5610S 
E3NN3289AA Tie Rod End

6610S  7010  7610S 

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3430 3435 3630

5109553 Tie Rod End

3830 3930 3935

4030 4130 4135

4230 4430 4630

4830 TD5.75 TD5.75 (EU)

TD5.80 TD5.85 
(TIER 3) TD55

TD60 TD60D TD60D PLUS

TD65D TD70 TD70D

TD70D PLUS TD75D TN55

TN55D TN60A TN60DA

TN65 TN65D TN70

TN70A TN70D TN70DA

TN75 TN75A TN75D

TN75SA TT55 TT65

TT75

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 5635 5640

5109553 Tie Rod End

6635 6640 7635

7740 7840 4010S

T4020 T4020 
DELUXE T4030

T4030 
DELUXE

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4030F

T4040 T4040 
DELUXE T4040F

T4050F T4060F T6.120

TD3.50 TD4020F TD4030F

TD4040F TD5.100 TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.105  
(TIER 4A)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 4)

TD5.65 TD5.85  
(TIER 4A) TD5.90

TD5.95 
(TIER 3)

TD5.95  
(TIER 4A) TD5010

TD5020 TD5030 TD5040

TD65F TD75F TD80

TD80D TD80D PLUS TD85D

TD85F TD90 TD90D

TD90D PLUS TD95 TD95D PLUS

TL60 
(BRAZIL)

TL60E 
(BRAZIL)

TL75E 
(BRAZIL)

TL70 TL70A TL80

TL80A TL90 TL90A

TL95E 
(BRAZIL) TL100 TL100A

TN65F TN70F TN75F

TN75FA TN80F TN85A

TN85DA TN85FA TN90F

TN95F TN95FA TS80

TS90 TS90 
(BRAZIL) TS100

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 (BRAZIL) TS115

TS6020 (BRAZIL) TS115E

TS6030 (BRAZIL)

TS6040 (BRAZIL)
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TI
E 

RO
D

S

TIE RODS

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 3430 3930

CAR49006 Tie Rod Inner RH

4130 4630 4830

5030 5110 5610

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7410 7610

7610S 7710 7810

7810S 7910 8010

8030    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 6410

CAR49007 Tie Rod Outer LH

6610 6610S 6810

6810S 7010 7610

7710 7810 7810S

7910 8010  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 6410

CAR49005
(061351R1)

Tie Rod Outer RH

6610 6610S 6710

6810 6810S 7010

7410 7610 7610S

7710 7810 7810S

7910 8010  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 5640 6610

CAR49013 Coupling Tie Rod

6640 6710 7610

7710 7740 7810

7840 7910 8210

8240 8340

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810  7810S 8010 
E3NN3278AB Tie Rod

8030     

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S  8010  8030  E3NN3289AA Tie Rod End

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8530 8630 8730
83957095 Tie Rod Inner

8830 TW25 TW35
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20. STEERING COMPONENTS

STEERIN
G

 BO
X, SH

A
FT A

N
D

 A
RM

S

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

E4NN3503CA  Steering Box 
Assembly

335 420 2000

2100 2110 2120

2150 2300 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3150 3230

3300 3310 3330

3400 3430 3500

3600 3610 3610

3900 3910 3930

4000 4100 4110

4600 4610  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600  4100 4600 

D7NN3503A
Steering Box

Assembly
(With Shaft)

532  5000  5100 

5110  5600  5610 

6410  6600  6610 

6710  7000  7100 

7410  7600  7610 

7710     

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600  4100 4600 

D5NN3548A Steering Box
Assembly (Sump)

532  5000  5100 

5110  5600  5610 

6410  6600  6610 

6710  7000  7100 

7410  7600  7610 

7710     

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

81813163 Steering (Crank) 
Arm LH

5000 5100 5110

5200 5600 5610

6410 6600 6610

6710 7000 7100

7410 7600 7610

7710    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

D2NN3A710A Steering Shaft

5000 5100 5110

5200 5600 5610

5900 6410 6550

6600 6610 6710

7000 7100 7410

7550 7600 7610

7710    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

233 333 420

D2NN3A710D Steering Shaft

2600 3000 3230

3430 3500 3550

3600 3930 4000

4100 4110 4130

4140 4200 4330

4400 4500 4550

4600 4610 4630

4830 5030 8030

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

C5NN3130J                 
(81813162)

Steering (Crank) 
Arm RH

5000 5100 5110

5200 5600 5610

6410 6600 6610

6710 7000 7100

7410 7600 7610

7710    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

C5NN3590A Drop Arm – Steering 
Box

5000 5100 5110

5200 5600 5610

6410 6600 6610

6710 7000 7100

7410 7600 7610

7710    
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STEERING COMPONENTS

ST
EE

RI
N

G
 W

H
EE

LS
 A

N
D

 P
O

W
ER

 S
TE

ER
IN

G
 F

ILT
ER

S

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

D6NN3600B Steering Wheel 18’’

335 420 420

2000 2100 2110

2120 2150 2300

2310 2600 2610

2810 2910 3000

3100 3120 3150

3230 3300 3310

3330 3400 3430

3500 3550 3600

3610 3900 3910

3930 4000 4100

4110 4130 4330

4400 4410 4500

4600 4610 4630

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4140 4830 5000

D6NN3600B Steering Wheel 18’’

5030 5100 5110

5600 5610 5900

6410 6550 6600

6610 6710 7000

7100 7410 7550

7600 7610 7710

8030 8200  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6810 7010 7810

E1ADKN3600A Steering Wheel 18’’
7910 8010 8210

8240 8340 Major

Power Major Super Major  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000  2100  2110 

EDPN3K758A Filter – Power 
Steering

2150  2300  231 

233  2600  3000 

3055  3100  3150 

3230  333  335 

3400  3430  3500 

3550  3600  3900 

3930  4000  4110 

4130  4140  4400 

4410 445C  445D 

4500  4600  4630 

4830  550  555 

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000  5030  5100 

EDPN3K758A Filter – Power 
Steering

5110  5200  5340 

5600  5610  5610S 

5700  6410  6600 

6610  6610S  6700 

6710  6810 6810S

7000  7010  7100 

7200  7410  7600 

7610  7610S  7710 

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S  7910 

EDPN3K758A Filter – Power 
Steering

8010  8030  8210 

8530  8630  8730 

8830  TW15  TW25

TW35  TW5   

Steering Wheel 18” - D6NN3600B Filter Power Steering - EDPN3K758A
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STEERING COMPONENTS

SEA
L KITS &

 REPA
IR KIT

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000  2100  2110 

DHPN3A674B
Contains:

D2NN3R656A Seal, 
Ring x1

9617873 O-Ring x1       
14461080 O-Ring x1    
81827228 O-Ring x1

49861 O-Ring x4         
83911588 O-Ring
Reservoir Seal x1                            

9626944 O-Ring x1            
83925002 Seal Kit x2     
81827227 O-Ring x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering

2150  2300 231 

2310  233  234 

2600  2610  2810 

2910  3000  3055 

3100 3120  3150 

3230  3300  3310 

333  334  335 

3400  3500  3550 

3600  3610  3900 

3910  3930  4000 

4100  4110  4130 

4140  420  4200 

4330  4340  4400 

4410  445C  445D 

4500  4600  4610 

4630  5200  545D 

555B     

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2120  5000  5100 
DHPN3A674B

Contains:
D2NN3R656A Seal, 

Ring x1
9617873 O-Ring x1       

14461080 O-Ring x1    
81827228 O-Ring x1

49861 O-Ring x4         
83911588 O-Ring
Reservoir Seal x1                            

9626944 O-Ring x1            
83925002 Seal Kit x2     
81827227 O-Ring x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering

5110  555C  555D 

5600  5610  5610S 

5700  575D  6410 

655C 655D  6600

6610  6610S  6700 

6710  675D  6810 

6810S  7000  7010 

7100  7200  7410 

7600  7610  7610S 

7710     

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810  7810S  7910  DHPN3A674B
Contains:

D2NN3R656A Seal, 
Ring x1

9617873 O-Ring x1       
14461080 O-Ring x1    
81827228 O-Ring x1

49861 O-Ring x4         
83911588 O-Ring
Reservoir Seal x1                            

9626944 O-Ring x1            
83925002 Seal Kit x2     
81827227 O-Ring x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering

8000  8010  8210 

8400  8530  8600 

8630  8700  8730 

8830  9000  9600 

9700  TW5  TW10 

TW15  TW20 TW25 

TW30  TW35   

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333 EDPN3500A
Contains:

81822009 Seal x1
81803034 Seal x2
81822064 Seal x2

82014597 Gasket x1
EGPN3N503AA Seal 

Kit x1
81822010 Seal x1
129270 O-Ring x2

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering

335 420 2610

2810 2910 3610

3910 4110 4610

5610 4200 4000

3430 3930 4130

4630 4140 4500

4550    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610 7610 5100
EDPN3500A

Contains:
81822009 Seal x1
81803034 Seal x2
81822064 Seal x2

82014597 Gasket x1
EGPN3N503AA Seal 

Kit x1
81822010 Seal x1
129270 O-Ring x2

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering

5200 7100 5000

7000 3230 4830

5030 4550 6550

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

555B 555C 555D

F1NN3N991AA Repair Kit – Power 
Steering Motor

655C 655D 5100

5110 5610 6410

6610 6710 6810

7410 7610 7710

Seal Kit - DHPN3A674B
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SE
A

L 
KI

TS

STEERING COMPONENTS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 3430

9966100 Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

3830 3930 4030

4130 4630 4635

TN55 TN55D TN65

TN65D TN70 TN70D

TN75 TN75D TN55D

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S

EFPN3301A 
Contains:

83949068 O-ring x1
E3NN3A752DA x2
E3NN3A752EA x2
E3NN3N990AA x1

87067S95 O-ring x1
E3NN3N985AA x2
E3NN3B541DA x2
E3NN3B541CA x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S 4430 5030

9966100 Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

4835 5635 5640

6640 7740 TL100

TL70 TL80 TL90

TS100 TS110 TS80

TS90 TS90E  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 5610S

EFPN3301A 
Contains:

83949068 O-ring x1
E3NN3A752DA x2
E3NN3A752EA x2
E3NN3N990AA x1

87067S95 O-ring x1
E3NN3N985AA x2
E3NN3B541DA x2
E3NN3B541CA x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

5640 6410 6610

6610S 6640 6710

6810 6810S 7410

7610 7610S 7710

7740 TS100 TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS TS110 TS110A 

DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS80 TS90 TS90E

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8240 8340

9966100 Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

8160 8260 TM115

TM125 TM135 TM150

TM165 TS115 TS115E

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S 7840

EFPN3301A 
Contains:

83949068 O-ring x1
E3NN3A752DA x2
E3NN3A752EA x2
E3NN3N990AA x1

87067S95 O-ring x1
E3NN3N985AA x2
E3NN3B541DA x2
E3NN3B541CA x1

Seal Kit – Power 
Steering Cylinder

8010

Seal Kit - EFPN3301A Seal Kit - 9966100
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21. UNIVERSAL JOINT

U
N

IV
ERSA

L JO
IN

T

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 3630 4635

5191024
Universal Joint
23.8 x 62.5mm

TN55 TN55D TN55S

TN60A TN60DA TN60SA

TN65D TN65F TN65S

TN70 TN70A TN70D

TN70DA TN70F TN70NA

TN70S TN70SA TN75

TN75A TN75D TN75DA

TN75F TN75FA TN75N

TN75NA TN75S TT4.80

TT4.90 TT50 TT55

TT65 TT75  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2610 2810 2910

CAR107625
Universal Joint
27 x 74.6mm

3610 3830 3910

4030 4110 4610

345C 345D 445C

445D 545D 555B

555C 555D  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD5.65 TD5.75 (EU) TD75D

5191547
Universal Joint
27 x 81.7mm

5640 6635 6640

7635 7740 T6.120

T6.140 T6.150 T6.160

T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA

T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS T6030 DELTA

T6030 ELITE T6030 PC T6030 PLUS

T6030 RC T6040 ELITE T6050 ELITE

T6050 PC T6050 RC T6070 ELITE

T6070 PC T6070 RC TD5.100

TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

TD5.105 
(TIER 4A)

TD5.115 
(TIER 3)

TD5.115 
(TIER 4A)

TD5.85  
(TIER 4A)

TD5.95  
(TIER 4A)

TD5030 TD5030 TD5040

TD5040 TD5050 TD80

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD80D TD80D PLUS TD85D

5191547
Universal Joint
27 x 81.7mm

TD90 TD90D TD90DPLUS

TD95 TD95D TD95DPLUS

TL100 TL100 
(BRAZIL) TL100A

TL80 TL80 
(BRAZIL) TL80A

TL90 TL90 
(BRAZIL) TL90A

TS6.110 TS6.120 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TS90 
(BRAZIL)    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

83934998
Universal Joint

34 x 97mm

5110 5600 5700

6410 6600 6610

6700 6710 6810

7100 7410 7600

7610 7700 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 5635 T4030

5191024
Universal Joint
23.8 x 62.5mm

T4030 
DELUXE

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4030F

T4030N T4030V T4040

T4040 
DELUXE T4040F T4040N

T4040V T4060F T4060V

T5.105 T5.105 EC T5.115

T5.115 EC T5.95 T5.95 EC

T5030 T5040 T5070

TL70 TL70A TL80

TL80A TN80F TN85A

TN85DA TN85FA TN85SA

TN90F TN95A TN95DA

TN95F TN95FA TN95FA

TN95NA    
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U
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UNIVERSAL JOINT

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6410 6610

CAR107625
Universal Joint
27 x 74.6mm

6710 6810 7410

7610 7710 655C

655D TX34 TX62

TX64 TX65 TX66

TX67    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6410 6610

CAR116859
Universal Joint
27 x 81.7mm

6710 6810 7410

7610 7710 TD75D

TD80 TD80D TD85D

TD90 TD90D TD95

TD95D    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 5640 545D

CAR40825
Universal Joint
27 x 70.90mm

555C 555D 555E

575D 575E 6410

655C 655D 655E

6610 6640 675D

675E 6710 6810

7010 7410 7610

7710 7740 NH75TLB

NH85TLB NH95TLB  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 5610S

E7NN4635AA
Universal Joint
30.1 X 92mm

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7410 7610

7610S 7710  

3 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4100 7810 7910 CAR116859
Universal Joint
27 X 81.7mm

3 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

345C 445C 345D

CAR40825
Universal Joint
27 X 70.90mm

445D 8010 7840

8240 8340  

3 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 7810 7810S

E7NN4635AA
Universal Joint
30.17 X 92mm

7910 8010 8210

8030    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8160 8240

5191547
Universal Joint
27 x 81.7mm

8260 8340 8030

T6080 PC T6080 RC T7.170 AC

T7.170 PC T7.170 RC T7.185 AC

T7.185 PC T7.185 RC TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM115 TM120 TM120 
(BRAZIL)

TM125 TM130 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

TM135 TM135 
(BRAZIL) TM140

TS120 
(BRAZIL)

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS

TS6.125 TS6.140  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8000 8210

83934998
Universal Joint

34 x 97mm

8530 8630 8730

8830 8830 5610

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35

TW5    
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22. CABIN AND BODY

CA
BIN

 A
N

D
 BO

D
Y

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

81823928                       
(C9NN8A163AG)

Grille with Ford® 
Logo

2300 3000 3300

3310 3910 4000

5000 7000  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2600 3600 3900

83905164 Grille (with Holes)4100 4600 5600

6600 7600  

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

335 2310 2610

E0NN8200AA98M
Front Grille 

(External Lights)

2810 2910 3010S

3230 3430 3610

3910 3930 4010S

4110 4610 4630

4830 5010S 5030

5110 5610 6410

6610 6710 6810

7810S 7410 7610

7710 7810 8010

8030    

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

335 2310 2610

A68109B
Front Grille

(Black Version of 
E0NN8200AA98M)

2810 2910 3010S

3230 3430 3610

3910 3930 4010S

4110 4610 4630

4830 5010S 5030

5110 5610 6410

6610 6710 6810

7810S 7410 7610

7710 7810 8010

8030    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

D1NN8151A Grille

2120 2150 2300

2310 3000 3100

3120 3150 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 4000 4100

4110 4140 4200

4330 4400 4410

4500 5000 5100

5200 7000 7100

7200    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 3900 4100

83905165 Grille with Ford® 
Logo

4600 5600 5610

6600 6610 6710

7410 7600 7610

7710    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

D1NN8151B
Front Grille

(with Headlamp 
Outputs)

2120 2150 2300

2310 3000 3100

3120 3150 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 3500 3550

4000 4100 4110

4140 4330 4400

4410 4500 5000

5100 7000 7100

7200    

Front Grille - E0NN8200AA98M
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CA
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CABIN AND BODY

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

83901581 Grille Crew & Clip

335 2000 2100

2110 2120 
COMPACT 2300

2310 2600 2610

2810 2910 3000

3100 3120 3300

3310 3400 3600

3610 3900 3910

4000 4100 4110

4600 4610 5200

5600 5610 5900

6600 6610 6710

7200 7410 7600

7610 7710  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS80 TS90 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

82011092
Gas Strut – Engine 

Hood
(Bonnet)

TS100 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 TS110 
(BRAZIL) TS115

TS120 
(BRAZIL)    

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

D6NN16N644A
Catch – Engine Hood

(Bonnet)

335 345C 345D

420 445C 445D

545D 2000 2100

2110 2120 2150

2300 2310 2600

2610 2810 2910

3000 3010S 3100

3120 3150 3230

3300 3310 3330

3400 3430 3500

3550 3600 3610

3900 3910 3930

4000 4100 4010S

4110 4130 4140

4200 4330 4400

4410 4500 4600

4610 4630 4830

5000 5010S 5030

5100 5110 5200

5600 5610 5900

6410 6600 6610

6710 6810 7000

7010 7100 7200

7410 7600 7610

7710 7810 7810S

8010    
3 CYLINDER ENGINES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta   957E7210C Gear Stick Long

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta  

D3NN17005B Toolbox
Major Power Major Super Major

2100 2110 2300

3300 5610  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Major Super Major E1ADDN1664A Bonnet Handle 
without Hook

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

420 445C 445D

E3NN9002KB Fuel Tank

545D 2810 2910

3900 3910 3930

4000 4100 4110

4130 4140 4200

4330 4400 4410

4500 4600 4610

4630 4830 5000

5030 5100 5200

5600 5700 6600

6700 7000 7100

7200    
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CABIN AND BODY

CA
BIN

 A
N

D
 BO

D
Y

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740 81874137 Cap - Fuel 40 Series

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS10 TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110
82011472

Fuel Cap
(Lockable)TS100

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 2600

83947669 Fuel Cap

2610 2810 3000

3230 3430 3600

3610 3910 3930

4000 4100 4110

4130 4600 4610

4630 4830 5000

5030 5110 5610

5610S 5700 5900

6410 6600 6610

6610S 6700 6710

6810 6810S 7000

7010 7410 7600

7610 7610S 7700

7710 7810 7810S

7910 8010 8210

8530 8630 8700

8730 8830 9700

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35

TW5

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

82011472
Fuel Cap

(Lockable)

8560 T6030 PC/RC T6050 PC/RC

T6070 PC/RC T6080 PC/RC T6090

T6010 Delta/
Plus

T6020 Delta/
Plus/Plus

T6030 Delta/
Plus/Elite

T6040 Elite T6050 Delta/
Plus/Elite

T6060 Elite/
Plus

T6070 Plus T7.170
AC/PC/RC

T7.185
AC/PC/RC

T7.200
AC/PC/RC

T7.210
AC/PC/RC

T7.220
AC/PC

T7.235
AC/PC

T7.250
AC/PC

T7.260
AC/PC

T7030 AC/PC T7040 AC/PC T7050 AC/PC

T7060 AC/PC T7070 AC TM115

TM120 TM125 TM135

TM140 TM150 TM155

TM165 TM175 TM190

TS115 TS11E

TS115A 
Delta/
Deluxe/Plus

TS125A 
Deluxe/Plus

TS135A 
Deluxe/Plus

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 2610

E7NN9030AA Fuel Tank Cap

2810 2910 3000

3230 3430 3600

3610 3910 3930

4000 4100 4110

41300 4160 4600

4610 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

E7NN9030AA Fuel Tank Cap

5110 5600 5610

5610S 5700 5900

6410 6600 6610

6610S 6700 6710

6810 6810S 7010

7410 7610 7610S

7700 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S 7910

E7NN9030AA Fuel Tank Cap

8010 8210 8530

8630 8700 8730

8830 9700 TW5

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35
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23. EXHAUSTS AND MUFFLERS

SILEN
CERS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta   957E5230D Silencer

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

1110 1210 1310
SBA314100521 Silencer

1510 1710 1910

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 4000 C5NN5230BC Silencer

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2600 2610

83949817 Silencer

2810 2910 3230

3430 3600 3610

3900 3910 3930

4100 4110 4130

4600 4610 4630

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

C7NN5230R Silencer

2120 2300 2310

3000 3100 3120

3300 3310 3330

3400 3500 3550

4000 4100 4110

4140 4200 4330

4400 4410 4500

5000 5100 5110

5200 5610 5900

6410 6610 6710

6810 7610

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 3430 3930

E4NN5230DA17M Silencer
4130 4630 4830

5030 5110 5610

6410 6600 6610

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6710 6810 7000

E4NN5230DA17M Silencer
7410 7600 7610

7700 7710 7810

7910 8210  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

233 333 345C

E4NN5230GB Silencer

345D 335 420

445C 445D 545D

2000 2100 2110

2120 2300 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3230 3300

3310 3400 3430

3500 3550 3600

3610 3900 3910

3930 4000 4100

4110 4130 4140

4200 4330 4400

4410 4500 4600

4610 4630 5000

5100 5110 5200

5600 5610 5700

6410 6600 6610

6700 6710 6810

7610    

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 3430 3930

E4NN5230DA17M-S Silencer Short Version

4130 4630 4830

5030 5110 5610

6410 6600 6610

6710 6810 7000

7410 7600 7610

7700 7710 7810

7910 8210  
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EX
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EXHAUSTS AND MUFFLERS

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100 2110 2120

C5NE9430D Exhaust Manifold

2150 2300 2310

3100 3120 3400

3500 3550 4110

4140 4200 4400

4410 5000 5100

5200 5610 5900

6610 6710 7610

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 335 420

D3NN9430B Exhaust Manifold

2600 3600 4100

4600 5110 555B

555C 555D 575D

5600 5610 5700

655C 655D 675D

6410 6600 6610

6700 6710 6810

7610    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major   81796352 Exhaust Elbow

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2600 2610

ESL10244 Manifold Exhaust 
Pipe Elbow

2910 3230 3430

3600 3610 3910

3930 4100 4110

4130 4600 4610

4630 5110 5600

5610 5700 5900

6410 6600 6700

6710 6810 7610

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 6410

E4NN5246BA Bracket & Exhaust 
Elbow6610 6710 6810

7610    
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24. HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

H
YD

RA
U

LIC PU
M

PS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TN55 TN55D TN55S

5129478 Hydraulic Pump

TN60A TN60DA TN60SA

TN65 TN65D TN65S

TN70   TN70A

TN70D TN70DA TN70SA

TN75 TN75A TN75D

TN75DA TN75S TN75SA

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 3830

84530154 Hydraulic Pump

4030 4230 TD55D

TD60D PLUS TD65D TD65F

TD70D PLUS TN55 TN55D

TN55S TN60A TN60DA

TN60SA TN65 TN65D

TN70 TN70A TN70D

TN70DA TN70S TN70SA

TN75 TN75A TN75D

TN75DA TN75S TN75SA

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 5010S

84530156 Hydraulic Pump

3830 4030 3935

4135 TD55D TD60

TD60D TD60D PLUS TD65B

TD70 TD70D TD70D PLUS

TD75D TD5.65 TD5.75

TD5.75 (EU) TD5.80 TT50

TT55 TT65 TT75

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 5010S

84530166 Hydraulic Pump

3830 TD55D TD60

TD60D TD60D PLUS TD65B

TD65D TD70 TD70D

TD75D TD55D TT50

TT55 TT65 TT65D

TT75 4030  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TN55 TN55D TN55S

84530167 Hydraulic Pump

TN60A TN60DA TN60SA

TN65 TN65D TN65S

TN70 TN70A TN70D

TN70DA TN70S TN70SA

TN75 TN75A TN75D

TN75DA TN75S TN75SA

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4110 3300 3550

D0NN600F Hydraulic Pump
4100 4200 4400

4410 4330 4140

4500    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 3900 4100
D8NN600KB Hydraulic Pump

4600 420  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 4110 4030

D8NN600LB Hydraulic Pump

2910 4610 4130

3910 3600 4430

3900 3230 4630

4100 3430 420

4400 3830 345C

4600 3930 445C

345D 445D 545D
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2110 2310 2610

E1NN600AB Hydraulic Pump

2810 2910 3310

3910 4110 4610

2100 2300 2310

2600 3000 3100

3300 3500 3550

3600 3610 4600

2000 3000 4000

3230 3330 3430

3930 4330 4630

4830 2120 2150

231 233 3120

3150 333 335

3400 3500 345C

445C 345D 445D

545D    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4230 4430 TN65F

5129478 Hydraulic Pump
TN70F TN75F TN75FA

TN80F TN85FA TN90F

TN95F   TN95FA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S 4430 TD75F

84530154 Hydraulic Pump

TD80D PLUS TD85D TD85F

TD90D PLUS TD95D TD95D PLUS

TN65F TN70F TN75F

TN75FA TN80F TN85FA

TN90F TN95F TN95FA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

  4430 TD65F

84530156 Hydraulic Pump

TD75F TD80 TD80D

TD80DPLUS TD85F TD90

TD90D TD90DPLUS TD95

TD95D TD95DPLUS TD5.100

TD5.105 
(TIER 3) TD5.110 TD5.115 

(TIER 3)

TD5.95 
(TIER 3) TD65F TK100A

TK70FA TK70VA TK70VA

TK75MA TK75VA TK80A

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

  4230 4430

84530166 Hydraulic Pump

TD65F TD75F TD80D

TD85D TD85F TD95

TD90 TD90D TD95D

TD95D PLUS TD5.100 TD5.105 
(TIER 3)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4230 4635 4835

84530167 Hydraulic Pump

5635 6635 7635

TL100 TL70 TL80

TL90 TN65F TN70F

TN75F TN75FA TN80F

TN85FA TN95F TN95FA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 5900

D0NN600G Hydraulic Pump7100 7200 5000

7000    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 5600 5700

D0NN600KB Hydraulic Pump6600 6700 7600

7700    
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

H
YRA

U
LIC PU

M
PS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5600 6700 8030

D0NN600LB Hydraulic Pump5700 7600 4830

6600 7700 5030

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110  5610  5610S 

E0NN600AC Hydraulic Pump

6610  6610S  6710 

6810  6810S  7010 

7410  7610  7610S 

7710     

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 5610S

E1NN600AB Hydraulic Pump

6610  6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7410 7610

7610S 7710 5600

6600 6610S 6700

7600 7700 5030

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 6810S

F0NN600BB Hydraulic Pump7010 7610S 5640

6640 7740  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8630 8830   84530156 Hydraulic Pump

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

84530167 Hydraulic Pump

8560 TM115 TM120

TM125 TM130 TM135

TM140 TM150 TM155

TM165 TM175 TM190

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810  7810S  7910 
E0NN600AC Hydraulic Pump

8010  8030  8210 

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S 7910

E1NN600AB Hydraulic Pump

8010 8210 8530

8630 8730 8830

TW15 TW25 TW35

TW5    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8010 7840 8240
F0NN600BB Hydraulic Pump

8340    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8630 8730 8830
E2NN600BA Hydraulic Pump

TW25 TW30 TW35
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

234
373408S
81825773

Piston Seal Kit

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 5340

373408S Piston Seal Kit
5600 5700 6600

6700 7100 7200

7600 7700  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 2910 3910

81938526 Seal Kit
4110 4610 3230

3430 3930 4130

4630    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5200  7000  7200  81825773 Seal Kit

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5030 5640

81938526 Seal Kit

6640 7740 5610S

6610 6610S 6710

6810 6810S 7010

7410 7610 7610S

7710 7700 TS100

TS110 TS80 TS90

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5610 5610s

82981112 Repair Kit - Hydraulic 
Pump

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7410 7610

7610S 7710 TS100

TS110 TS90 5900

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 5600 5700

EDPN500B
Seal Kit

Hydraulic Pump &
Lift Cylinder

6600 6610 6700

6710 7600 7700

7710 8210  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS80 TS90 TS100
12190003 Seal Kit – Lift 

Cylinder
TS110 TS115  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

F1NNE999BA Seal Kit – Hydraulic 
Pump

7840 8240 8340

TS80 TS90 TS100

TS110 TS115  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S 7840

81938526 Seal Kit7910 8010 8210

8240 8340 TS115

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S 7910
82981112 Repair Kit - Hydraulic 

Pump8010 8210  
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

H
YRA

U
LIC VA

LV
ES

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 2000

12190014
(81819036)

Valve Assembly 
(White)

2100 2300 2310

3100 3120 3310

3300 3400 4110

4000 4100 4200

4500 3000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 5600

12190014
(81819036)

Valve Assembly 
(White)

5700 6600 6700

7100 7600 5000

7000 6700  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 2000

12190015
(82847532)

Valve Assembly 
(Blue)

2100 2300 2310

3100 3120 3310

3300 3400 4110

4000 4100 4200

4500 3000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 5600

12190015
(82847532)

Valve Assembly 
(Blue)

5700 6600 6700

7100 7600 5000

7000 6700  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 2310

12190016 Valve Assembly 
(Yellow)

3310 4110 2100

2300 3100 3300

4200 4400 2000

3000 4000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 7100
12190016 Valve Assembly 

(Yellow)7700 5000 7000

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

420 3000 3550

E1ADDN984 Safety Valve

4100 4200 4330

4410 4400 4140

420 4450 4500

4550    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major 5000
E1ADDN984 Safety Valve

5100 5200 7000

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2100 2110

C7NN638E Safety Valve

2120 2150 2300

2310 3000 3100

3120 3150 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 3550 4000

4100 4110 4140

4200 4330 4400

4410 4500  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5100 5200
C7NN638E Safety Valve

7000 7100 7200
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 233

C5NN530B
Hydraulic Piston 3”

O-ring Type

333 335 420

420 2110 2000

2100 2120 2150

2300 2310 2600

2600 2610 2910

3000 3100 3120

3150 3190 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 3500 3600

3610 3900 3910

4000 4100 4110

4140 4600 5610

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 5200 5900

C5NNN994J Suction Strainer 
& Tube7100 7200 5000

7000    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T5.105 EC T5.115 EC T5.95 EC

5132001 Hydraulic Piston

T5.105 T5.115 T5.95

T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS T6020 PLUS

TL75E 
(BRAZIL)

TL85E 
(BRAZIL)

TL95E 
(BRAZIL)

TL95E 
(BRAZIL) TL100 TL70

TL80 TL90 T6050 DELTA

T6050 PLUS    

Suction Strainer & Tuber - C5NNN994J
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL

REMARKS

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 3000, 3600, 3610
83919289

11’’ Dual Clutch Assembly 
(Cover)

  C7NN7550AD
Clutch Driven Plate 11’’ 

10 Splines
D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A

A90525 -
29/10 Splines

KMP KIT - A90537

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 3000, 3100, 3310
3120, 3600, 3610, 4100, 4110, 4600

83919289
11’’ Dual Clutch Assembly 

(Cover)

  E8NN7550HA          
Clutch Plate - 11’’

10 Splines
D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A

A90525 -
29/10 Splines

KMP KIT - A90538

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910, 3000
3120, 3300, 3310, 3400, 3550, 3600, 3610
3900, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4200, 4330, 4400
4410, 4500, 4600, 4610

D8NN7563DB                          
11’’ Single Clutch Cover

  C7NN7550AD
Clutch Driven Plate 11’’ 

10 Splines
D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A

A90525 -
29/10 Splines

KMP KIT - A90673

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

2000, 2310, 3000, 3100, 3300, 3310, 3900
4000, 4100, 4400

83919289                              
11’’ Dual Clutch Assembly 

(Cover)

  83916951
Clutch Driven Plate - 11’’ 

15 Splines
D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A

A90461 -
25/29 Splines

KMP KIT - A57897KT

4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

4600, 5000, 5600, 5700, 6600, 6700, 7000
7600, 7700

E0NN7563CA                        
12’’ Single Clutch F0NN7550HA D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA

A90457 -
21/25 Splines

KMP KIT - A44786KS     

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

4600, 5000, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5610S
5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710
6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7100, 7600, 7610
7610S, 7700, 7710

  D8NN7563AB 
13’’ Single Clutch

  F0NN7550AA   D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A
A90457 -

21/25 Splines
KMP KIT  - 
A53093KT

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

4600, 5000, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5610S
5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6700, 6710
6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7100, 7600, 7610
7610S, 7700, 7710

  D8NN7563AB
13’’ Single Clutch

E3NN7550DA                  
13” Rigid 10Z   D8NN7580BB   F0NNN779AA

  A90456 -
10 Splines

KMP KIT - A67407

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL REMARKS

420, 2300, 2310, 2600, 2610, 2810, 2910
3000,  3120, 3300, 3400, 3550, 3600, 3610
3900, 3910, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4200
4330, 4400, 4410, 4500, 4600, 4610, 5000

C5NN7563U                              
11’’ Single Clutch Cover

  83916951
Clutch Driven Plate - 11’’ 

15 Splines
D8NN7580BB C5NN7600A

A90461 -
25/29 Splines

KMP KIT - A67408
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL

REMARKS

5110, 5610, 5640, 6410, 6640, 6710, 6810
7610, 7710, 7740
TS100, TS110, TS90

82001664 
13’’ Clutch Cover Flat 

Flywheel
  F1NN7550BA 13” D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA

A90456 -
10 Splines

KMP KIT - A90534

6 CYLINDER ENGINES

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL

REMARKS

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8010, 8210   D8NN7563AB                      
13’’ Single Clutch   F0NN7550AA   D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A

 A90457 -
21/25 Splines

KMP KIT  - 
A53093KT

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL

REMARKS

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8010, 8210   D8NN7563AB E3NN7550DA                  
13” Rigid 10Z   D8NN7580BB   F0NNN779AA

A90456 -
10 Splines

KMP KIT - A67407

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE 
BEARING

PILOT
BEARING

CLUTCH
ALIGNMENT TOOL

REMARKS

7810, 7840, 8240, 8340, 8530
82001664 

13’’ Clutch Cover Flat 
Flywheel

  F1NN7550BA 13” D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA
A90456 -
10 Splines

KMP KIT - A90534
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KMP Clutch Overhaul Kit - A90538 KMP Clutch Overhaul Kit - A67408
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3 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

2000, 2310, 2600, 2610, 3000, 3600, 3610 83919289 C5NN77641B  D8NN7580BB 488952M4  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

2610, 2810, 2910, 3000, 3230, 3430, 3610
3910, 3930, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4610
4630

  E8NN7550MA - 13” D8NN7580BB C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

Major, Power Major
Super Major

E1ADDN7563A - 11’’
Single Clutch Cover

81717985
Clutch Plate - Single - 

11” 10 Splines
362028R92 81718035  

4 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

Dexta, Super Dexta   D8NN7550FA    C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

Dexta, Super Dexta E1ADDN7563A - 11’’
Single Clutch Cover

81717985
Clutch Plate - Single - 

11” 10 Splines
362028R92 81718035  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

Dexta, Super Dexta
Major, Power Major
Super Major

E1ADDN7563A - 11’’
Single Clutch Cover

  83916951               
Clutch Driven Plate - 11’’ 

15 Splines
D8NN7580BB   C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

5610S, 5640, 6610S, 6640, 6810S, 7010
7610S, 7740
TS100, TS100 (BRASIL)

82011590 - 13’’
Clutch Cover - Flat Flywheel

E7NN7550EA - 13”
10 Splines 6 Springs D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

4830, 5030   E8NN7550MA - 13” D8NN7580BB C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

5640, 6640, 7740 82001664 E7NN7550EA - 13”
10 Splines 6 Springs D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

5640 , 5610S, 6640, 6610S, 6810S
7010, 7610S, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS90E, TS90 (BRASIL)
TS100, TS100 (BRASIL)
TS110, TS110 (BRASIL)

82011590 - 13’’
Clutch Cover - Flat Flywheel F1NN7550BA - 13”

47134440 / 8200547
Clutch Actuator -

Release Hyd
F0NNN779AA 2005471

(Release Hyd)
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4 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

5610S, 6610S, 6810S, 7610, 7610S, 7700   D8NN7563AB - 13’’
Single Clutch F0NN7550BA   - 13” D8NN7580BB C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

4510S, 6610S, 7610S
TS6000, TS6020, TS6030

82983566 - 14’’
 Clutch Cover - Deep Flywheel

73337468 - 14“
7 Paddle, 6 Springs 82010859 73403513  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

5000, 5110, 5600, 5610, 6610, 6700, 7610 E0NN7563CA E7NN7550DA D8NN7580BB / D4NN7548A 
(Less Carrier) F0NNN779AA  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

TD85D, TD90D 82983566 - 14’’
 Clutch Cover - Deep Flywheel

5162901
Main 280x40m

(14 Splines) 6 Paddle
82010859 73403513  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

TD85D, TD90D 5092803 - 12’’
Dual Clutch Cover 5092794 82010859 73403513  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

TL70, TL80, TL90   5167936 47127081 500311249  

6 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

7810S, 8010, 8240, 8340
TS80, TS90, TS90E, TS90 (BRASIL)
TS115, TS120

82011590 - 13’’
Clutch Cover - Flat Flywheel

E7NN7550EA - 13”
10 Splines 6 Springs D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

7810S, 7840, 8010, 8240, 8340
TS115, TS120 (BRASIL)

82011590 - 13’’
Clutch Cover - Flat Flywheel F1NN7550BA - 13”

47134440 / 8200547
Clutch Actuator -

Release Hyd
F0NNN779AA  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

7910, 8010   D8NN7563AB - 13’’
Single Clutch F0NN7550BA   - 13” D8NN7580BB C5NN7600A  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

8010 82983566 - 14’’
 Clutch Cover - Deep Flywheel

73337468 - 14“
7 Paddle 6 Springs 82010859 73403513  

TRACTOR CLUTCH COVER CLUTCH PLATE RELEASE BEARING PILOT BEARING REMARKS

 8240, 8340 82001664 E7NN7550EA - 13”
10 Splines 6 Springs D8NN7580BB F0NNN779AA  
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3 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE COVER OUTER SEAL

3230, 3430, 3435, 3830, 3930, 3935, 4030
4130, 4135, 4230, 4430, 4630
TD55D, TD60, TD60D, TD60D PLUS
TD65D, TD65F, TD75F
TT50, TT55, TT65, TT75

83930407 83930408 CAR110644
Differential Plate Washer D8NN7N054BA  

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE COVER OUTER SEAL

420, 3900, 4000, 4100, 4110, 4130, 4200
4400, 4450, 4500, 4550, 4600

C5NNP743B
PTO Internal Spline

C8AP7B442A
PTO External Spline      

4 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE COVER OUTER SEAL

4830, 5030, 5610, 5610S, 5640, 6410, 6610
6610S, 6640, 6710, 6810, 6810S, 7010
7410, 7610S, 7740
TD70, TD70, TD75D, TD80, TD80D
TD80D PLUS, TD85D, TD85F, TD90, TD90D
TD90D PLUS, TD95, TD95D, TD95D PLUS
TD5010, TD5020, TD5030, TD5040
TS90, TS100, TS110
TS6000, TS6020, TS6030, TS6040

83930407 83930408 CAR110644
Differential Plate Washer D8NN7N054BA  

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

5640, 6640, 7740
TS90, TS110

82001251
Friction Plate - Dual Power  

81879076
Plate Dual Power -

Metal 1.75mm

82001345
Plate Dual Power -

Metal 2.00mm
 

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

5000, 5100, 5110, 5610, 5640, 6410, 6550
6610, 6640, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7010, 7100
7410, 7550, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

D1NNP743A
PTO Internal Spline

PBB77573A  
PTO External Spline    C0NN7A548A

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

5000, 5100, 5110, 5610, 5640, 6410, 6550
6610, 6640, 6710, 6810, 7000, 7010, 7100
7410, 7550, 7610, 7610S, 7700, 7710, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

D1NNP743A
PTO Internal Spline

PBB77573A  
PTO External Spline   C0NN7A548A 

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH  PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

5640, 6640, 7740
TS90, TS100, TS110

82001251
Friction Plate - Dual Power

C9NN7R025A  
Plate - Metal Dual Power

81805123
Plate - Metal Dual Power

E0NN7R000AB 
Plate Dual Power C0NN7A548A

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH  PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

5000, 5110, 5200, 5600, 5610, 5610S, 5640
5700, 6410, 6600, 6610, 6610S, 6640, 6700
6710, 6810, 6810S, 7000, 7010, 7410, 7550
7610, 7610, 7610S, 7710, 7740
TS80, TS90, TS100, TS110

83925696
Friction Plate - Dual Power

C9NN7R025A  
Plate - Metal Dual Power

81805123
Plate - Metal Dual Power

E0NN7R000AB 
Plate Dual Power C0NN7A548A
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6 CYLINDER ENGINE

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE COVER OUTER SEAL

7810, 7810S, 7910, 8010, 7840, 8240 83930407 83930408 CAR110644
Differential Plate Washer D8NN7N054BA  

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

7840, 8240, 8340
TS115

82001251
Friction Plate - Dual Power  

81879076
Plate Dual Power -

Metal 1.75mm

82001345
Plate Dual Power -

Metal 2.00mm
 

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

7810, 7840, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8210
8240, 8340, 8530, 8630, 8730, 9000
TW5, TW10, TW15, TW20, TW25, TW30

D1NNP743A
PTO Internal Spline

PBB77573A  
PTO External Spline   C0NN7A548A 

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH  PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

7840, 8240, 8340
TS115

82001251
Friction Plate - Dual Power

C9NN7R025A  
Plate - Metal Dual Power

81805123
Plate - Metal Dual Power

E0NN7R000AB 
Plate Dual Power C0NN7A548A

TRACTOR FRICTION PLATE PTO CLUTCH  PLATE PLATE PLATE OUTER SEAL

7810S, 7910, 8000, 8010, 8200, 8210
8600, 8700, 9000, 9700

83925696
Friction Plate - Dual Power

C9NN7R025A  
Plate - Metal Dual Power

81805123
Plate - Metal Dual Power

E0NN7R000AB 
Plate Dual Power C0NN7A548A
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100 2300 3300 73401032 Gear

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3230 4110

E6NN7N100AA Gear

2100 3300 4130

2110 3330 4140

2120 3400 4200

2300 3430 4400

2310 3500 4410

2600 3600 4450

2610 3610 4500

2810 3900 4550

2910 3910 4600

3000 3930 4610

3100 4000 4630

3120 4100  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 3910 4130

C5NN7N339D Gear

2910 3930 4200

3230 4000 4400

3430 4100 4600

3900 4110 4610

    4630

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2600 4000 4450

E6NN7N101BA Gear - 2nd 43T & 28T

2810 4100 4500

2910 4110 4550

3600 4140 4600

3900 4200 4610

3910 4400  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

73401032 Gear6610 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

  TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

73401311 Gear - 28/44T
TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

73401312 Gear - 28/40T
TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5610 6700

C9NN7N315B Gear

5100 5700 6710

5110 5900 6810

5200 6410 7610

5600 6610 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5610 6810

E6NN7N100AA Gear

5000 5700 7000

5030 5900 7100

5100 6410 7200

5110 6610 7550

5200 6700 7600

5600 6710 7610

7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5030 5200
C5NN7N339D Gear

5000 5100  
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7550

E6NN7N101BA Gear - 2nd 43T & 28T

5100 6610S 7600

5110 6700 7610

5200 6710 7610S

5600 6810 7700

5610 6810S 7710

5610S 7000 TS80

5700 7010 TS90

5900 7100 TS100

6410 7200 TS110

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7200

E6NN7N315BA Gear 3rd

5100 6610 7600

5110 6610S 7610

5200 6700 7610S

5600 6710 7700

5610 6810 7710

5610S 6810S TS80

5700 7000 TS90

5900 7010 TS100

6410 7100 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS120 
(BRAZIL)   73401032 Gear

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS120 
(BRAZIL)   73401311 Gear - 28/44T

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS120 
(BRAZIL)   73401312 Gear - 28T/40T

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8030 E6NN7N101BA Gear - 2nd 43T & 28T

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8030
E6NN7N315BA Gear 3rd

7810S    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 4000 4410

E6NN7N012AA Gear - Reverse

2910 4100 4450

3000 4110 4500

3230 4130 4550

3430 4140 4600

3900 4200 4610

3910 4330 4630

3930 4400  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3230 4100

81813479 Gear - Reverse Idler 
33Z

2100 3300 4110

2300 3310 4130

2310 3430 4200

2600 3600 4400

2610 3610 4600

2810 3900 4610

2910 3910 4630

3000 3930  

3100 4000  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5700 7000

E6NN7N012AA Gear - Reverse

5000 5900 7100

5030 6410 7200

5100 6600 7550

5110 6610 7600

5200 6700 7610

5600 6710 7700

5610 6810 7710
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3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5700 6810

81813479 Gear - Reverse Idler 
33Z

5000 5900 7000

5030 6410 7100

5100 6600 7600

5200 6610 7610

5600 6700 7700

5610 6710 7710

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4030 TT55D TD65D

5160491 Transmission Gear
4230 TD60 TD70

4430 TD65B TD70D

4635    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TD75D TD95

5160491 Transmission Gear

5635 TD80 TD95D

6635 TD80D TD95D PLUS

7635 TD85D TL70

TD90 TL80

  TD90D TL90

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

73401317 Gear - Idle
TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7600

D9NNN883AA Gear – Pump Idler 
55T

5110 6810 7610

5610 7100 7710

5700 7200 7740

6600 7410  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

73401313 Gear - Reverse 
28T/30TTS100 

(BRAZIL)
TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810     E6NN7N012AA Gear - Reverse

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030     73401317 Gear - Idler

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8030 8210
D9NNN883AA Gear - Pump Idler 

55T7910    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8030 TS120 
(BRAZIL)   73401313 Gear - Reverse 

28T/30T

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6635 TD95 TL100A

4997509 Pin Satellite Gear

7635 TD95D TS100

TD70D TL80 TS100A 
DELTA

TD75D TL80A TS110

TD80D TL90 TS110A 
DELTA

TD85D TL90A TS115

TD90D TL100 TS115A 
DELTA
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 3830 4010S

500311249 Ball Bearing

TD60 TD65F TT55

TD60 PLUS TD70 TT65

TSD65B TD70 PLUS TT65D

TD65D   TT75

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5010S TD85F TL70

500311249 Ball Bearing

TD75F TD90 TL80

TD80 TD90 PLUS TL90

TD80D PLUS TD95 TL100

TD85D TD95 PLUS  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4030 4430 TD55D
5117559 Bearing – Reverse 

Gear
4230 4635 TD65D

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TD80 TL70

5117559 Bearing – Reverse 
Gear

5635 TD90 TL80

6635 TD90D TL90

7635 TD95 TL100

  TD95D  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD60 TN55S TN70D

87345759 Bearing - Clutch 
Release

TD65D TN55V TN70S

TD65F TN65 TN75

TD70 TN65N TN75D

TD75F TN65S TN75N

TN55 TN65V YN75S

TN55D TN70 TN75V

TT65D    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD80 TL70 TN65F

87345759 Bearing - Clutch 
Release

TD85F TL80 TN75F

TD90 TL90 TN80F

TD95 TL100 TN90F

    TN95F

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TL70 TL90 TL100

47127081 Release BearingTL70A TL90A TL100A

TL80    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7410

D4NN7548A
Release Bearing

(Less Carrier)
5610 6710 7610

6410 6810 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8730 TW5

F0NNN779AA Pilot Bearing

7810S 8830 TW10

7910 TS115 TW15

8010   TW25

8630   TW35

Release Bearing - D4NN7548A
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3435 TD70D PLUS TN70D

87569225 Shaft Bearing

3830 TN55 TN70DA

3935 TN55D TN70NA

4030 TN55S TN70S

4135 TN55V TN70VA

4230 TN60A TN75

4430 TN60DA TN75A

4635 TN60SA TN75D

TD55D TN60VA TN75DA

TD60 TN65 TN75N

TD60D TN65D TN75NA

TD60D PLUS TN65N TN75S

TD65B TN65S TN75SA

TD65D TN65V TN75V

TD70 TN70 TN75VA

TD70D TN70A  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 T5050 TL70 
(BRAZIL)

87569225 Shaft Bearing

6635 TD4020F TL75E 
(BRAZIL)

7635 TD4030F TL80 
(BRAZIL)

T4020 TD4040F TL85 
(BRAZIL)

T4020 
DELUXE TD5010 TL90 

(BRAZIL)

T4020V TD5020 TL95E 
(BRAZIL)

T4030 TD5030 TL70A

T4030 
DELUXE TD5040 TL80A

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

TD5050 TL90A

87569225 Shaft Bearing

T4030F TD65F TN65F

T4030N TD75D TN70F

T4030V TD80 TN75F

T4040 TD80D TN75FA

T4040 
DELUXE TD80D PLUS TN80F

T4040F TD85D TN85A

T4040N TD85F TN85DA

T4040V TD90 TN85FA

T4050 TD90D TN85SA

T4050 
DELUXE TD90D PLUS TN95

T4050F TD95 TN95DA

T4050N TD95D TN95F

T4050V TD95D PLUS TN95FA

T5030 TL60 
(BRAZIL) TN95NA

T5040 TL60E 
(BRAZIL) TN95VA

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM150 
(BRAZIL)

87569225 Shaft Bearing

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM120 
(BRAZIL)

TM165 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

TM180 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TM140 
(BRAZIL)  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6710 7740

C5NNN755A PTO Shaft Bearing

5640 7010 7840

5900 7610 8010

6610 7630 8240

6640 7710  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS120 
(BRAZIL) 73401315 Main Shaft

TS6000    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5700 6700

C9NN7C094B Main Shaft

5100 5900 6710

5110 6410 6810

5200 6550 7610

5610 6600 7710

5610 6610  
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5900 6810

E7NN7C094AA Main Shaft

5100 6410 6810S

5110 6550 7010

5200 6600 7600

5600 6610 7610

5610 6610S 7610S

5610S 6700 7710

5700 6710 76810S

    8010

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5700 6700

C5NN7C094C Main Shaft

5100 5900 6710

5110 6410 6810

5200 6600 7610

5600 6610 7710

5610    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 6810S

C9NN7111B Main Countershaft

5100 6550 7010

5110 6600 7610

5200 6610 7610S

5600 6610S 7710

5610 6640 7740

5610S 6700 TS80

5640 6710 TS90

5700 6810 TS100

    TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8240
C9NN7111B Main Countershaft

7840    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS6000     73401037 Counter Shaft 
35T/15T

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5900 6810

C9NN7113B
Countershaft 
(Secondary)
16T-35T-16T

5100 6410 7610

5110 6550 7710

5200 6600 7740

5600 6610 7840

5610 6640 8240

5640 6700  

5700 6710  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7610

E4NN7A684AA Drive Shaft5610 6710 7710

6410 6810 7810

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5700 7100

C5NN7017A Input Shaft
5100 6600 7600

5200 6700 7610

5600 7000 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6810 7610

E0NN7017HA Input Shaft

5610 7000 7700

5900 7100 7710

6410 7550  

6710 7600  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6640 7610S

E2NN7017EA Input Shaft

5610 6710 7740

5610S 6810 TS80

6410 6810S TS90

6610 7010 TS100

6610S 7610 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8240
E2NN7017EA Input Shaft

7840    
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 4000 4400

D6NN7N072B Coupling Assembly

2910 4100 4450

3230 4110 4500

3430 4130 4600

3900 4140 4610

3910 4200 4630

3930    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5700 7000

D6NN7N072B Coupling Assembly

5000 5900 7010

5030 6410 7100

5100 6610 7550

5110 6610S 7600

5200 6640 7610

5600 6700 7610S

5610 6710 7700

5610S 6810 7710

5640 6810S 7810S

    7840

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3300 4130

E6NN7N072AA Coupling Assembly

2100 3400 4140

2300 3430 4200

2310 3500 4400

2610 3610 4450

2810 3910 4500

2910 3930 4550

3000 4000 4610

3100 4110 4630

3230    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5640 6700

E6NN7N072AA Coupling Assembly

5000 5700 6710

5030 5900 7010

5100 6410 7610

5110 6610 7710

5200 6640 7840

5610    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3120 4110

E0NN7106BA Sliding Coupling

2100 3230 4130

2120 3300 4140

2300 3400 4200

2310 3430 4400

2610 3500 4450

2810 3610 4500

2910 3910 4550

3000 3930 4610

3100 4000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6550 7200

E0NN7106BA Sliding Coupling

5000 6610 7550

5030 6610S 7610

5100 6640 7700

5110 6700 7710

5200 6710 7740

5610 6810 TS80

5610S 6810S TS90

5640 7000 TS100

5700 7010 TS110

6410 7100  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7840 8240
E0NN7106BA Sliding Coupling

7810S 8010  

Coupling Assembly - D6NN7N072B
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6610S TS110 TS6020

81820895 Clutch Spring
7610S TS120 

(BRASIL) TS6030

TS90 TS6000 TS6040

TS100    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major   E1ADKN7523B Clutch Pedal Spring

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 6810 7740

D3NNP733A Clutch Feathering 
Spring

5610 7010 TS80

5640 7410 TS90

6410 7610 TS100

6640 7710 TS110

6710    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8340 TW15

D3NNP733A Clutch Feathering 
Spring

7810S 8630 TW20

7840 8730 TW25

7910 8830 TW30

8010 TW5 TW35

8240 TW10  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6550 7100

C7NNN776C Clutch Support IPTO

5100 6600 7410

5110 6610 7610

5200 6700 7710

5600 6710 7810

5610 6810 7910

5700 7000 8210

6410    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7100

D2NNN776A Clutch Support IPTO

5100 6610 7410

5110 6610S 7610

5200 6640 7610S

5600 6700 7710

5610 6710 7740

5610S 6810 TS80

5640 6810S TS90

5700 7000 TS100

6410 7010 TS110

6550    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8210
D2NNN776A Clutch Support IPTO

7810S 8010  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 7840 TS100

F0NN7A543ABG Master Cylinder - 
Clutch (Carlisle)6640 8340 TS110

7740 TS90 TS115

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7200

A90456
Clutch Alignment Tool

10 Splines

5110 6640 7600

5200 6700 7610

5600 6710 7700

5610 6810 7710

5640 7000 7740

6410 7010 TS90

6600 7100 TS100

    TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8340

A90456
Clutch Alignment Tool

10 Splines
7840 8210 8530

7910 8240 TW5
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2300 3300 3910

A90457
Clutch Alignment Tool

21/25 Splines

2310 3310 3930

2600 3400 4110

2610 3430 4600

2810 3550 4610

2910 3600 4630

3120 3610  

3230 3900  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6410 7100

A90457
Clutch Alignment Tool

21/25 Splines

5000 6600 7200

5030 6610 7410

5110 6610S 7600

5200 6640 7610S

5600 6700 7700

5610 6710 7710

5640 6810 7740

5700 7000 TS90

5900 7010 TS100

    TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

A90457
Clutch Alignment Tool

21/25 Splines
7810S 8010 8340

7840 8210 8530

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2300 3300 4110

A90461
Clutch Alignment Tool

25/29 Splines

2310 3310 4200

2600 3400 4330

2610 3550 4400

2810 3610 4410

2910 3900 4600

3100 3910 4610

3120 4100 5000

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2300 3300 3930

A90525
Clutch Alignment Tool

29/10 Splines

2310 3310 4100

2600 3400 4110

2810 3430 4130

2910 3600 4200

3100 3610 4330

3120 3900 4400

3230 3910  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6610 7200

A90525
Clutch Alignment Tool

29/10 Splines

5700 6700 7600

5900 6710 7700

6600 7100  

4  & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 8240 TS100

F1NN7578AA
Repair Kit -

Clutch Master 
Cylinder (Carlisle)

6640 8340 TS110

7740 TS90 TS115

7840    
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Repair Kit - F1NN7578AA
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3230 3930

81805431 Bush - Clutch Pedal
2610 3430 4130

2810 3610 4610

2910 3910 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6610S 7610S

81805431 Bush - Clutch Pedal

5110 6710 7710

5610 6810 TS80

5610S 6810S TS90

6410 7010 TS100

6610 7610 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 TW15

81805431 Bush - Clutch Pedal7810S 8210 TW25

7910 TW5 TW35

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 4110

C5NN7A578A Bush - Cross Shaft

2100 3100 4200

2310 3310 4330

2610 3610 4610

2810 3910  

2910 4000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7010

C5NN7A578A Bush - Cross Shaft

5100 6610 7100

5110 6610S 7200

5200 6810 7610

5610 6810S 7810S

5610S 7000 8010
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Bush Clutch Pedal - 81805431 Bush Cross Shaft - C5NN7A578A
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 4000

C5NN77086A Oil Seal

2310 3600 4100

2610 3610 4600

2810 3900 4610

2910 3910  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7000

C5NN77086A Oil Seal

5110 6600 7600

5600 6610 7610

5610 6700 7700

5700 6710 7710

5900 6810  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 6550HI 6810S

C5NN799A Oil Seal

5110 6600 7010

5200 6610 7100

5610 6610S 7600

5610S 6640 7610

5640 6700 7610S

5700 6710 7710

5900 6810 7740

6410    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8630 TW5

C5NN799A Oil Seal

7840 8700 TW10

8010 8730 TW15

8200 8830 TW20

8240 8200 TW25

8340 9600 TW30

8530 9700 TW35

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7550

D9NN7048BA Oil Seal

5100 6610 7600

5110 6610S 7610

5200 6700 7610S

5610 670 7700

5610S 6810 7710

5700 6810S TS80

5900 7000 TS90

6410 7010 TS100

6550 7100 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7810S   D9NN7048BA Oil Seal

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3120 4110

D9NNC729BA Oil Seal

2100 3230 4130

2120 3300 4140

2300 3400 4200

2310 3430 4400

2610 3500 4450

2810 3610 4500

2910 3910 4550

3000 3930 4610

3100 4000 4630

Dexta Super Dexta 4830

    5030

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3230 4130

E62GE9 Oil Seal

2100 3300 4140

2120 3400 4200

2300 3430 4400

2310 3500 4450

2610 3610 4500

2810 3910 4550

2910 3930 4610

3000 4000 4630

3100 4110  

3120 Dexta Super Dexta
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6410 7010

E62GE9 Oil Seal

5000 6550 7100

5030 6610 7550

5100 6610S 7610

5110 6700 7700

5200 6710 7710

5610 6810 7810S

5610S 6810S 8010

5700 7000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7410

C5NNN710B Oil Seal5610 6710 7610

6410 6810 7710

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3930 4830 5030 D9NN703BB Oil Seal

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7410

D9NNN710BB Oil Seal5610 6710 7710

6410 6810  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8830 TW20

D9NNN710BB Oil Seal
7910 TW5 TW25

8630 TW10 TW30

8730 TW15 TW35

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7410

D9NNN710BC Oil Seal

5110 6610 7550

5200 6610S 7600

5600 6640 7610

5610 6710 7610S

5610S 6810 7700

5640 6810S 7710

6410 7000 7740

6550 7010  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8530 TW5

D9NNN710BC Oil Seal

7810S 8630 TW10

7840 8670 TW15

7910 8730 TW20

8010 8770 TW25

8210 8830 TW30

8240 8870 TW35

8340 8970  

Oil Seal - C5NNN710B Oil Seal - D9NNN710BC
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610S 7610

373227S Inner Seal

5100 6640 7610S

5110 6710 7710

5200 6810 7740

5610 6810S TS80

5610S 7000 TS90

5640 7010 TS100

6410 7410 TS110

6610    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8340 9000

373227S Inner Seal

7810S 8530 9200

7840 8630 TW5

7910 8670 TW10

8000 8730 TW15

8010 8770 TW20

8200 8830 TW25

8210 8870 TW30

8240 8970 TW35

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2810 3610

957E727A Transmission Seal

2100 2910 4000

2300 3000 4110

2310 3100 4610

2610 3300  

Dexta Super Dexta  

Inner Seal - 373227S

Outer Seal - C0NN7A548A

Transmission Seal - 957E727A
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610S 7010

E0NN745AA PTO Drive Gear - 
20T/41T

5610 6640 7410

5610S 6710 7610

5610 6810 7740

6610 6810S  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8240
E0NN745AA PTO Drive Gear - 

20T/41T7840 8210 8340

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6810 TS80

E0NNA726AD PTO Drive Gear - 
540RPM

5610 6810S TS90

5610S 7010 TS100

5640 7410 TS110

6410 7610 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

6610 7710 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

6640 7740 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

6710   TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

E0NNA726AD PTO Drive Gear - 
540RPM

7810S 8010 8340

7840 8210 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6640 7610S

E0NNA726BA PTO Drive Gear - 84T

5610 6710 7710

5610S 6810 7740

5640 6810S TS80

6410 7010 TS90

6610 7410 TS100

6610S 7610 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8240

E0NNA726BA PTO Drive Gear - 84T7840 8210 8340

7910    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5900 7000

C5NN7A684A PTO Drive Shaft

5100 6410 7100

5110 6600 7600

5200 6610 7610

5600 6700 7700

5610 6710 7710

5700 6810  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8700 9600

D8NN7A684BA PTO Drive Shaft8200 9000 9700

8600 9200  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6810 7740

E9NN7A684AA
PTO Drive Shaft -

20Z x 23Z

5640 6810S TS80

6410 7010 TS90

6610 7610 TS100

6710 7710 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8010 8240
E9NN7A684AA

PTO Drive Shaft -
20Z x 23Z7840    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 7840 TS100

F0NN7A684AB
PTO Drive Shaft -

22Z x 23Z
6640 8340 TS110

7740 TS90 TS115
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD75D TL70 TL90
47133076 PTO Shaft

759D TL80 TL100

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4030 4635 TD65D

5109726 PTO Shaft4230 TD55D TD70D

4430 TD60D  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TD5030 TL70

5109726 PTO Shaft

5635 TD5040 TL70A

6635 TD5050 TL80

T5030 TD80D TL80A

T5040 TD90D TL90

TD5010 TD95D TL90A

TD5020    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100 2310 3300

C5NNA728A PTO Shaft2300 3100 3610

2310    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 7000 8700

D2NNB728A PTO Shaft5100 7100 9700

5200 7200  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5200 7100
D2NNN752C PTO Shaft

5100 7000 7200

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7410

E4NNN752AA PTO Shaft5610 6710 7610

6410 6810 7710

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6640 7710

E6NNB728AA PTO Shaft - 540 RPM

5610 6710 7740

5610S 6810 TS80

5640 6810S TS90

6410 7010 TS100

6610 7410 TS110

6610S 7610  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8670A TW5

E6NNB728AA PTO Shaft - 540 RPM

7810S 8670 TW10

7840 8770 TW15

7910 8770A TW20

8010 8830 TW25

8240 8870 TW30

8340 8870A TW35

8630 8970  

8670 8970A  

PTO Shaft - C5NNA728A
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7710

E1NN7A684AB PTO Input Shaft
5610 6810 7810

6410 7410 7910

6610 7610  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 5010S TT65D

4950663 PTO Output Shaft
3600 TT50 TT75

3630 TT55  

4010S TT65  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 TS80

83990490 PTO Output Shaft

5610 6810 TS90

5640 7610 TS100

6410 7710 TS110

6640 7740  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5200 7100
81822162 PTO Brake Arm

5100 7000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6700 7610S

E0NNB726AA PTO Brake Band

5100 6710 7710

5110 6810 TS80

5200 7000 TS90

5610 7010 TS100

5700 7100 TS110

6410 7410  

6610 7610  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8210 TM125

E0NNB726AA PTO Brake Band

7910 8700 TM135

8000 9000 TM150

8010 9700 TM165

8100 TM115  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7000

C5NNN777A
PTO Drive Hub -

15 Teeth

5100 6550 7100

5110 6600 7550

5200 6610 7600

5600 6700 7610

5610 6710 7700

5700 6810 7710

5900    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6410 7000

E1NNN777AB
PTO Drive Hub -

20 Teeth

5100 6550 7010

5110 6600 7100

5200 6610 7410

5600 6610S 7550

5610 6640 7600

5610S 6700 7610

5640 6710 7610S

5700 6810 7700

5900 6810S 7710

    7740

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8600

E1NNN777AB
PTO Drive Hub -

20 Teeth

7810S 8210 9600

7840 8240 9700

7910    PTO Drive Hub - C5NNN777A
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8830 TW5

D8NNN778AA PTO Drive Plate

8200 9000 TW10

8530 9200 TW15

8600 9600 TW20

8630 9700 TW25

8700   TW30

8730   TW35

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5600 6700

F1NNN750AA PTO Hub - 25T/52T5100 5700 7000

5200 6600 7100

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.120 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

87389438 PTO HubTS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS120 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
BRAZIL

TS6020 
BRAZIL

TS6030 
BRAZIL

TS6040 
BRAZIL

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 7840 TS100

F1NNN777AA PTO Hub - 22Z6640 8240 TS110

7740 TS90 TS115

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 7700   D5NNN707A PTO Clutch Housing 
Pack

PTO Hub - F1NNN750AA PTO Clutch Housing - D5NNN707A

PTO Input Shaft - E1NN7A684AB
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6710 7810

83955498 Selector Arm

5100 6810 8010

5110 7010 TS80

5200 7100 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5610 7610 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

6410 7710 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6610    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6710 7810

E5NN7346AA Selector Arm

5100 6810 8010

5110 7010 TS80

5200 7100 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5610 7610 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

6410 7710 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6610    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7010

C5NN7541D
Lever - Clutch

(Less Slot)

5110 6610 7600

5600 6610S 7610

5610 6700 7610S

5610S 6710 7700

5700 6810S 7710

6410 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8210
C5NN7541D

Lever - Clutch
(Less Slot)7810S    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5900 6810

C7NN7231A Fork Selector 1st - 
3rd/5TH - 7TH

5100 6410 7000

5110 6600 7100

5200 6610 7600

5600 6700 7610

5610 6710 7700

5700 6810 7710

Selector Arm - 83955498 Fork Selector - C7NN7231A
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6710 7710

D2NN7017A Main Drive Pinion

5110 6810 7810S

5610 6810S 8010

5610S 7000 TS80

5700 7010 TS90

6410 7610 TS100

6610 7610S TS110

6610S 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL) TM120 TM150

87304267 Torsion Damper 
Clutch

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL) TM130 TM155

TM7030 
(BRAZIL) TM135 TM165

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL) TM140 TM180

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100 3100 4000

C5NN7571H Release Hub - Clutch
2110 3300 4100

2300 3310 4110

3000    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 7000 7200
C5NN7571H Release Hub - Clutch

5200    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5700 7100

C5NN7N541B Trumpet Housing
5100 6600 7200

5200 6700 7600

5600 7000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610     E0NN7N541BB Trumpet Housing

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3100 4000

E440GB9 Knob - Gear Lever 
Hi/Lo

2100 3230 4110

2300 3300 4130

2310 3310 4200

2610 3340 4400

2810 3610 4610

2910 3910 4630

3000 3930  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5610 6810

E440GB9 Knob - Gear Lever 
Hi/Lo

5000 5610S 6810S

5030 5900 7000

5100 6410 7100

5110 6610 7610

5200 6610S 7610S

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3400 4400
C5NN7277C Gear Shift Boot

3000 4000 4500

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7200

A68886 Transmission Gasket 
Set

5100 6700 7600

5600 6710 7610

5610 7000 7700

6600 7100 7710Release Hub Clutch - C5NN7571H
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.120 T6.140 T6.140 AC

5802350476

V-Belt
27.92mm W x 
1549.4mm L

(8 Ribs)

T6.150 T6.150 AC T6.160

T6.160 AC T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS

T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS

T6040 ELITE TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS TS6.110 TS6.120

TS6000 TS6000 
BRASIL TS6020

TS6020 
BRAZIL TS6020 NAR TS6030 

BRAZIL

TS6030 NAR TS6040 TS6040 
BRAZIL

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155
(TIER 4A)

T6.165
(TIER 4A)

T6.175
(TIER 4A)

5802350476

V-Belt
27.92mm W x 
1549.4mm L

(8 Ribs)

T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE T6030 PC

T6030 PLUS T6030 RC T6050 DELTA

T6050 ELITE T6050 PC T6050 PLUS

T6050 RC T6060 ELITE T6070 ELITE

T6070 PC T6070 PLUS T6070 RC

T6080 PC T6080 RC T7.170 PC

T7.170 RC T7.185 PC T7.185 RC

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS

TS6.125 TS6.140  

HARVESTER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1905  2205  2305 

80421173

V-Belt (Alternator 
Drive)

12.7 mm W x 1305 
mm L

2405  7820  7825 

7835  7840  8050 

8055  8060  8070 

8080    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 2600 2610

81845565
(86514618)

V-Belt
0.50” W x 54” L

2810 2910 3230

3430 3600 3610

3900 3910 3930

4100 4110 4130

4600 4610 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 5600 5610

81845565
(86514618)

V-Belt 
0.50” W x 54” L

5700 5900 6410

6600 6610 6700

6710 6810 7000

7100 7200 7410

7600 7610 7700

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8000 8200
81845565

(86514618)
V-Belt 

0.50” W x 54” L
8210 8600 8700

9700    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 6610S 7610S

J911557
V-Belt

27.92mm W x 
1422.2mm L

TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS6000 
BRAZIL TS6000 TS6030

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T4.105F T4.65V T4.75F

J911587
V-Belt

27.92 mm W x 1363

T4.75LP T4.75N T4.75V

T4.85F T4.85LP T4.85N

T4.85V T4.95F T4.95LP

T4.95N T4.95V T4.105LP

T4.105N T4.105V T4020V

T4030 
DELUXE

T4030 
DELUXE 
(JAPAN)

T4030F

T4030N T4030V T4040

T4040 
DELUXE T4040F T4040N

T4040V T4050 T4050 
DELUXE

T4050F T4050N T4050V

TK4050 TK4050M TK4060

T4060F T4060N T4060V

TL70A TL80A TL90A

TN85DA TN85SA TN95DA

TL100A    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS6000 TS6020 TS6030
82989350 V-Belt                                       

(Water Pump)TS6040 TS6000  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 TS80
F0NN8620FA

V-Belt – Fan
21.34 mm W x

2228 mm LTS90 TS100  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3435 3935 4030

J911571
V-Belt – Fan
3.56 mm W x
1524 mm L

4135 4635 TD55D

TN55 TN60A TD60

TD60D TL60 
(BRAZIL) TN65

TD65B TD65D TD70

TD70D TN70 TN70A

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4230 6635 TL70

J911571
V-Belt – Fan
3.56 mm W x
1524 mm L

TD75D TL80 TD80D

TD85D TN85A TD90

TD90D TL90 TL90A

TN95A TD95 TD95D

TL100 TL100A TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS TS6020

TS6000 INT. INCL. MEXICO 
SERIES TS6030

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

J911571
V-Belt – Fan
3.56 mm W x
1524 mm L

TM125 TM130 TM135

TM140 TM150  
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740
87309963

Fan Belt
21.34 mm W x

2555 mm LTS100 TS110 TS90

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS T6020 DELTA

J911563
Fan Belt

27.92mm x 
1536.7mm

T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS T6040 ELITE

T6060 ELITE TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS115 7840 8240
87309963

Fan Belt
21.34 mm W x

2555 mm L8340    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6030 PC T6030 RC T6030 DELTA

J911563
Fan Belt

27.92mm x 
1536.7mm

T6030 ELITE T6030 PLUS T6050 PC

T6050 RC T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE

T6050 PLUS T6070 PC T6070 RC

T6070 ELITE T6070 PLUS T6080 PC

T6080 RC T7.170 PC T7.170 RC

T7.185 PC T7.185 RC T7.200 PC

T7.200 RC T7.210 PC T7.210 RC

TS130A 
DELTA
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 231 233

D3NN10C318C V-Belt Alternator

333 345C 345D

335 420 445C

445D 545D 555B

2100 2600 2810

2910 3230 3430

3600 3610 3900

3910 3930 4100

4110 4130 4600

4610 4630  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5030 5110

D3NN10C318C V-Belt Alternator

5600 5610 5700

6410 6600 6610

6700 6710 6810

7010 7410 7600

7610 7700 7710

5610S 6610S 6810S

7610S 7810S  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8000

D3NN10C318C V-Belt Alternator

8010 8200 8210

8600 8700 8830

8830 9000 9700

TW10 TW15 TW20

TW25 TW30 TW35

TW5    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

233 333 2000

C9NN10C318B
Alternator Belt
12.7 mm W x
1384.3 mm L

2100 2110 2300

2600 3000 3300

3600 4000 4100

4600    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5600 5610

C9NN10C318B
Alternator Belt
12.7 mm W x
1384.3 mm L

5700 6600 6610

6700 6710 7410

7600 7610 7700

7710    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8000 8200

C9NN10C318B
Alternator Belt
12.7 mm W x
1384.3 mm L

8210 8400 8530

8600 8630 8700

8730 8830 9000

9200 9600 9700

555B TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25 TW30

TW35 TW5  
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

87801689 Tensioner – Idler 
Pulley

TS80 TS90 TS90E

TS100 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 TS110 
(BRAZIL) 7840

8240 8340 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS115 TS115E TS120 
(BRAZIL)

HARVESTER UNIT

TC52 TC54 TC56

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

F0NN8A618AA Tensioner – Idler 
Pulley

7840 8240 8340

TS80 TS90 TS90E

TS100 TS110 TS115

TS115E TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS120 
(BRAZIL)

HARVESTER UNIT

TC52 TC54 TC56

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

F0NN8A618BB Tensioner – Pulley

7840 8240 8340

TS90 TS100 TS110

TS115 TS120 
(BRAZIL)  

HARVESTER UNIT

TC52 TC54 TC56

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740
87801102 Pulley Assembly

7840 8240 8340
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.120 T6010 DELTA T6010 PLUS

2855622 Tensioner Assembly 
- Belt

T6020 DELTA T6020 ELITE T6020 PLUS

T6040 ELITE T6060 ELITE TS100A 
DELTA

TS100A 
DELUXE

TS100A 
PLUS

TS110A 
DELTA

TS110A 
DELUXE

TS110A 
PLUS TS6.110

TS6.120 TS6000 
BRAZIL TS6020

TS6020 
BRAZIL TS6020 NAR TS6030

TS6030 
BRAZIL TS6030 NAR TS6040 

BRAZIL

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

T6.155 
(TIER 4A) T6030 DELTA T6030 ELITE

2855622 Tensioner Assembly 
- Belt

T6030 PC T6030 PLUS T6030 RC

T6050 DELTA T6050 ELITE T6050 PC

T6050 PLUS T6050 RC T6070 ELITE

T6070 PC T6070 PLUS T6070 RC

T6080 PC T6080 RC T7.210 AC

TM 7010 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7030 
(BRAZIL)

TM 7040 
(BRAZIL)

TS115A 
DELTA

TS115A 
DELUXE

TS115A 
PLUS

TS125A 
DELUXE

TS125A 
PLUS

TS130A 
DELTA

TS135A 
DELUXE

TS135A 
PLUS

TS6.125 TS6.140  

HARVESTER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TX34 TX62 TX64
86013886 Tensioner Assembly 

- BeltTX65 TX66 TX67

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8670 8770 8870

86013886 Tensioner Assembly 
- Belt8970 8670A 8770A

8870A 8970A  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

87801838 Tensioner Assembly 
- Belt

8560 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM120 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

TM135 
(BRAZIL)

TM140 
(BRAZIL)

TM150 
(BRAZIL)

TM165 
(BRAZIL)

TM180 
(BRAZIL)

TM115 TM120 TM125

TM130 TM135 TM140

TM150 TM155 TM165

TM175 TM190 TV140
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640  6640  7740 
81870801 Cable - Hand Throttle

7840  8240  8340 

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS80 TS90 TS90E

82015952 Cable - Hand Throttle
TS100 TS110 TS115

TS115E TS6000 TS6020

TS6030    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS80 TS90 TS90E

82013943 Cable - Foot Throttle 
1075mm

TS100 TS100 
(BRAZIL) TS110

TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TS120 
(BRAZIL)  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD5010 TD5020 TD5030

84193010 Cable - ClutchTD5040 TD60D PLUS TD70D PLUS

TD80D PLUS TD90D PLUS TD95D PLUS

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta Super Dexta 420

C7NN17365A
Drive Cable – 
Tachometer

1016mm

2000 2100 2110

2120 2150 2300

2310 2310 3000

3100 3120 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 4000 4100

4110 4130 4140

4200 4330 4400

4410 4500 5000

5100 5200 7000

7100 7200  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major 2000

D9NN17365AB
Drive Cable – 
Tachometer

1225mm

2100 2110 2120

2150 2300 2310

2610 2810 2910

3000 3100 3120

3150 3230 3300

3310 3330 3400

3430 3500 3550

3610 3910 3930

4000 4100 4110

4130 4140 4200

4330 4400 4410

4500 4600 4610

4630 4830 5000

5030 5100 5110

5200 5610 6610

7000 7100 7200

7610    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

F1NN17N275AA
Drive Cable & Shaft 

108.7MM

335 345C 345D

420 445C 445D

545D 555B 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3230 3430

3600 3610 3610

3900 3910 3930

4100 4110 4130

4550 4600 4610

4630    

Drive Cable - C7NN17365A
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5030 5110

F1NN17N275AA
Drive Cable & Shaft 

108.7MM

5600 5610 5700

6410 6550 6600

6610 6700 6710

6810 7410 7550

7600 7610 7700

7710    

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4100 5110 5610

E9NN17N264AA Tractormeter Drive 
Unit Adaptor6410 6610 6810

7610    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

555B 7810 7910

E5NN9C331DB
Fuel Cut Off Cable

1600mm

8000 8200 8210

8530 8600 8630

8700 8730 8830

9000 9200 9600

9700 TW10 TW15

TW20 TW25 TW30

TW35 TW5  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

E5NN9C331EA
Engine Stop Cable

1407mm

335 420 555B

2000 2100 2110

2120 2300 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3230 3300

3310 3330 3400

3430 3500 3550

3600 3610 3900

3910 3930 4000

4100 4110 4130

4140 4200 4330

4400 4410 4500

4600 4610 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

E5NN9C331EA
Engine Stop Cable

1407mm

5100 5110 5200

5600 5610 5700

5900 6410 6600

6610 6700 6710

6810 7000 7100

7200 7410 7600

7610 7700 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8200 8400

E5NN9C331EA
Engine Stop Cable

1407mm
8600 9000 9200

9600 9700  

Drive Cable & Shaft - F1NN17N275AA
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6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TM120 TM130 TM140
47126359

Wet Friction Plate
(Brake Disc)TM155    

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600

E9NN2A097BA
Wet Friction Plate

(Brake Disc)

4630 5000 5100

5200 5600 5610

5610S 5640 5700

6410 6600 6610

6610S 6640 6700

6710 6810 6810S

7000 7010 7100

7200 7410 7600

7610 7610S 7700

7710 7740 7810

7810S 7840 7910

8010 8030 8210

8240 8340 TS80

TS90 TS90 
(BRAZIL) TS100

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS100E 
(BRAZIL) TS110

TS110 
(BRAZIL) TS115 TS115E

TS120 
(BRAZIL) TS6000 TS6020

TS6030 TS6040 TV140

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5110 5600

C7NN2A097B
Wet Friction Plate

(Brake Disc)

5610 5700 5900

6410 6600 6610

6700 6710 6810

7000 7600 7610

7700 7710 7910

8210    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

335 345C 345D

E9NN2A097AA
Friction Plate
(Brake Disc)

420 445C 445D

555B 2310 2810

2910 3230 3430

3600 3610 3900

3910 3930 4100

4110 4130 4600

4610 4630 4830

5030 8030  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 3435 3630

5159830
Friction Plate
(Brake Disc)

3830 3935 4010S

4030 4135 4230

4430 5010S TD65B

TT65D    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 2910 3900

C5NN2A097B Friction Disc3910 4100 4110

4550 4610 4610

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 2910 3230

E0NNP743AA Friction Disc (Plate)
3430 3930 3910

4110 4130 4610

4630 4830 5030

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 2600

E9NN2N625AB Brake Friction Disc

2610 2810 2910

3000 3600 3610

3900 3910 4000

4100 4110 4600

4610 5000 5110

174

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

29. BRAKES

FRICTIO
N

 PLATES



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5600 5610 5640

E9NN2N625AB Brake Friction Disc

5700 6410 6600

6610 6640 6700

6710 6810 7000

7410 7600 7610

7700 7710 7740

7840 8240 8340

TS100 TS110 TS90

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 5100 5110

C5NN2N315A Intermediate Disc

5200 5600 5610

5700 5900 6410

6550 6600 6610

6710 6810 7000

7100 7410 7550

7600 7610 7700

7710 7810 7910

8210    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

420 2810 2910

C5NN2N315B Intermediate Disc

3230 3430 3910

3930 4110 4130

4550 4610 4630

4830 5030  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7010

E6NN2N315AA Intermediate Disc

7740 7840 8010

8240 8340 7610S

TS80 TS90 TS100

TS110    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 3600 3830

5119327 Brake Disc

3935 4010S 4030

4135 4230 4430

5010S TD55D TD60

TD60D TD60D PLUS TD65B

TD65D TD65F TD70

TD70D TD70D PLUS TD75D

TD75F TD80 TD80D

TD80D PLUS TD85D TD85F

TD90 TD90D TD90D PLUS

TD95 TD95D TD95D PLUS

TD5010 TD5020 TD5030

TD5040 TT50 TT55

TT65 TT65D TT75

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 8260 8360

5154521 Brake Disc
8560 TM110 TM115

TM125 TM135 TM150

TM165 TM180  

Brake Friction Disc - E9NN2N625AB Intermediate Disc - C5NN2N315B

175

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

FR
IC

TI
O

N
 P

LA
TE

S

BRAKES



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy.

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

600 601 611

86533415 Brake Drum

620 621 630

631 640 641

650 651 660

661 671 681

700 701 740

741 771 800

820 821 840

841 850 851

860 861 871

881 900 901

941 950 951

960 961 971

981 2000 2100

2110 2120 2150

2300 2310 3000

3100 3120 3150

3300 3310 3330

3400 3500 4000

4100 4110 4140

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

C5NN1126E Brake Drum

335 2000 2100

2110 2120 2150

2300 2310 2600

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3150 3300

3310 3330 3400

3500 3600 3610

3910 4100 4110

4600 4610  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

611 5110 5610

E7NN2N317CA
Brake Actuator

OD 228MM 18 Ramp 
Angle

5610S 5640 5900

6410 6610 6610S

6710 6810 6810S

7010 7610 7610S

7710 7740 7810

7810S 7840 7910

8010 8210 8240

8340 TS80 TS90

TS100 TS110 TS6000

TS6020 TS6030 TS6040

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major E1ADDN2284 Brake Lining Kit

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3000 3600 3900

C7NN2466B Brake Rod
4000 4100 4600

5000 5100 5110

5200    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5600 5610 5610S

C7NN2466B Brake Rod

5700 5900 6410

6600 6610 6610S

6700 6710 6810

6810S 7000 7100

7200 7410 7600

7610 7610S 7700

7710 7810 7810S

7910 8210  

Brake Rod - C7NN2466B
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

231 233 333

C5NN2N477A Bush – Brake Shaft

335 345C 345D

420 445C 445D

555B 555C 655C

655D 675D 2000

2100 2110 2120

2150 2300 2310

2600 2610 2810

2910 3000 3100

3120 3150 3230

3300 3310 3330

3400 3430 3500

3550 3600 3610

3900 3910 3930

4100 4110 4130

4140 4200 4330

4400 4410 4500

4600 4610 4630

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5000 5030

C5NN2N477A Bush – Brake Shaft

5100 5110 5200

5600 5610 5640

5700 6410 6600

6640 6700 6710

6810 7000 7010

7100 7200 7410

7600 7610 7700

7710 7740 7810

7810S 7840 7910

8010 8030 8210

8240 8340 TS80

TS90 TS90E TS100E 
(BRAZIL)

TS110 
(BRAZIL) TV140  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

555E 575E 655E

84558759 Master Cylinder - 
Brakes

675E 4635 4835

5635 6635 7635

8160 8260 8360

8560 L60 L65

L75 L85 L95

TL60 
(BRAZIL)

TL65 
(BRAZIL) TL70

TL75E 
(BRAZIL) TL80 TL85E 

(BRAZIL)

TL90 TL95E 
(BRAZIL) TL100

TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM115 TM120

TM125 TM130 TM135

TM140 TM140 
(BRAZIL) TM150

TM150 
(BRAZIL) TM155 TM165

TM180    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

F0NN2140AD Master Cylinder – 
Brakes (Carlisle)

7840 8240 8340

TS90 TS100 TS110

TS115    

`
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 6640 7740

81869958
Repair Kit – Brake 

Master Cylinder 
(Carlisle)

7840 8240 8340

TS90 TS100 TS110

TS115    

Master Cylinder Brakes - 84558759
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3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

555B 2810 2910

C5NN2N336A Brake Rod Seal 
(Bellows)

3230 3430 3900

3910 3930 4000

4100 4110 4130

4600 4610 4630

4830 5000 5030

5110 5600 5610

5610S 5640 5700

5900 6410 6600

6610 6610S 6640

6700 6710 6810

6810S 7000 7010

7410 7600 7610

7610S 7700 7710

7740 7810 7810S

7840 7910 8010

8030 8210 8240

8340 TM150 TM150 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 TS110 TS80

TS90    
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30. AXLES AND WHEELS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2910 3930 4130

83992408 Inner Bearing
3230 4000 4600

3430 4100 4610

3600 4110 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5600 7000

83992408 Inner Bearing

5000 5700 7100

5030 6000 7200

5100 6600 7600

5200 6700 7700

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 3910

83992412 Inner Bearing

2100 3100 3930

2300 3230 4000

2310 3300 4110

2610 3310 4130

2810 3430 4610

2910 3610 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6810S TS100

83992412 Inner Bearing

5000 7000 TS110

5030 7010 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5100 7100 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

5110 7610 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

5200 7610S TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

5610 7700 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

5610S 7710 TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6410 T6.120 T6010 
DELTA/PLUS

6610 T6.140 T6020
DELTA/PLUS

6610S T6.150 T6030 
DELTA/PLUS

6710 TS80 T6050 
DELTA/PLUS

6810 TS90

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2810 3400

81818706 Outer Bearing

2100 2910 3500

2110 3000 3600

2120 3100 3610

2150 3120 3900

2300 3150 3910

231 3190 4000

2310 3300 4100

233 3310 4110

2600 333 4600

2610 335 4610

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600 83992409 Outer BearingInner Bearing - 83992408
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7600

83992409 Outer Bearing

5110 6610S 7610

5200 6640 7610S

5600 6700 7700

5610 6710 7710

5610S 6810 7740

5640 6810S TS80

5700 7000 TS90

6410 7100 TS100

6600 7410 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7840 8210
83992409 Outer Bearing

7810S 7910  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3100 4140

D5NN1201A Wheel Bearing - 
Inner

2100 3120 4600

2110 3300 4610

2120 3310 Dexta

2300 3900 Super Dexta

2310 4000 5000

2910 4100 6610

3000 4110  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 333 4140

D5NN1215A Wheel Bearing - 
Outer

2100 335 420

2300 3400 4200

231 3430 4400

233 3500 4450

3000 3930 4500

3100 4000 4550

3230 4130 4630

3300 Dexta Super Dexta

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major   81825779 Wheel Bearing Kit

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3930 4450

E2155T9 Wheel Bearing Kit

2610 4000 4500

2810 4100 4550

2910 4110 4600

32320 4130 4610

3430 4140 4630

3610 4200 4830

3910 4400 5030

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4100 4600 E2156T9 Wheel Bearing Kit

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7410

E2156T9 Wheel Bearing Kit

5100 6610S 7600

5110 6700 7610

5200 6710 7700

5600 6810 7710

5610 6810S TS80

5610S 7000 TS90

5700 7100 TS100

6410 7200 TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8210 TS115
E2156T9 Wheel Bearing Kit

7910    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2310 3300

E2157T9 Wheel Bearing Kit

2100 233 333

2120 3000 335

2300 3100 3400

231 3120 3500

Dexta Super Dexta 420
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 TD90 TL90 
(BRAZIL)

5119699 Bearing - Trunnion

5610 TD90D TL100

5640 TD90D PLUS TL100A

6610 TD95 TL100 
(BRAZIL)

6635 TD95D TS80

7610 TD95D PLUS TS90

7635 TL70 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TL80 TS90E

TD75D TL80A TS100

TD80 TL80 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TD80D TL90 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TD80D PLUS TL90A  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8560 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

5119699 Bearing - Trunnion

8160 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8240 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM120 TM140

8340 TM120 
(BRAZIL) TS115

8340 TURBO TM125 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

8360 TM130  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TN55V TN65V TN75V
5133737 Tapered Roller 

BearingTN60VA TN70DA TN75VA

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 7610S TN95VA

5133737 Tapered Roller 
Bearing

5610 7710 T4020V

5610S 7740 T4030V

5640 TL80 T4040V

6410 TL80A T4050V

6610 TL90 T6.120

6610S TL90A T6.140

6640 TL100 T6.150

6710 TL100A T6.160

6810 TS6000 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

7010 TS6020 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

7610 TS6030 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810S 8560 TM140

5133737 Tapered Roller 
Bearing

7840 8630 TM140 
(BRAZIL)

7910 TM 7010 
(BRAZIL) TM150

8010 TM 7020 
(BRAZIL)

TM150 
(BRAZIL)

8160 TM 7030 
(BRAZIL) TM155

8240 TM 7040 
(BRAZIL) TM165

8260 TM115 TM165 
(BRAZIL)

8340 TM120 TM175

8340 TURBO TM125 TM180

8360 TM130 TM180 
(BRAZIL)

8530 TM135  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 TN65V TN75DA

5136951 Bearing - Hub 4WD

3630 TN70A TN75N

TN55 TN70D TN75NA

TN55V TN70DA TN75SA

TN60A TN70NA TN75V

TN60DA TN70S TT55

TN60SA TN70SA TT65

TN65 TN75 TT75

TN65N TN75A  
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 TD90D PLUS TN85FA

5136951 Bearing - Hub 4WD

5640 TD95D TN90F

6635 TD95D PLUS TN95FA

6640 TL70 TN95NA

7635 TL70A TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TL80 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD5030 TL80A TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TD5040 TL90 TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TD75D TL90A TS80

TD80D TL100 TS90

TD80D PLUS TL100A TS100

TD85D TN65F TS110

TD90D TN75F  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 M100 TM125

5136951 Bearing - Hub 4WD

8030 M115 TM130

8160 M160 TM135

8240 TM115 TM140

8260 TM120 TS115

8340    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S TS100 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

73403513 Bearing

6610S TS110 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

7610S TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

7810 TS6000 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

8030 TS6020 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

TS90 
(BRAZIL) TS6030 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

TS100

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7610

81326C1 Bearing - 4WD5610 7410 7710

6610    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8630 TW25

81326C1 Bearing - 4WD8210 TW5 TW35

8530 TW15  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 7010 7810S

82983374 Tapered Bearing6610S 7610S 8010

6810S    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 7410 TW5

83934020 Bearing Assembly

5610 7610 TW15

6410 7710 TW25

6610 7910 TW35

6810 8210  

Bearing Hub 4WD - 5136951
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4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S 4010S 4230

5101112 Bush - Pivot Gear
3435 4030 4430

3830 4135 4635

3935    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TL80 TS90

5101112 Bush - Pivot Gear

5635 TL80A TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5640 TL90 TS100

6635 TL90A TS100 
(BRAZIL)

6640 TL100 TS110

7635 TL100A TS110 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TL110 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TL70 TL110A TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TL70A TS80 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

5101112 Bush - Pivot Gear

8160 TM115 TM135

8240 TM120 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM120 
(BRAZIL) TM140

8340 TM125 TS115

8340 TURBO TM130 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8240 8340   83930156 Bush - 4WD

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8240 8340 8340 TURBO 83957138 Bush - 4WD

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD90D TS90

87525550 Bush - NX Axle

6635 TD5030 TS100

6640 TD5040 TS110

7635 TL80 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TL80A TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD75D TL90 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TD80 TL90A TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TD80D TL100 TT55

TD85D TL100A TT65

TD90 TS80 TT75

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8340 TURBO TM135

87525550 Bush - NX Axle

8160 TM115 TM145

8240 TM120 TS115

8260 TM125  

8340 TM130  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6810 7710

9968000 Bush - 4WD

5610 6810S 7810

5610S 7010 7810S

6410 7410 7910

6610 7610 8020

6610S 7610S 8210

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 7840 8340

9967999 Bushing6640 8240 8340 TURBO

7740    
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3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2600 3600 4600

CAR1015651 Bushing 

2610 3610 4610

2810 3910 4630

2910 3930  

3230 4110  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6410 7010

CAR1015651 Bushing 

5030 6610 7610

5110 6610S 7710

5600 6640 7740

5610 6810 TS6000

5610S 6810S TS6020

5640    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

CAR1015651 Bushing 7810S 8010 8340

7840 8210 8340 TURBO

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6810S 8240

CAR1015751 Bush - Carraro
5610S 7610S 8340

6610S 7740 8340 TURBO

6640 8030  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610S 7410

CAR1234751 Bush - Carraro

5610 6640 7610

5610S 6710 7610S

5640 6810 7710

6410 6810S 7740

6610 7010  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

CAR1234751 Bush - Carraro7810S 8010 8340

7840 8210 8340 TURBO

Bushing - CAR1015651 Bushing - CAR1015751
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4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6635 TD80D PLUS TL80A

5137107 Gear - Planetary

7635 TD85D TL80 
(BRAZIL)

TD5030 TD90D TL90

TD5040 TD90D PLUS TL90A

TD5050 TD95 TL90 
(BRAZIL)

TD70D TD95D TL100

TD75D TD95D PLUS TL100 
(BRAZIL)

TD80 TL70 
(BRAZIL) TS100A

TD80D TL80  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TS90 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

5145497 Gear - Planetary 
NH Axle 25Z

6640 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

7640 TS90E TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TS100 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TS80 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

5145497 Gear - Planetary 
NH Axle 25Z

8160 TM115 TM135

8240 TM120 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM120 
(BRAZIL) TS140

8340 TM125 TS115

8340 TURBO TM130 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

5145501 Sun Gear 
NH Axle 16Z

6640 TS100 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TS80 TS110 TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TS90 TS110 
(BRAZIL)  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 M115 TM130

5145501 Sun Gear 
NH Axle 16Z

8160 M160 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

8240 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8260 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8340 TM150 TM140

8340 TURBO TM 120 
(BRAZIL) TS115

M100 TM125 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TS80 TS100

5151439 Ring Gear 
NH Axle 68Z6640 TS90 TS110

7740    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8340 TURBO TM130 
(BRAZIL)

5151439 Ring Gear 
NH Axle 68Z

8160 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8240 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM120 
(BRAZIL) TM140

8340 TM125 TS115
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AXLES AND WHEELS

G
EA

RS

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6710 7910 TW15

83985466 Planetary Gear 
ZF 34Z7100 8210 TW25

7710 TW5  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610S 7710

CAR115643 Gear - Sun Carraro 
15Z/22SPL

5610 6810S 7810

5610S 7610 7810S

6410 7610S 7910

6610    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 7010 7910

CAR120786 Gear - Differential

5610 7410 8010

5640 7610 8240

6410 7710 8340

6610 7740 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

6640 7810 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

6710 7810S TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6810 7840  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610 6710 7710

CAR120836 Gear - Planetary 29Z

5610S 6810 7740

5640 6810S 7810

6610 7410 7840

6610S 7610 7910

6640 7610S 8010

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7740

CAR125550 Gear - Carrier 75Z

5610 6810 7810S

5640 7010 7840

6610 7410 7910

6410 7610 8010

6640 7710  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 7410 TD80D

CAR125991 Gear - Differential

5610 7610 TD80D PLUS

5640 7710 TD85D

6410 7740 TD90D

6610 TD5030 TD90D PLUS

6640 TD5040 TD95D

6710 TD55D TD95D PLUS

6810 TD65D TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

7010 TD70D TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

7410 TD75D TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

CAR125991 Gear - Differential7810S 8010 8340

7840    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7610

E1NN4044AB Gear - Planetary 46Z 
(APL325)

5610 6710 7710

5900 6810 7910

6410 7410 8210



IT IS RECOMMENDED TO CHECK PART NUMBERS PRIOR TO ORDERING
All original equipment, manufacturers’ names, part numbers, symbols, drawings, colours and descriptions

are for reference purposes only, and it is not implied any part is that of these manufacturers.
All efforts have been made to ensure that the information contained herein is correct.

KM Products Europe Limited cannot be held responsible for its accuracy. 187

The                Replacement Parts Guide
                                        Suitable for FORD NEW HOLLAND®

PI
N

S 
A

N
D

 L
O

CK
 N

U
TS

AXLES AND WHEELS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD95 TL100

5137239 King Pin - NH Axle

6635 TD95D TL100A

6640 TL80 TS80

7635 TL80A TS90

TD80D TL90 TS100

TD85D TL90A TS110

TD90D    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8340 TM125

5137239 King Pin - NH Axle

7840 8340 TURBO TM130

8160 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8240 TM115 TM140

8260 TM120 TS115

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TD55D TD60D TD70
CAR115731 Pin - Differential

TD60 TD65D TD70D

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 7610S TL80

CAR115731 Pin - Differential

5610 7710 TL80A

5610S 7740 TL90

5640 TS5030 TL90A

6410 TS5040 TL100

6610 TS80 TL100A

6610S TS80D TS80

6640 TD80D PLUS TL90

6710 TD90 TS100

6810 TD90D TS100 
(BRAZIL)

6810S TD90D PLUS TS110

7010 TD95 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

7410 TD95D TS6020

7610 TD95D PLUS TS6030

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7840 8010
CAR115731 Pin - Differential

7810S 7910 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD80 TL100

5142020 Lock Nut

6635 TD80D TL100A

6640 TD80D PLUS TS80

7635 TD85D TS90

7740 TD90D TS90 
(BRAZIL)

T5030 TD90D PLUS TS100

T5040 TD95 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

T5050 TD95D TS110

T5060 TD95D PLUS TS110 
(BRAZIL)

T5070 TL80 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TD5030 TL80A TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD5040 TL90 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TD5050 TL90A TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TD75D    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 M115 TM130

5142020 Lock Nut

8160 M160 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

8240 TM110 TM135

8260 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8340 TM120 TM140

8340 TURBO TM120 
(BRAZIL) TS115

M100 TM125 TS120 
(BRAZIL)
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AXLES AND WHEELS

BRA
KES

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 TN70S TN75N

5145492 Needle Roller

3630 TN70SA TN75NA

TN70 TN70VA TN75S

TN70A TN75 TN75SA

TN70D TN75A TN75V

TN70DA TN75D TN75VA

TN70NA TN75DA  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD80A TN95NA

5145492 Needle Roller

6640 TL90 TN95VA

7740 TL90A T5030

TD70D TL100 T5040

TD75D TL00A T5050

TD80D TN70F T5060

TD85D TN75F T5070

TD90D TN75FA TS80

TD95 TN85FA TS90

TD95D TN895F TS100

TL80 TN95FA TS110

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 M100 TM125

5145492 Needle Roller

8160 M115 TM130

8240 M160 TM135

8260 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM140

8340 TM115 TS115

8340 TURBO TM120 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 5610 7410

CAR115633 Needle Roller

4130 6410 7610

4630 6610 7710

4830 6710 7810S

5110 7010 8010

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5120 5240 7810

CAR120837 Needle Roller

5130 5250 7840

5140 7010 7910

5150 7610 8010

5220 7710 8210

5230 7740  

Needle Roller - 5145492
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SH
A

FT
S

AXLES AND WHEELS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TS80 TS100

5165455 Shaft - Planetary 
Gear

6640 TS90 TS110

7740 TS90 
(BRAZIL)  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

M100 TM125 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

5165455 Shaft - Planetary 
Gear

M115 TM130 TM140

M160 TM130 
(BRAZIL) TS115

TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135 TS120 

(BRAZIL)

TM120 
(BRAZIL)    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5635 TL90 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

5191549
Shaft - NX Axle 
Outer LH/RH 

119.5mm

5640 T90A TS110

6635 TL100 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6640 TL100A TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

7635 TS80 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TS90 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TL80 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TL80A TS100  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8340 TURBO TM135

5191549
Shaft - NX Axle 
Outer LH/RH 

119.5mm

8160 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8240 TM120 TM140

8260 TM125 TS115

8340 TM130 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD90D PLUS TL100A

5191562 Shaft - NH Axle RH 
674mm

6640 TD95 TS80

7740 TD95D TS90

TD80 TD95D PLUS TS100

TD80D TL80 TS110

TD80D PLUS TL80A TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TD85D TL90 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD90 TL90A TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TD90D TL100 TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD90D PLUS TL100

5191589 Shaft - Axle LH 
612.5mm

6640 TD95 TL100A

7740 TD95D TS80

TD75D TD95D PLUS TS90

TD80 TD5030 TS100

TD80D TD5040 TS110

TD80D PLUS TL80 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TD85D TL80A TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD90 TL90 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TD90D TL90A TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6710 7710 8210
83946556 Sun Gear Shaft

7610 7910  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6410 6810
83949049 Sun Gear Shaft

5610 6610 7610
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AXLES AND WHEELS

SH
A

FTS

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 5610 7100

C5NNN760A Upper Shaft Bearing 
Retainer

4100 5700 7200

4600 5900 7410

5000 6410 7600

5100 6600 7610

5110 6610 7700

5200 6710 7710

5600 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8000 8700 9700

C5NNN760A Upper Shaft Bearing 
Retainer

8200 9000 TW10

8400 9200 TW20

8600 9600 TW30

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 6610 7610

CAR130999 Shaft 5610 7010 7710

6410 7410 7810S

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 7840 8340

CAR40844 Fork Driveshaft6640 8240 8340 TURBO

7740    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7710

E1NN3A328AB Sun Gear Shaft 
ZF - APL325

5610 6810 7910

6410 7410 8210

6610 7610  

Shaft - CAR130999

Sun Gear Shaft - E1NN3A328AB

Upper shaft Bearing Retainer - C5NNN760A
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SE
A

LS

AXLES AND WHEELS

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3610 4200

310195 Oil Seal

2610 3910 4400

2810 3930 4610

2910 4000 4630

3230 4110 4830

3430 4130 5030

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 2910 3610

957E1190A Oil Seal

2100 3000 3900

2120 3100 3910

2300 3120 4000

231 3300 4110

2310 3310 420

233 333 4600

2600 335 4610

2610 3400 Dexta

2810 3500 Super Dexta

2910 3600 5000

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6550 7000

E0NN1190AA Oil Seal

5110 6600 7100

5200 6610 7410

5600 6610S 7550

5610 6640 7600

5610A 6700 7610

5640 6710 7610S

5700 6810 7700

6410 6810S 7710

    7740

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7840 8210
E0NN1190AA Oil Seal

7810S 7910  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major Super Major   81717296 Felt Seal Front Hub 
90.5 x 56.75 x 17mm

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 TL90 TN85DA

4951077 Wheel Hub Seal

4835 TL100 TN85FA

5030 TN65F TN90F

5635 TN70F TN95F

6635 TN75F TN95FA

7635 TN75FA TN95NA

TL70 TN80F TN95VA

TL80 TN85A  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2610 5610S 6810

3019957X1 Seal 40-55-10mm

3610 5640 6810S

4110 6410 7010

4610 6610 7610

5110 6610S 7710

5610 6640 7740

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240

3019957X1 Seal 40-55-10mm7810S 8010 8340

7840 8210 8340 TURBO

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TD80D PLUS TS90 
(BRAZIL)

5133799 Seal 42-62-17mm

6640 TD85D TS100

7740 TD90D TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TD5020 TD90D PLUS TS110

TD5030 TD95D TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TD5040 TD95D PLUS TT55

TD75D TS80 TT65

TD80D TS90 TT75
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AXLES AND WHEELS

SEA
LS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8340 8560

5133799 Seal 42-62-17mm
8160 8340 TURBO TS115

8240 8360 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

8260    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3010S TN55V TN70VA

5135294 Seal 45-75-10/12mm

3435 TN60A TN75

3830 TN60DA TN75A

3935 TN60SA TN75DA

4010S TN60VA TN75N

4135 TN65N TN75NA

4230 TN65S TN75S

4430 TN65V TN75SA

4635 TN70 TN75V

TD55D TN70A TN75VA

TD60D TN70DA TT45

TD65D TN70NA TT55

TN70D TN70S TT65

TN55 TN70SA TT75

TN55S    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7835 TL80 TN95NA

5135294 Seal 45-75-10/12mm

5010S TL80A TN95VA

5635 TL90 TS80

5640 TL90 TS90

6635 TL100 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

6640 TL100A TS100

7635 TN65F TS100 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TN70F TS110

TD80D TN75F TS110 
(BRAZIL)

TD90D TN75FA TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

TD95 TN80F TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

TD95D TN85FA TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

TL70 TN95F TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

TL70A TN95FA

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 8340 TURBO TM130

5135294 Seal 45-75-10/12mm

8160 TM110 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8240 TM115 TM140

8260 TM120 TS115

8340 TM125 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 8160 TL90

5136002 Seal 40-60-10mm

6635 8260 TL100

6640 8360 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

7635 8560 TM120 
(BRAZIL)

7740 TL80 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3050 TN65 TN70S

5177708 Seal 165-190-17mm 

3060 TN65D TN75

3065 TN65N TN75A

TN55 TN65S TN75D

TN55D TN65V TN75DA

TN55S TN70A TN75N

TN55V TN70D TN75S

TN60A TN70DA TN75V

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5640 TN95D TN65F

5177708 Seal 165-190-17mm 

6640 TD95D PLUS TN70F

7740 TL70 TN75F

TD80D PLUS TL80 TN80F

TD90 TL90 TN90F

TD90D PLUS TL100 TN95F

TD95    
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SE
A

LS

AXLES AND WHEELS

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 TM115 TM130

5177708 Seal 165-190-17mm 

8160 TM120 TM130 
(BRAZIL)

8260 TM120 
(BRAZIL) TM135

8360 TM125 TM140

8560    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6635 TD95 TS90 
(BRAZIL

5177709 Seal 42-62-21.5mm

7635 TL80 
(BRAZIL) TS100

TD75D TL90 
(BRAZIL)

TS100 
(BRAZIL)

TD80 TL100 
(BRAZIL) TL110

TD80D TS80 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7840 TM110 
(BRAZIL)

TM130 
(BRAZIL)

5177709 Seal 42-62-21.5mm

8160 TM115 TM135 
(BRAZIL)

8240 TM120 TS115

8260 TM120 
(BRAZIL)

TS120 
(BRAZIL)

8340 TM125  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

6710 8210 TW5

81867542
Seal

136.8-165-13mm

7610 8530 TW15

7710 8630 TW25

7910    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610 7710

81869544
Oil Seal Hub

121.8-150-13/15mm

5610 6710 7910

6410 7410 8210

6600 7610  

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 4830 6610S

81870159
Seal

35-65-14.5/17mm

3430 5030 6810S

3630 5610S 7610S

3930 TS6000 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

4130 TS6020 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

4630 TS6030 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

8160 TM120 TM140

83957804 Seal 65-92-14mm
8260 TM125 TM150

8360 TM130 TM155

8560 TM135 TM165

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4630 6610 7410

83959483
Oil Seal

45-65-15.7mm
5110 6710 7610

5610 6810 7710

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 TW5 TW25
83959483

Oil Seal
45-65-15.7mm8210 TW15  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

TS90 TS100 TS110 83946627 Seal 35-50-10mm

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5100 6710 7710

83961163
Seal

Hub 37-52-14mm

5610 6810 7910

6410 7410 8210

6610 7610  
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AXLES AND WHEELS

SEA
LS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3600 4110

85807964 Seal 40-55-10mm
2610 3610 4600

2810 4100 4610

2910    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7610S

85807964 Seal 40-55-10mm

5610 6810 7710

5610S 6810S 7740

5640 7010 TS100 
(BRAZIL)

6410 7610 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

6610 TS6000 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

6610S TS6020 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

6640 TS6030 (INT. INC. MEXICO)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8340

85807964 Seal 40-55-10mm
7810S 8210 8340 TURBO

7840 8240 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

7910    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3610 4110

85824346 Seal 35-52-162810 3910 4610

2910    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610S 7410

85824346 Seal 35-52-16

5610 6710 7610

5610S 6810 7610S

6410 6810S 7710

6610 7010 7740

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8240
85824346 Seal 35-52-16mm

7810S 8010 8340

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5610S 8240 T5050

87349641
Hub Seal

150-180-14.5mm

6610S 8340 T5060

6810S T5030 T5070

7610S T5040  

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6810 7710

9968001 Seal 42-62-14mm

5610 6810S 7810

5610S 7010 7810S

6410 7410 7910

6610 7610 8010

6610S 7610S 8210

6710    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6610S 7010

9968085
Seal

149.9 - 176 - 16mm

5610 6640 7410

5610S 6710 7610

5640 6810 7710

6610 6810S 7740

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8340 TURBO

9968085
Seal

149.9 - 176 - 16mm

7810S 8210 TVT135

7840 8240 TVT145

7910 8340 TVT155
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SE
A

LS
 A

N
D

 H
U

B 
CA

PS

AXLES AND WHEELS

3, 4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 5610 7010

CAR49101 Seal Kit

3430 5610S 7610

3930 6410 7710

4130 6610 7810

4630 6610S 7810S

4830 6810 7910

5030 6810S 8010

5110    

4 & 6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5110 6710 7910

E1NN7A292CA Seal - Transfer Box5610 7610 8210

6610 7710  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 TN55V TN70DA

4951077 Wheel Hub Seal

3430 TN60A TN70NA

3930 TN60DA TN70VA

4030 TN60VA TN75

4130 TN65 TN75D

4230 TN65D TN75DA

4430 TN65N TN75N

4630 TN65V TN75NA

4635 TN70 TN75N

TN55 TN70A TN75NA

TN55D TN70D TN75VA

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3230 TN60A TN75D

4957312 Hub Cap

3430 TN60DA TN75DA

3930 TN65 TN75SA

4030 TN65D TT50

4130 TN70 TT55

4430 TN70A TT65

4630 TN70D TT65D

4630 TN70DA TT75

TN55 TN75  

TN55D TN75A  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4835 TL80A TN70F

4957312 Hub Cap

5030 TL80A TN80F

5635 TL90 TN85FA

6635 TL90A TN90F

7635 TL100 TN95F

TL70 TL100A TN95FA

TL70A TN65F  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6600 7600

C5NN1130A Hub Cap

5100 6610 7610

5110 6610S 7610S

5200 6710 7710

5600 6810 TS80

5610 6810S TS90

5610S 7000 TS100

5700 7100 TS110

6410 7410  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8210
C5NN1130A Hub Cap

7810S    

Wheel Hub Seal - 4951077
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AXLES AND WHEELS

FRO
N

T H
U

BS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

3600 4600 4630
C9NN1104D Front Hub

4100    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610 7600

C9NN1104D Front Hub

5100 6610S 7610

5110 6640 7610S

5200 6700 7700

5600 6710 7710

5610 6810 7740

5610S 6810S TS80

5640 7000 TS90

5700 7100 TS100

6410 7200 TS100A 
DELTA

6550 7410 TS110

6600 7550 TS110A 
DELTA

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8210

C9NN1104D Front Hub7810S 8030 TS115A 
DELTA

7840    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2100 3610 4200

C9NN1104E Front Hub

2310 3910 4450

2610 3930 4500

2810 4000 4550

2910 4100 4600

3230 4110 4610

3430 4130 4630

3600 4140  

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 5030 6410 C9NN1104E Front Hub

Front Hub - C9NN1104E Front Hub - C9NN1104D
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BO
LT

S

AXLES AND WHEELS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2810 3930 4200

83955490 Rear Wheel Bolt

2910 4000 4400

3230 4110 4610

3430 4130 4630

3910    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

4830 6710 TS90 
(BRAZIL)

83955490 Rear Wheel Bolt

5000 6810 TS100

5030 6810S TS100 
(BRAZIL)

5100 7000 TS110

5110 7010 TS110 
(BRAZIL)

5200 7410
TS6000 
(INT. INC. 
MEXICO)

5610 7610 TS6000 
(BRAZIL)

5610S 7700
TS6020 
(INT. INC. 
MEXICO)

5640 7710 TS6020 
(BRAZIL)

6410 7740
TS6030 
(INT. INC. 
MEXICO)

6610 TS80 TS6030 
(BRAZIL)

6640 TS90 TS6040 
(BRAZIL)

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8010 8340

83955490 Rear Wheel Bolt
7810S 8030 TS115

7840 8210 TS120 
(BRAZIL)

7910 8240  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3910 4400

C5NN1N118J Rear Wheel Bolt

2810 4000 4410

2910 4100 4500

3000 4110 4600

3550 4200 4610

3600 4330 4630

3610    

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major 5700 7100

C5NN1N118J Rear Wheel Bolt

Super Major 6410 7200

5000 6600 7410

5100 6610 7600

5110 6700 7610

5200 6710 7700

5600 6810 7710

5610 7000  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8030 8210
C5NN1N118J Rear Wheel Bolt

7910    

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 4000

C5NN1107F Front Wheel Bolt

2100 3100 4110

2110 3300 4200

2300 3310 4400

2310 3610 4610

2810 3910 4630

2910    
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AXELS AND WHEELS

BO
LTS A

N
D

 N
U

TS

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

5000 6610S 7610

C5NN1107F Front Wheel Bolt

5100 6710 7610S

5110 6810 7710

5200 6810S TS80

5610 7000 TS90

5610S 7100 TS100

6410 7410 TS110

6610    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8000 8210

C5NN1107F Front Wheel Bolt7810S 8030 9000

7910 8200 9200

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Dexta 2810 3550

C5NN1117R Wheel Bolt 5/8” UNF

Super Dexta 2910 3600

2000 3000 3610

2100 3100 3910

2110 3120 4000

2300 3300 4100

2310 3310 4110

2600 3400 4610

2610 3500  

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3310 4110

D3NN1120B Rear Wheel Nut

2100 3400 4130

2110 3430 4140

2300 3500 4200

2310 3550 4400

2610 3600 4410

2810 3610 4450

2910 3900 4500

3000 3910 4550

3100 3930 4600

3230 4000 4610

3300 4100 4630

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major 5700 7410

D3NN1120B Rear Wheel Nut

Super Major 6410 7600

4830 6550 7610

5000 6600 7700

5030 6610 7710

5100 6700 7740

5110 6710 TS80

5200 6810 TS90

5600 7000 TS100

5610 7100 TS110

5610S 7200  

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 8240 8730

D3NN1120B Rear Wheel Nut

7810S 8340 8830

7840 8530 9000

7910 8600 9200

8000 8630 9600

8200 8700 9700

8210    

Front Wheel Bolt - C5NN1107F
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N
U

TS
, S

TU
D

 A
N

D
 R

EP
A

IR
 K

IT

AXELS AND WHEELS

3 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3300 4130

C5NN1012B Front Wheel Nut

2100 3430 4200

2300 3500 4400

2310 3610 4450

2810 3910 4500

2910 3930 4550

3000 4000 4610

3100 4110 4630

3230 Dexta Super Dexta

4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

Major 5640 7000

C5NN1012B Front Wheel Nut

Super Major 6410 7100

5000 6610 7410

5030 6610S 7550

5100 6640 7610

5110 6710 7610S

5200 6810 7710

5610 6810S 7740

5610S    

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7810 7910 8210

C5NN1012B Front Wheel Nut7810S 8000 9000

7840 8200 9200

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2000 3000 3610

C5NN1120F Wheel Nut

2100 3100 4100

2300 3300 5000

2310 3310 5610

2610 3600 7610

6 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

7910 8730 TW15

E2NN1107EA Press In Rear Wheel 
Stud

8210 8830 TW25

8530 TW5 TW35

8630    

3 & 4 CYLINDER ENGINES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRACTOR

2310 3910 4400

12160031 Repair Kit - Spindle

2610 3930 4600

2810 4000 4610

2910 4110 4630

3230 4130 4830

3430 4200 5030

3610    

Repair Kit - 12160031 Front Wheel Nut - C5NN11012B
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31. INDEX

IN
D

EX

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE

1901385 10, 12, 16, 24, 25

1930181 28, 30, 33, 36

1930182 28, 30, 36

1930183 28, 30, 36

1930184 28, 30, 36

1930813 10, 12, 24, 25

1930814 10, 12, 24, 25

1930815 10, 12, 24, 25

1931208 10, 12, 16, 24, 25

2831297 29, 30, 31, 33

2831298 29, 30, 31, 33

2831402 15

2995784 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995785 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995786 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995787 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995788 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995789 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

4602143 20

4780627 28, 30, 33

4809524 17, 18

4892708 29, 30, 31, 33

4895353 19

8093882 29, 30, 31, 33

8094960 29, 30, 31, 33

8094961 29, 30, 31, 33

8094962 29, 30, 31, 33

11010506 14, 15, 16, 25, 26

11010508 11, 12, 13, 25, 26

11010509 29, 30, 31

12010003 10, 23

12010004 10

12010005 22

12010008 11, 23

12010084 11, 22

12010085 14, 15, 24, 26

12010086 16, 24, 26

12010087 10, 12, 16, 24, 25

12010089 31, 35

12010103 13, 14, 22

12010112 30, 33

12010113 31, 37

12010114 29, 35

12010115 28, 37

12010116 28, 33, 36

12010118 32, 37

12010122 13, 23

12010129 29, 36

12010130 31, 32, 35

12010191 28, 35

12010192 10

12010202 31, 32, 36

81708116 10

81869023 11

81873979 11

82982157 20

83906780 28, 29, 31, 35, 37

83906783 28, 29, 31, 35, 37

83906784 28, 29, 31, 35, 37

83906785 28, 29, 31, 35, 37

83906786 28, 29, 31, 35, 37

83909414 32, 37

83909416 32, 37

83909417 32, 37

83909418 32, 37

83909419 32, 37

83955247 13

84144055 29, 34

84478264 12

84487529 32, 33

87343250 32, 33

87356776 33

87381732 19

87443389 32, 33

87443529 32, 33

87443532 32, 33

87443533 32, 33

87443534 32, 33

87569118 33

87686998 32, 33

87687031 33

87772344 19

87790260 11, 13, 14, 22

87790262 11, 13, 14, 22
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IN
D

EX

INDEX

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE

87790263 11, 13, 14, 22

87790264 11, 13, 14, 22

87790265 13, 14, 22

87790266 11, 13, 14, 22

87790268 11, 13, 14, 22

87790269 11, 13, 14, 22

87790270 11, 13, 14, 22

87790271 13, 14, 22

87790304 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36

87790306 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36

87790307 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36

87790308 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36

87790309 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36

87790355 10, 11, 13, 23

87790357 10, 11, 13, 23

87790358 10, 11, 13, 23

87790359 10, 11, 13, 23

87790360 13, 23

87790488 10, 11, 13, 23

87790491 10, 11, 13, 23

87790492 10, 11, 13, 23

87790493 10, 11, 13, 23

87790494 11, 13, 23

87791049 31, 32, 35

87791051 31, 32, 35

87791052 31, 32, 35

87791053 31, 32, 35

87791054 31, 32, 35

87800523 11

87801218 31, 32

87801219 32

87801220 31, 32

87802307 29, 31, 32

87802755 13

87803494 32

87840994 29, 32

87840995 31, 32

98459977 28, 30

98461684 10, 16

98489586 21

110105010 33

504099913 28, 30, 33

504127326 10

504127327 10, 12, 16

504240989 11, 12

504281916 16

504359387 12, 13

5801483558 11, 12, 13, 14, 15

5801483583 11, 12, 13, 14, 15

5801738306 16

061351R1 121

110105010A 33

110105010B 33

110105010C 33

11010506A 14, 15, 25, 26

11010506B 14, 15, 25, 26

11010506C 14, 15, 25, 26

11010508A 11, 12, 13, 25

11010508B 11, 12, 13, 25

11010508C 25

11010509A 29, 30, 31

11010509B 29, 30, 31

11010509C 29, 30, 31

116533ESA 38, 44

116534ESA 38

118094740 40, 41, 43

1187317238 40

12010003A 10, 23

12010003B 10, 23

12010003C 10, 23

12010005A 22

12010005B 22

12010005C 22

12010005D 22

12010006 41

12010007 42

12010008A 11, 23

12010008B 11, 23

12010008C 11, 23

12010009 38, 42

12010010 38

12010021 38

12010023 37

12010023A 37
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INDEX

IN
D

EX

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE

12010023B 37

12010023C 37

12010024 38

12010052KF 38

12010067 38

12010084A 11, 22

12010084B 11, 22

12010084C 11, 22

12010085A 14, 15, 26

12010085B 14, 15, 26

12010085C 14, 15, 26

12010086A 24

12010086B 24

12010086C 24

12010087A 10, 12, 24, 25

12010087B 10, 12, 24, 25

12010087C 10, 12, 24, 25

12010088 35

12010088A 35

12010088B 35

12010088C 35

12010088D 35

12010089A 31, 35

12010089B 31, 35

12010089C 31, 35

12010103A 13, 14, 22

12010103B 13, 14, 22

12010103C 13, 14, 22

12010103D 13, 14, 22

12010112A 30

12010112B 30

12010112C 30

12010113A 31, 37

12010113B 31, 37

12010113C 31, 37

12010113D 31, 37

12010114A 29, 35

12010114B 29, 35

12010114C 29, 35

12010114D 29, 35

12010115A 28, 37

12010115B 28, 37

12010115C 28, 37

12010115D 28, 37

12010116A 28, 36

12010116B 28, 36

12010116C 28, 36

12010117 37

12010117A 37

12010117B 37

12010117C 37

12010117D 37

12010118A 32, 37

12010118B 32, 37

12010118C 32, 37

12010118D 32, 37

12010122A 13, 23

12010122B 13, 23

12010122C 13, 23

12010122D 13, 23

12010129A 29, 36

12010129B 29, 36

12010129C 29, 36

12010129D 29, 36

12010130A 31, 32, 35

12010130B 31, 32, 35

12010130C 31, 32, 35

12010130D 31, 32, 35

12010191A 28, 35

12010191B 28, 35

12010191C 28, 35

12010191D 28, 35

12010202A 31, 32, 36

12010202B 31, 32, 36

12010202C 31, 32, 36

12010202D 31, 32, 36

12030017 84

12050012 62

12050013 62

12050014 62

12050015 60

12050016 61

12050017 60

12050040 62
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IN
D

EX

INDEX

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE

12050041 60

12050044 62

12050050 60, 62

12050053 62

12050054 62

12160031 199

12180047 117

12190003 137

12190014 138

12190015 138

12190016 138

129270 124

132000030702 43

1346028C1 90

142000030701 33

142000030702 33

14461080 124

162000010706 61

162000010714 16

162000010781 16

162000010852 61

16200001086 16

162000020726 16

162000020731 16

162000030701 43

162000030702 33

162000030729 33

162000030730 43

162000030730-NR 43

162000030731 43

162000030731-NR 43

162000030740 16

162000040700 61

162000040703 61

162000040754 76

162000040767 61

162000040774 61

162000040777 61

162000040783 43

162000050701 48

162000050702 53

162000050703 53

162000050704 53

162000050726 48

162000050729 53

162000060702 0

162000060751 83

162000080867 109

162000090746 76

162000090747 76

162000150700 61

1902687 44

1907835 65

1930186 38

1930191 38

1930248 62

1930589 85

1930590 85

1930730 85

1930882 90

1930959 61

1930960 61

1931002 43

1931019 38, 39, 41, 43

1931021 38, 39, 43

1931200 43

1940143 63

1940196 63

1966928C1 78, 79

2001345 145

2005471 142

2400E8100A 80

2666108 74

2830559 101

2830645 63

2830704 65

2830705 65

2830706 65

2830707 65

2830913 92

2830914 92

2830919 60, 61, 65

2830920 60, 61, 65

2830922 61, 65
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INDEX

IN
D

EX

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE

2830923 61, 65

2830972 63, 64

2831287 51, 52, 53

2831317 101

2831473 51, 52, 53

2852114 82, 83

2853941 102

2855622 171

2856893 82, 83

2859461 46, 47, 48

2859462 46, 47, 48

2995665 40, 41

2995784/0.75mm 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 25, 26

2995787/0.75 14, 15, 25, 26

299939A1 16

3019957X1 191

310195 191

31415261 54

3534083M91 117

354138A1 43

354138A1-NR 43

354152A1 48

362028R92 142

373227S 158

373408S 137

390655S2 28, 29, 31, 32

3947759 46

3955393 51, 52

4031577 61, 63

4169096 72

42533181 77

42561085 76

42574913 76

4600753 61, 63

4661543 81

4699783 48

4705827 92

47126359 174

47127081 143, 149

47133076 160

47134440 142, 143

47383500 70

47425202 90

47427164 90

47447023 75

47518999 70, 71

4757883 104

4766404 34

4770623 38, 39, 43

4770654 43

4781579 63

47906044 72

47909161 63

47909162 63

47909212 63

47909214 63

48006665 43

4802127 50, 53

4807373 72

4807375 72

4812347 50, 53

4812465 98

4819891 50, 53

4845135 61, 63

4845136 63

4848973 48

4859914 79

488952M4 142

4891226 46, 47, 48

4892175 82

4892712 40

4894295 60, 61

4895031 46, 47, 48

4895040 54, 55

4895051 51, 52, 53

4895052 51, 52, 53

4895133 102

4895180 46, 47, 48

4895183 50, 51, 52

4895187 50, 51, 52

4895188 50, 51, 52

4895196 46, 47, 48

4895199 46, 48

4895200 46, 47, 48
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IN
D
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INDEX
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4895215 50, 51, 52

4895347 50, 51, 52

4895361 46, 47, 48

4896409 100

4896410 96

4897242 76

4899081 51, 52, 53

4899921 68

4950663 161

4951077 191, 195

4957312 195

49861 124

4997509 148

4997702 118

500042643 53

500311249 143, 149

500322764 70

500347230 61

500347231 61

500390441 108

503776614 43

504047616 100

504053177 102

504053522 60, 61, 63, 64

504059251 72, 73

504063465 108

504065672 43

504069777 67

504070037 63, 64

504070038 64

504070039 63, 64

504070040 67

504070041 63, 64

504081248 69

504090936 105

504097265 43

504097328 53

504125319 48

504208880 40

504223284 41

504241484 50

504241485 50

504241502 40, 41, 43

50424184 51, 52

50424185 51, 52

504277204 40, 41, 43

504331723 41

504355535 47

504355536 46, 47, 48

5088011 53

5088012 53

5088075 48

5092794 143

5092803 143

5096729 89

5101112 183

5109553 120

5109726 160

510E6148A 38

510E6362 10

5117300 84

5117559 149

5119327 175

5119699 181

5129478 134, 135

5132001 139

5133737 181

5133799 191, 192

5135294 192

5136002 192

5136951 181, 182

5137107 185

5137239 187

5142020 187

5145492 188

5145497 185

5145501 185

5151439 185

5154521 175

5159830 174

5160491 148

5162901 143

5165455 189

5165824 75
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5167936 143

5177708 192, 193

5177709 193

5191024 126

5191547 126, 127

5191549 189

5191562 189

5191589 189

5258931 54

528E6K371A 10

528E6K371B 10

528E6K371C 10

528E6K371D 10

5801750729 99

5801750731 99

5801762157 65

5801848196 82

5801870904 43

5801910166 58

5802019566 61, 64

5802019662 53

5802048518 60, 61, 63, 64

5802350476 166

596153 84

683F9350AA 104

703F6211BAA 28

703F6211BBA 28

703F6211BCA 28

703F6211BDA 28

71104390 61

71104391 61

71104392 61

71104394 61

71104395 61

7167-620A 77

7167-620B 77

723F6505ABA 50

73337468 143

73337833 85, 86

73337834 85, 86

73385095 43

73401032 146, 147

73401037 151

73401311 146, 147

73401312 146, 147

73401313 148

73401315 150

73401317 148

73402242 39, 41

73403513 143, 182

75208929 110

75286500 44

75286658 65

793F6701AAA 10

80421173 166

8093799 109

8094576 109

8094740 40, 41, 43

8094845 40, 41, 43, 44

8094853 40

8097543 41

8097879 41

81326C1 182

81452357 81

81711544 80

81711892 78, 79

81711943 104

81712052 66

81715758 89

81715763 87

81716957 107

81717296 191

81717427 118

81717985 142

81718035 142

81718678 109

81718968 89

81796352 133

81802867 118

81803034 124

81804316 46

81804347 93

81805123 144, 145

81805431 155
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81805624 81

81806061 69

81806062 69

81806142 111

81806433 71

81807640 91

81812582 76

81812583 114

81813162 122

81813163 122

81813344 109

81813479 147, 148

81816562 91

81816845 71

81817901 78, 79

81818394 54

81818706 179

81819036 138

81819321 71

81820895 153

81822009 124

81822010 124

81822064 124

81822162 161

81823928 128

81825598 109

81825773 137

81825779 180

81827227 124

81827228 124

81837145 89

81845565 166

81863039 70, 71

81863664 117

81865085 50, 52, 53

81865092 50, 52, 53

81866488 83

81867542 193

81867564 111

81868876 108

81869544 193

81869958 177

81870159 193

81870801 172

81874137 130

81874144 106

81876233 82

81876796 53

81876942 61

81876946 67

81877565 39

81877890 47

81878059 60

81878061 60, 61, 62

81878062 60, 61

81878153 83

81879076 144, 145

81879134 89

8190393 77

81938526 137

82001251 144, 145

82001345 144, 145

82001471 117

82001664 141, 142, 143

82005342 72, 73

8200547 142, 143

82006984 104

82008601 85, 86

82008607 86

82010242 70, 71

82010859 143

82011092 129

82011472 130

82011590 142, 143

82013943 172

82014597 124

82015952 172

82020009 70, 71

82027152 85, 86

82028133 76

82036587 78, 79

82826266 43

82826337 43

82841443 42
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82841446 39, 42

82841892 40, 41, 42, 43

82845200 60, 62

82845201 60, 62

82845204 60, 62

82845206 60, 62

82845210 61

82845222 60, 62

82845226 61

82845239 61

82845240 60

82847532 138

82850252 40, 42

82850523 53

82850530 53

82981112 137

82981597 118

82981599 119

82981600 119

82982568 117

82983374 182

82983566 143

82989350 167

83900061 109

83901581 129

83905164 128

83905165 128

83910830 61

83911588 124

83912464 82

83912946 39, 41

83916951 140, 142

83917468 39

83919132 109

83919289 140, 142

83923680 83

83924998 116

83925002 124

83925696 144, 145

83927622 75

83930054 118

83930156 183

83930407 144, 145

83930408 144, 145

83933675 74

83934020 182

83934998 126, 127

83935905 80

83937061 87, 88

83946434 47

83946556 189

83946627 193

83947669 130

83949049 189

83949068 125

83949817 132

83955490 197

83955498 163

83956710 47

83957095 121

83957138 183

83957804 193

83959395 107

83959483 193

83960218 58

83960625 39

83961163 193

83964125 68

83976375 60

83976376 61

83976376C 61

83985466 186

83990490 161

83992408 179

83992409 179, 180

83992412 179

83998292 40

83999742 50, 52, 53

84141452 70, 71

84141453 70, 71

84141454 71

84141455 71

84141456 71

84151331 72, 73
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84193010 172

84201835 53

84201836 53

84208903 73

84208918 73

84211486 43

84217953 87

84224935 72

84268475 105

84282647 47

84284540 73

84286199 47

84300396 38, 41

84319379 50

84319390 50

84526251 87, 88

84530154 134, 135

84530156 134, 135, 136

84530166 134, 135

84530167 134, 135, 136

84558759 177

84570601 61

84585545 64

84604691 93

85807964 194

85824346 194

86013886 171

86514618 166

86533415 176

86992688 103

86993431 83

87037984 85

87067S95 125

87304267 164

87304276 72, 73

87306788 80

87308050 64

87309963 168

87311822 70

87316211 40

87317238 40

87343194 43

87343262 43

87343688 52, 53

87343693 52, 53

87345759 149

87345861 64

87349641 194

87352235 52, 53

87374411 88

87378369 43

87389438 162

87435851 47

87435951 47

87435955 47

87495541 47

87525550 183

87561528 79

87569085 67

87569225 150

87569382 74

87583926 73

87583927 72

87666321 52, 53

87666324 52, 53

87666373 52, 53

87682967 85

87682992 85, 86

87709786 103

87745604 71

87754544 53

87755550 72, 73

87790152 61

87790153 61

87800092 49

87800119 82

87800222 88

87800340 50, 52

87800499 54

87800842 81

87800945 60, 61

87801072 40

87801095 44

87801102 170
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87801148 42

87801302 47

87801332 39, 41

87801610 66

87801641 83

87801689 170

87801752 61, 62

87801753 60, 61

87801838 171

87802061 60, 67

87802202 88

87802238 104, 105

87802358 40

87802363 40, 41, 42, 43

87802364 39, 42

87802365 42

87802371 40, 42

87802496 83

87802513 47

87802659 46, 47

87802726 88

87802834 39, 42

87803191 87, 88

87840154 53

87840257 82, 83

87840322 39, 42

87840323 39, 41

87840590 88

957E10883 115

957E11654B 78, 79

957E1190A 191

957E13003 75

957E17360A 115

957E5230D 132

957E6200 28

957E6207 28

957E6211F 28

957E6215 28

957E6344A 66

957E6362 10

957E6701 10

957E7210C 129

957E727A 158

957E8005 80

957E8286 84

957E8333A 84

957E8501B 82

957E9350B 105

959E8005 80

960E6C037 62

9617873 124

9626944 124

98418138 63

98424046 63

98427452 67

98432469 63

98460411 33

98461751 33, 34

98471524 48

98471529 48

99439562 63

99446755 53

99449947 102

99454833 82

99458472 38, 39, 43

99478153 77

99481361 61

9966100 125

9967999 183

9968000 183

9968001 194

9968085 194

9970991 43

9971792 77

A43867 49

A44786KS 140

A50186 38

A51642 76

A51891 80

A53093KT 140, 141

A54976 117

A56389 75

A57897KT 140

A58216 49
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A63531 84

A67407 140, 141

A67408 140

A67458 74

A68109B 128

A68253 91

A68266 91

A68563 72

A68871 115

A68886 164

A77753 77

A77790 14, 15

A77901 42

A77970 42

A78038 42

A90246 107

A90456 140, 141, 153

A90457 140, 141, 154

A90461 140, 154

A90525 140, 154

A90534 141

A90537 140

A90538 140

A90673 140

B9NN9A660A 91

BDLL140S6422 109

C0NN7A548A 144, 145

C0NN9A660A 91

C0NN9A663A 91

C1AE6518A 50, 52

C4AH10884A 76, 78, 79

C5NE6207A 28, 29, 31

C5NE6261A 54, 56

C5NE6261B 54, 56

C5NE6303K 11

C5NE6303L 10, 16

C5NE6303N 10

C5NE6500C2 46

C5NE6529A 46, 47

C5NE6567B 46

C5NE6571A 50, 52

C5NE6571B 50, 52

C5NE6B306A 17

C5NE8513A 82

C5NE9165C 87

C5NE9430D 133

C5NE9600E 85

C5NE9600F 85

C5NE9A274C 113

C5NE9A436A 74

C5NE9A555F 112

C5NE9A556F 112

C5NE9A557G 112

C5NE9A558B 112

C5NE9F596A 110

C5NF11055B 78

C5NN1012B 199

C5NN1107F 197, 198

C5NN1117R 198

C5NN1120F 199

C5NN1126E 176

C5NN1130A 195

C5NN1N118J 197

C5NN2A097B 174

C5NN2N315A 175

C5NN2N315B 175

C5NN2N336A 178

C5NN2N477A 177

C5NN3130J 122

C5NN3278A 118

C5NN3289C 119

C5NN3590A 122

C5NN3A300B 118

C5NN5230BC 132

C5NN530B 139

C5NN6055A 38

C5NN6507B 50, 52

C5NN6700A 10, 11, 13, 14

C5NN6A305A 98

C5NN7017A 151

C5NN7277C 164

C5NN7541D 163

C5NN7563U 140

C5NN7571H 164
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C5NN7600A 140, 141, 142, 143

C5NN77086A 156

C5NN77641B 142

C5NN799A 156

C5NN7A578A 155

C5NN7A684A 159

C5NN7C094C 151

C5NN7N339D 146

C5NN7N541B 164

C5NN8146A 80

C5NN8286B 84

C5NN8286C 84

C5NN9A660A 85

C5NNA728A 160

C5NNN710B 157

C5NNN755A 150

C5NNN760A 190

C5NNN777A 161

C5NNN994J 139

C5NNP743B 144

C7NN10505D 76

C7NN10849C 114

C7NN17365A 172

C7NN2466B 176

C7NN2A097B 174

C7NN3280F 118, 120

C7NN3289D 119

C7NN5230R 132

C7NN6200A 28, 29, 31

C7NN638E 138

C7NN6505E 50, 52

C7NN6584B 60

C7NN6584C 60

C7NN6A605A 95

C7NN6N008B 66

C7NN7231A 163

C7NN7550AD 140

C7NN8005L 80

C7NN8594A 81

C7NNN776C 153

C8AP7B442A 144

C9NN10C318B 169

C9NN1104D 196

C9NN1104E 196

C9NN6207C 31, 32

C9NN7111B 151

C9NN7113B 151

C9NN7C094B 150

C9NN7N315B 146

C9NN7R025A 144, 145

C9NN8A163AG 128

C9NN9A660C 91

C9NN9A660D 91

C9NN9A663A 91

CAR1015651 184

CAR1015751 184

CAR107625 126, 127

CAR107634 119

CAR110644 144, 145

CAR115633 188

CAR115643 186

CAR115731 187

CAR116859 127

CAR120786 186

CAR120836 186

CAR120837 188

CAR1234751 184

CAR125550 186

CAR125991 186

CAR130999 190

CAR40825 127

CAR40844 190

CAR49005 121

CAR49006 121

CAR49007 121

CAR49013 121

CAR49101 195

CASJ900250 52, 53

CFPN6A008C 60

D0NN13N000A 75

D0NN600F 134

D0NN600G 135

D0NN600KB 135

D0NN600LB 136
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D1NN8151A 128

D1NN8151B 128

D1NN9R500A 85, 86

D1NN9R523A 113

D1NNP743A 144, 145

D2NN11055A 78

D2NN3A710A 122

D2NN3A710D 122

D2NN3R656A 124

D2NN6108AC 38, 42

D2NN7017A 164

D2NNB728A 160

D2NNN752C 160

D2NNN776A 153

D3NN10C318C 169

D3NN1120B 198

D3NN11N572A 78, 79

D3NN13200B 75

D3NN13201B 75

D3NN13480A 78, 79

D3NN17005B 129

D3NN6051F 60, 62

D3NN6505A 50

D3NN6507A 50, 52

D3NN8600A 84

D3NN9430B 133

D3NN9600F 85

D3NN9A660E 91

D3NNP733A 153

D4NN6108AA 39

D4NN6108L 38

D4NN7548A 143, 149

D4NN9A660A 91

D4NNH860A 100

D5NN10884A 76

D5NN1201A 180

D5NN1215A 180

D5NN3548A 122

D5NN6108S 41

D5NN8260D 84

D5NN8286F 84

D5NN9A660B 91

D5NNN707A 162

D6NN16N644A 129

D6NN3600B 123

D6NN6108L 38

D6NN6108S 38

D6NN6108Y 39

D6NN6513A 50, 52

D6NN7N072B 152

D6NN9601B 85

D6NNB486A 90

D7NN10300B 70, 71

D7NN11390B 77

D7NN3503A 122

D7NN6055A 38, 39, 41, 42

D7NN6108A 42

D8NN10884AA 76

D8NN11000CA 72, 73

D8NN11000CE 72, 73

D8NN600KB 134

D8NN600LB 134

D8NN6505AA 50, 52

D8NN6507AB 50, 52

D8NN6584AA 61

D8NN6600AJ 93

D8NN6701BA 10, 11, 13, 14

D8NN7550FA 142

D8NN7563AB 140, 141, 143

D8NN7563DB 140

D8NN7580BB 140, 141, 142, 143

D8NN7A684BA 159

D8NN7N054BA 144, 145

D8NN8255AA 81

D8NN8575AA 81

D8NN8575BA 81

D8NN8575CA 81

D8NN9162BA 88

D8NN9176AA 87, 88

D8NN9350AB 104

D8NNB486AA 90

D8NNN778AA 162

D9NN17365AB 172

D9NN6108FA 39
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D9NN6303AA 11

D9NN6529AB 46, 47

D9NN6A254AA 57

D9NN6A311AD 97

D9NN6B302AB 97

D9NN6B303AB 97

D9NN703BB 157

D9NN7048BA 156

D9NN8146AB 80

D9NN8600AA 84

D9NN9165AA 87, 88

D9NN9F593DA 108

D9NNC729BA 156

D9NNN710BB 157

D9NNN710BC 157

D9NNN883AA 148

DFPN6149E 39, 41, 42

DHPN3A674B 124

DJPN6149S 38

DJPN6149W 38, 39, 41, 42

DJPN8591A 83

DJPN8591B 83

DPN3500A 124

E0NN1190AA 191

E0NN13005BA 75

E0NN13N362AA 78, 79

E0NN3304CA 119

E0NN600AC 136

E0NN6051AC 60, 62

E0NN6108AA 38, 39, 41

E0NN7017HA 151

E0NN7106BA 152

E0NN745AA 159

E0NN7563CA 140, 143

E0NN7N541BB 164

E0NN7R000AB 144, 145

E0NN8005GC15M 80

E0NN8005MD15M 80

E0NN8200AA98M 128

E0NN8575AA 81

E0NNA726AD 159

E0NNA726BA 159

E0NNB726AA 161

E0NNP743AA 174

E110Z9 87

E1ADDN10849 115

E1ADDN11450C 77

E1ADDN11500 78, 79

E1ADDN11535 78

E1ADDN1664A 129

E1ADDN17360A 115

E1ADDN18233C 91

E1ADDN2284 176

E1ADDN6008AA 60

E1ADDN6008AD 60

E1ADDN6008AK 60

E1ADDN6008AM 60

E1ADDN6051C 60

E1ADDN6051E 60

E1ADDN6055E 38

E1ADDN6102J 38

E1ADDN6110L 38

E1ADDN6207 28

E1ADDN6303F 10

E1ADDN6507 50

E1ADDN6510A 50

E1ADDN6C037A 60

E1ADDN6C037C 60

E1ADDN6C037E 60

E1ADDN7563A 142

E1ADDN8286 84

E1ADDN9273 115

E1ADDN9350 106

E1ADDN984 138

E1ADDN99162B 87

E1ADDN993115B 107

E1ADDN993207 107

E1ADKN3600A 123

E1ADKN6061A 44

E1ADKN6362A 10

E1ADKN6513B 50

E1ADKN6521A 60

E1ADKN7523B 153

E1ADKN8005E 80
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E1ADKN8260 84

E1ADKN8333 84

E1ADKN8501B 82

E1ADN6600A 93

E1NN3A300AA 119

E1NN3A328AB 190

E1NN4044AB 186

E1NN600AB 135, 136

E1NN6600CC 93

E1NN6600DD 93

E1NN7A292CA 195

E1NN7A684AB 161

E1NNN777AB 161

E2155T9 180

E2156T9 180

E2157T9 180

E2NN1107EA 199

E2NN600BA 136

E2NN6384AA 20

E2NN7017EA 151

E2NN8100BA 80

E3NN3278AB 118, 120, 121

E3NN3289AA 118, 120, 121

E3NN3A244CB 116

E3NN3A752DA 125

E3NN3A752EA 125

E3NN3B539AA 119

E3NN3B541CA 125

E3NN3B541DA 125

E3NN3N981AA 119

E3NN3N985AA 125

E3NN3N990AA 125

E3NN6A253AB 57

E3NN7550DA 140, 141

E3NN9002KB 129

E440GB9 164

E4NN11055AA 78

E4NN11390AC 77

E4NN3503CA 122

E4NN5230DA17M 132

E4NN5230DA17M-S 132

E4NN5230GB 132

E4NN5246BA 133

E4NN6336AB 10, 11, 13

E4NN7A684AA 151

E4NNN752AA 160

E5NN10849BA 114

E5NN6584BD 60

E5NN6701BA 10, 11, 13, 14, 60

E5NN7346AA 163

E5NN9C331DB 173

E5NN9C331EA 173

E62GE9 156, 157

E6NN13N169AA 75

E6NN13N465BA 75

E6NN13N510BA 75

E6NN2N315AA 175

E6NN3K514AB 116

E6NN3K514EA 116

E6NN3K514PA 116

E6NN7N012AA 147, 148

E6NN7N072AA 152

E6NN7N100AA 146

E6NN7N101BA 146, 147

E6NN7N315BA 147

E6NN8501AC 83

E6NN9F593AA 108

E6NNB728AA 160

E6TN6250AA 54

E7NN10B376AB 70, 71

E7NN10B376BB 70, 71

E7NN11654AA 78, 79

E7NN11N501AC 78, 79

E7NN2N317CA 176

E7NN4635AA 127

E7NN6108AA 39

E7NN6108FA 39

E7NN6108LA 39

E7NN6549AA 46

E7NN6714BB 89

E7NN7550DA 143

E7NN7550EA 142, 143

E7NN7C094AA 151

E7NN9030AA 130
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E8NN6714AA 89

E8NN6714BA 89

E8NN7550HA 140

E8NN7550MA 142

E8NN8600CA 84

E8NN9D278AA 77

E9NN15122AA 78, 79

E9NN17N264AA 173

E9NN2A097AA 174

E9NN2A097BA 174

E9NN2N625AB 174, 175

E9NN6051AA 61

E9NN6214BA 28, 29, 31, 32

E9NN6505EC 50, 52

E9NN6507AC 50, 52

E9NN6513BA 50, 52

E9NN6567AC 46

E9NN6600AB 93

E9NN6600BB 94

E9NN6710AB 60

E9NN6A820AA 95

E9NN7A684AA 159

E9NN8255AA 81

E9NN9601AA 85, 86

EAPN6A008A 60

EAPN8A513E 82

ECPN6A008AA 61

EDPN3K758A 123

EDPN500B 137

EDPN6102A 39

EFPN3301A 125

EGPN3N503AA 124

EGPN8591CA 83

EGPN8591DA 83

EJPN8A513EB 82

ESL10244 133

F0NN11N501AA 79

F0NN2140AD 177

F0NN600AA 116

F0NN600BB 136

F0NN6055AA 39, 40, 41, 42, 43

F0NN6108FB 39, 42

F0NN6207BA 34

F0NN6505AC 50, 52

F0NN6505AD 50, 52

F0NN6507AC 50, 52

F0NN6507AD 50, 52

F0NN6700CA 10, 11, 13, 14, 60

F0NN6710AA 60

F0NN6B306AA 17

F0NN7550AA 140, 141

F0NN7550BA 143

F0NN7550HA 140

F0NN7A543ABG 153

F0NN7A684AB 159

F0NN8260CA 84

F0NN8286AB 84

F0NN8501CC 82, 83

F0NN8501DC 82

F0NN8620FA 167

F0NN8A618AA 170

F0NN8A618BB 170

F0NN9155AA 87, 88

F0NN9176BA 87, 88

F0NNB486BB 90

F0NNN779AA 140, 141, 142, 143, 149

F1NN17N275AA 172, 173

F1NN3N991AA 124

F1NN6051BA 60

F1NN6A311AA 97

F1NN7550BA 141, 142, 143

F1NN7578AA 154

F1NN8A559CA 82

F1NN9162AA 88

F1NN9278AA 78, 79

F1NN9A384AA 106

F1NNE999BA 137

F1NNN750AA 162

F1NNN777AA 162

F2NN10B376CA 70, 71

F2NN6200BA 34

F2NN6K100CA 39

F2NN6K100DA 38, 39, 41

F2NN6K100EA 39
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F2NN6K100FA 39

F2NN6K100GA 39

F2NN6K100HA 39

F2NN6K100JA 39

F2NN6K100MB 39, 42

F3NN6149AA 39, 40, 41, 42, 43

FAPN8A513AA 82

FAPN8A513C 83

FAPN8A513GG 82

FDPN6008A 60

FDPN6A008A 60

J800318 42

J800320 42

J802263 42

J802429 42

J802538 42

J901177 52

J901717 47

J902254 52

J905194 47

J905449 64

J905506 52

J907177 42, 43

J911557 166

J911563 168

J911571 167

J911587 167

J917707 42

J918174 100

J918776AM 18

J918986 14, 19

J919369 66

J919435 49

J920692 42

J923564 52

J927642 52

J928870 32, 33

J931623 46

J934046 42

J934486 14, 15

J934864 32, 33

J936993 68

J937438 47

J938267AM 65

J939284 64

J942106 42

J942588 52, 53

J942589 52, 53

J942748 47, 48

J942749 47, 48

J943366 65

J943367 42

J944174 47

J944293 64

J944679 33

J945329 56

J945866 47

J945922 14, 15, 26

J945923 14, 15, 26

J945924 14, 15, 26

J945929 14, 15, 26

J945930 14, 15, 26

J945931 14, 15, 26

J945932 14, 15, 26

J945933 14, 15, 26

J948072 94

J948095 42, 43

J948095S 42, 43

J948102 52, 53

J991085 52

J991123 94

PBB77573A 144, 145

SBA115256751 19

SBA185086750 72

SBA314100521 132

TCB118 78

TOB131 77

ZZ80048 49
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www.kmpbrand.com
For our full engine range visit:

Exceptional
Service

Fast 
Shipping

Global
Distribution

Premium
Quality

THE MARK OF QUALITY



FOR FAST, EFFICIENT DELIVERY

WORLDWIDE
OVER 20,000 PARTS IN STOCK

www.kmpbrand.com

CYLINDER KITS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

ENGINE KITS

FILTERS 

FUEL SYSTEMS

GASKET KITS

HYDRAULICS

INSTRUMENTATION

LUBRICATING OIL SYSTEM

STEERING

TRANSMISSION

TURBOCHARGERS

COMPRESSORS

CONNECTING RODS

COOLING SYSTEMS

CRANKSHAFTS

CYLINDER BLOCK

CYLINDER HEAD

CHERTSEY, UK: +44 (1932) 571991

HOUSTON, TX, USA: +1 (713) 683 6160

MIAMI, FL, USA: +1 (786) 502 3644

SINGAPORE: +65 6265 032

JANUARY 2024
PROMO 144


